
NOTICE TO LASALLE COUNTY TAXPAYERS - ASSESSED VALUES FOR 2025 

Valuation date (35 ILCS 200/9-95): January 1, 2025 

Required level of assessment (35 ILCS 200/9-145): 33.33% 

Median level of assessment for the county:  30.29% 

Valuation based on sales from (35 ILCS 200/1-155): 2022, 2023 & 2024 

Publication is hereby made for equalized assessed valuations for real property in 

this township in accordance with 35 ILCS 200/12-10.  

Pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/10-115, the farmland assessments for the 2025 assessment year 

will increase by 10% of the preceding year's median cropped soil productivity index 

as certified by the Illinois Department of Revenue with data provided by the Farmland 

Assessment Technology Advisory Board resulting in a $51.56 per acre increase for each 

soil productivity index. 

As required by 35 ILCS 200/9-210 and 35 ILCS 200/10-115, the following equalization 

factors have been applied to bring the assessments to the statutorily required three-

year median level of 33.33%: 

                      Farm Land        Farm/Non-Farm Lots     Commercial  Industrial 

TOWNSHIP              (DOR Certified)  Residential Improve & 

                                       Farm Dwellings 

ALLEN TOWNSHIP        1.0000           1.0852                 1.0000      1.0000 

BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP   1.0000           1.0000                 1.0000      1.0000 

BRUCE TOWNSHIP        1.0000           1.1617                 1.0000      1.0000 

DAYTON TOWNSHIP       1.0000           1.0426                 1.0000      1.0000 

DEER PARK TOWNSHIP    1.0000           1.1812                 1.0000      1.0000 

EAGLE TOWNSHIP        1.0000           1.0846                 1.0000      1.0000 

EDEN TOWNSHIP         1.0000           1.0049                 1.0000      1.0000 

FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP   1.0000           1.0429                 1.0000      1.0000 

FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP   1.0000           1.1716                 1.0000      1.0000 

GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP 1.0000           1.0429                 1.0000      1.0000 

GROVELAND TOWNSHIP    1.0000           1.0991                 1.0000      1.0000 

HOPE TOWNSHIP         1.0000           1.1853                 1.0000      1.0000 

MANLIUS TOWNSHIP      1.0000           1.2015                 1.0000      1.0000 

MILLER TOWNSHIP       1.0000           1.0936                 1.0000      1.0000 

MISSION TOWNSHIP      1.0000           1.0633                 1.0000      1.0000 

NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP   1.0000           1.0874                 1.0000      1.0000 

OSAGE TOWNSHIP        1.0000           0.9565                 1.0000      1.0000 

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP       1.0000           1.1036                 1.0000      1.0000 

OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP  1.0000           1.0760                 1.0000      1.0000 

RICHLAND TOWNSHIP     1.0000           0.9565                 1.0000      1.0000 

RUTLAND TOWNSHIP      1.0000           1.0881                 1.0000      1.0000 

SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 1.0000           1.0850                 1.0000      1.0000 

VERMILLION TOWNSHIP   1.0000           0.9216                 1.0000      1.0000 

WALLACE TOWNSHIP      1.0000           1.0000                 1.0000      1.0000 

WALTHAM TOWNSHIP      1.0000           1.0000                 1.0000      1.0000 

 

Questions about these valuations should be directed to: 

 

ALLEN TOWNSHIP 

Terri Caputo 

2555 E. McArdle Rd. 

Mazon, IL 60444 

815-210-1099 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP 

Terri Caputo 

2555 E. McArdle Rd. 

Mazon, IL 60444 

815-210-1099 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 



BRUCE TOWNSHIP 

Andrea Zadkovich-Blakemore 

216 N. Sterling St. 

Streator, IL 61364 

815-673-2215 

Office hours: Monday to Friday 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

 

DAYTON TOWNSHIP 

Bethany Mannon 

404 Cornell St. 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-307-0975 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

DEER PARK TOWNSHIP 

Marcy Carrera 

1413 Shaws Lane 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-434-4171 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

EAGLE TOWNSHIP 

Bethany Mannon 

404 Cornell St. 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-307-0975 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

EDEN TOWNSHIP 

Debbie Porter 

PO Box 313 

Streator, IL 61364 

815-822-6820 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP 

Michelle Blacklaw 

1805 N. 25th Rd. 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-343-8339 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP 

Marcy Carrera 

1413 Shaws Lane 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-434-4171 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP 

Michelle Blacklaw 

1805 N. 35th Rd. 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-343-8339 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

 

 

 

 



GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 

Roberta Snack 

161 W. Douglas St. 

Seneca, IL 61360 

815-357-8830 

Office hours: Monday - Thursday 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM or By appointment 

 

HOPE TOWNSHIP 

Roberta Snack 

161 W. Douglas St. 

Seneca, IL 61360 

815-357-8830 

Office hours: Monday - Thursday 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM or By appointment 

 

MANLIUS TOWNSHIP 

Roberta Snack 

161 W. Douglas St. 

Seneca, IL 61360 

815-357-8830 

Office hours: Monday - Thursday 9:00 AM to12:00 PM or By appointment 

 

MILLER TOWNSHIP 

Bethany Mannon 

404 Cornell St. 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-307-0975 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

MISSION TOWNSHIP 

Bethany Mannon 

404 Cornell St. 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-307-0975 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP 

Hal Ament 

2689 N. 45th Rd. 

Sandwich, IL 60548 

815-786-8919 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

OSAGE TOWNSHIP 

Roberta Snack 

161 W. Douglas St. 

Seneca, IL 61360 

815-357-8830 

Office hours: Monday - Thursday 9:00 AM TO 12:00 PM or by appointment 

 

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

Marcy Carrera 

1413 Shaws Lane 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-434-4171 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

 

 

 

 



OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP 

Debbie Porter 

PO Box 313 

Streator, IL 61364 

815-822-6820 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 

Roberta Snack 

161 W. Douglas St. 

Seneca, IL 61360 

815-357-8830 

Office hours: Monday - Thursday 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM or by appointment 

 

RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 

Corine Erickson 

2835 E. 24th Rd. 

Marseilles, IL 61341 

815-955-6045 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

Marcy Carrera 

1413 Shaws Lane 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-434-4171 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 

Marcy Carrera 

1413 Shaws Lane 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

815-434-4171 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

WALLACE TOWNSHIP 

Mark Harmon 

1070 N. 33rd Rd. 

Utica, IL 61373 

815-667-3037 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

WALTHAM TOWNSHIP 

Mark Harmon 

1070 N. 33rd Rd. 

Utica, IL 61373 

815-667-3037 

Office hours: By appointment only 

 

Property in each Township, other than farmland and coal, is to be assessed at a 

33.33% median level of assessment, based on the fair cash value of the property. You 

may check the accuracy of your assessment by dividing your assessment by the median 

level of assessment. The resulting value should equal the estimated fair cash value 

of your property. If the resulting value is greater than the estimated fair cash 

value of your property, you may be over-assessed. If the resulting value is less than 

the fair cash value of your property, you may be under-assessed. You may appeal your 

assessment to the Board of Review. 

If you believe your property's fair cash value is incorrect or that the equalized 

assessed valuation is not uniform with other comparable properties in the same 

neighborhood, the following steps should be taken: 



1. Contact your township assessor's office to review the assessment. 

2. If not satisfied with the assessor review, taxpayers may file a complaint with the 

LaSalle County Board of Review. For complaint forms, instructions, and the Rules and 

Procedures of the Board of Review, call 815-617-4200 or visit lasallecountyil.gov for 

more information. 

3. The final filing deadline for your township is 30 days from this publication date. 

After this date, the Board of Review will no longer accept 2025 complaints for this 

township but will accept 2026 complaints payable the 2027 tax year. For more 

information on complaint deadlines, call 815-617-4200 or visit lasallecountyil.gov. 

 

Your property may be eligible for homestead exemptions, which can reduce your 

property's taxable assessment. For more information on homestead exemptions, call 

815-434-8233 or visit lasallecountyil.gov. 

 

Your property tax bill will be calculated as follows: 

Final Equalized Assessed Value - Exemptions = Taxable Assessment; 

Taxable Assessment x Current Tax Rate = Total Tax Bill. 

All equalized assessed valuations are subject to further equalization and revision by 

the LaSalle County Board of Review as well as equalization by the Illinois Department 

of Revenue. 

A complete list of assessments for the aforementioned townships for the current 

assessment year is as follows: 

 

Township:  ALLEN TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ALLEN TWP COM CON SD#65;35-04-307-000;228532 

AMA AG HOLDINGS LLC;35-36-403-000;231832 

BAJA INDUSTRIES LLC;35-16-314-000;56430 

BALDELOMAR, SOGEYLA AGUIRRE / ESCOTO, JOSE LUIS;35-16-410-004;4808 

BAUDINO, RODNEY J / KAIL, LOWANDA B TTEE ETAL;35-13-201-000;111534 

BAUDINO, RODNEY J / KAIL, LOWANDA B TTEE ETAL;35-13-202-000;230932 

BERGESON, DENNIS-DIANA;35-16-101-001;98806 

BERGESON, RICHARD W;35-13-110-000;69177 

BETTENHAUSEN, BOBBE / MARLENE;35-32-105-000;520574 

BIROS, BRIAN T / ANGIE E;35-32-110-000;78660 

BIRTWELL FARMS LLC;35-18-200-000;124936 

BIRTWELL, GALAN ESTATE;35-07-102-000;228052 

BISSEY, DORIS;35-26-406-000;114371 

BISSEY, HAROLD R / DORIS V;35-26-405-000;37827 

BLACKSTONE WIND FARM LLC;35-24-406-000;75415 

BLACKSTONE WIND FARM LLC;35-24-407-000;12385 

BLACKSTONE WIND FARM LLC;35-24-409-000;116531 

CAHILL - KERWIN FARM LLC;35-28-402-000;68012 

CAHILL - KERWIN FARM LLC;35-28-403-000;571681 

CAHILL, DONNA L;35-27-305-000;19837 

CAHILL, DONNA L;35-27-306-000;114551 

CAHILL, DONNA L;35-35-303-000;116351 

CASSADY FAMILY FARMS LLC;35-24-410-000;49191 

CASSADY FAMILY FARMS LLC;35-24-411-000;114341 

CASSADY FAMILY FARMS LLC;35-25-102-000;55965 

CASSADY FAMILY FARMS LLC;35-25-303-000;114281 

CASSADY, BRIAN M / KENDALE M;35-23-402-000;54913 

CASSADY, BRIAN M / KENDALE M;35-23-403-000;114551 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY;35-24-408-000;224431 

CON PAT INDUSTRIES INC;35-25-201-000;95769 

CON PAT INDUSTRIES INC;35-25-202-000;460394 

COONAN, MARK A / LEAH D;35-16-312-001;4750 

COONAN, MARK A / LEAH D;35-16-312-009;7294 

CORSINI, JAYNE CO TRUSTEE;35-36-302-000;230602 



COUGHLIN, BRAD / LESLIE;35-16-405-016;60134 

DAVIS, RANDALL/CHERYL;35-23-306-000;27487 

DAVIS, RANDALL/CHERYL;35-23-307-000;114551 

DJB FARMS LLLP;35-21-104-000;1092495 

DUNN, JAMES C TTEE;35-27-201-000;76447 

DUNN, JAMES C TTEE;35-27-202-000;230902 

EMM, THOMAS J/JANICE J;35-22-206-000;231232 

FRITZ, HERMAN TTEE;35-21-205-000;573031 

GAHM, ARTHUR J SR/SHIRLEY J TRUST;35-34-309-000;114071 

HANSEN, CARRIE R  TRUSTEE;35-14-214-000;116861 

HANSEN, CARRIE R  TRUSTEE;35-14-216-000;115211 

HANSEN, MATTHEW D / CARRIE R  TRUSTEES;35-35-207-000;171421 

HART FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLC;35-28-304-000;571021 

HART FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLC;35-30-204-000;571651 

HELD, GLENN N  TTEE;35-08-107-000;114971 

HEPNER, PATRICIA ANN TTEE ETAL;35-35-103-000;116771 

HEPNER, PATRICIA ANN TTEE ETAL;35-35-402-000;114731 

HEPNER, PATRICIA ANN TTEE ETAL;35-36-102-000;115541 

HOGAN, E HENRY/JANET;35-34-103-000;50753 

HUNTLEY, MARY JANE;35-28-401-000;37878 

HUNTLEY, MARY JANE TRUSTEE;35-06-105-000;227872 

JANSSEN, JOHN;35-23-103-000;116021 

JANSSEN, JOHN;35-23-105-000;116621 

JANSSEN, JOHN;35-22-110-000;115601 

JANSSEN, JOHN;35-23-405-000;116681 

JANSSEN, JOHN D  TTEE;35-23-104-000;145809 

JANSSEN, JOHN D  TTEE;35-23-308-000;21869 

JANSSEN, JOHN D  TTEE;35-23-404-000;59691 

JANSSEN, JOHN D/IDA MAE;35-22-408-000;58400 

JANSSEN, JOHN/IDA MAE;35-22-108-000;116621 

JENKINS, BERNARD W TTEE;35-24-101-000;287532 

JENKINS, BERNARD W TTEE;35-24-102-000;348783 

JENKINS, WILLIS ETAL;35-28-206-000;571861 

JOYCE E RISS & FLOYD C RISS LIVING TRUST;35-33-204-000;101491 

JOYCE E RISS & FLOYD C RISS LIVING TRUST;35-33-205-000;571951 

JOYCE E RISS & FLOYD C RISS LIVING TRUST;35-33-207-000;34603 

KEESEE, MICHAEL C / DEBORAH N;35-16-300-005;38508 

KERWIN, WILLIAM J TTEE;35-24-201-000;58387 

KILMER, TIMOTHY V / DANIEL A;35-26-211-000;19854 

KILMER, TIMOTHY V / DANIEL A;35-26-212-000;57020 

KNUTESON, EDWARD ETAL TRUST;35-34-404-000;230242 

KOZAK, GARY J/DONNA K;35-06-304-000;114941 

KRUGER, KELLY A / KURT W ETAL;35-24-206-000;65152 

KUSTER, MICHAEL A;35-16-403-023;41526 

LAND COMMISSIONERS OF ALLEN TOWNSHIP;35-08-206-000;114701 

LAND COMMISSIONERS OF ALLEN TOWNSHIP;35-16-108-000;43653 

LEACH, LETA MAE;35-26-209-000;25424 

LEACH, LETA MAE;35-26-210-000;57440 

LOFTUS, ROBERT / ILDEFONSA;35-31-406-000;572071 

LTS FARM LLC;35-19-209-000;572461 

MARTIN, SUSAN TRUST;35-12-401-000;47917 

MYERS, JERRY M / CHERYL A TTEES;35-26-403-000;40218 

MYERS, JERRY M / CHERYL A TTEES;35-26-404-000;115991 

MYERS, WILLIAM ESTATE;35-25-103-000;47970 

MYERS, WILLIAM ESTATE;35-25-104-000;115091 

NELSON, DEBRA L;35-26-208-000;115391 

NELSON, DEBRA L;35-26-213-000;37235 

NEUROHR, MARY KATHERINE;35-23-202-000;46192 

NEUROHR, MARY KATHERINE;35-23-203-000;114491 

OLAUGHLIN, GERALDINE C TTEE;35-01-401-000;39919 



PALASCHAK FARM ENTERPRISES;35-22-208-000;115601 

PATTERSON, WILLIAM TRUSTEE;35-22-406-000;57260 

PHELAN, JOHN TTEE ETAL;35-13-404-000;99335 

PHELAN, JOHN TTEE ETAL;35-13-407-000;24665 

PHELAN, JOHN TTEE ETAL;35-13-408-000;117611 

PRAY, MARY / ARIELLE;35-35-305-000;114371 

PROUD LAND LTD;35-05-404-000;113501 

RANSOM FERTILIZER SALES INC;35-16-301-002;107023 

RANSOM FERTILIZER SALES INC;35-21-201-000;394652 

RICHTERS, FRANZ  TTEE;35-34-200-000;44586 

ROBERT M / ILDEFONSA LOFTUS LIVING TRUST;35-31-307-000;571681 

ROBERT M / ILDEFONSA LOFTUS LIVING TRUST;35-31-404-000;573091 

RYAN, MICHAEL L ETAL;35-15-204-000;116531 

SAMPSON, WAYNE/JANICE TTEE;35-04-104-000;114641 

SARVER, PATRICIA  J ETAL;35-06-203-000;104461 

SCHUBART, JULIE A;35-07-408-000;113441 

SCHWEICKERT FARMS III LLC;35-06-103-000;102871 

SCZEPANIAK, JAMES P ETAL;35-06-402-000;226822 

SEDLOCK, MICHAEL / REBECCA;35-08-407-000;226252 

SIEDENTOP, DAVID H / CASSANDRA J;35-27-301-000;22926 

SIEDENTOP, LARRY A TTEE / SIEDENTOP, JAMES L / PAMELA K TTEES;35-14-301-000;89739 

SIEDENTOP, LARRY A TTEE / SIEDENTOP, JAMES L / PAMELA K TTEES;35-26-300-000;45886 

SIEDENTOP, LARRY A TTEE / SIEDENTOP, JAMES L / PAMELA K TTEES;35-26-301-000;87812 

SLUSARSKI, JULIE A / DAVID P TTEES;35-16-302-004;37136 

SMALL, JONATHON M / ELIZABETH A;35-16-304-015;79696 

SMITH, DAVID B;35-33-315-000;115991 

SMITH, ROBERT D JR / KIMBERLEY S   CO-TTEES;35-33-311-000;113381 

SORRELS, JASON A / PAMELA S;35-29-301-000;87521 

STANDARD BANK & TR CO #18111;35-12-402-000;47910 

STROBEL, EDWARD ETAL;35-26-102-000;229042 

STROBEL, EDWARD J / JOHN M CO-TTEE;35-26-101-000;96741 

SULZBERGER, RICHARD L / NANCY A CO-TTEES;35-23-204-000;51585 

SULZBERGER, RICHARD L / NANCY A CO-TTEES;35-23-205-000;114311 

SUSEMIEHL, NANCY J;35-30-103-000;572371 

SWAN CREEK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;35-05-204-000;114221 

SWAN CREEK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;35-05-206-000;114371 

SWANSON, KENNETH / MARILYN TTEE;35-32-405-000;571471 

SWANSON, R JEAN TTEE;35-29-203-000;573931 

SWANSON, R JEAN TTEE;35-29-402-000;572851 

SWEEDEN, TRAVIS L/JENNIFER C;35-33-405-000;116201 

TALTY, BETTY J TRUSTEE;35-07-410-000;115271 

TALTY, DONALD J TTEE;35-20-403-000;519584 

TALTY, JOYCE A TTEE ETAL;35-20-203-000;100244 

TALTY, KENNETH R / KATHLEEN A  TTEES;35-18-102-000;113561 

TALTY, KEVIN P TTEE;35-19-105-000;572431 

TALTY, RAYMOND H TRUSTEE;35-08-302-000;229612 

TALTY, RAYMOND H TTEE-ETAL;35-07-202-000;115451 

THORSON, RYAN;35-32-304-000;571651 

TRIPLE S FARM LLC;35-20-303-000;573001 

TS-133 LC;35-30-306-000;572521 

TS-133 LLC;35-28-106-000;572521 

TUCKER, FRANCES;35-27-402-000;35162 

TUCKER, FRANCES;35-27-403-000;116981 

VANDERHYDEN FARMS LLC-1228;35-13-409-000;33106 

VANDERHYDEN FARMS LLC-1228;35-13-411-000;28478 

VANDERHYDEN, JAYNE M;35-13-410-000;56690 

VANDERHYDEN, JAYNE M;35-13-412-000;57620 

VOIGHTS, VIRL R;35-33-107-000;571921 

WALDVOGEL, DONALD J TRUSTEE;35-33-400-000;36436 

WIDMAN, RYAN;35-14-403-000;164895 



WIDMAN, RYAN;35-14-404-000;116621 

WIDMAN, RYAN J;35-13-305-000;57231 

WIDMAN, RYAN J;35-13-306-000;115211 

WIDMAN, RYAN J / SHARI D;35-13-309-000;27165 

WIDMAN, RYAN J / SHARI D;35-13-310-000;58280 

WIDMAN, RYAN J/SHARI D;35-35-209-000;56630 

WIDMAN, RYAN/SHARI;35-13-307-000;27160 

WIDMAN, RYAN/SHARI;35-13-308-000;58280 

WIDMAN, SUE ANN TTEE;35-14-402-000;52016 

WIELGOPOLAN, DONNIE;35-15-409-000;114971 

WOLFANGER, VIRL W;35-12-200-000;94327 

WOODS, KRISTEN KRUGER;35-24-204-000;113981 

WOODS, KRISTEN KRUGER;35-24-205-000;43952 

WRIGHT, CLEONNE W TTEE;35-22-410-000;115241 

WRIGHT, CLEONNE W TTEE;35-27-107-000;114431 

WRIGHT, CLEONNE W TTEE;35-27-108-000;24092 

WRIGHT, CLEONNE W TTEE;35-27-109-000;115571 

WRIGHT, CLEONNE W TTEE;35-27-404-000;40344 

WRIGHT, CLEONNE W TTEE;35-27-405-000;114941 

YEDINAK, KYLA L;35-16-413-011;28371 

YEKKIRALA, VENKATESH SRI  TTEE;35-27-303-000;22496 

YEKKIRALA, VENKATESH SRI  TTEE;35-27-304-000;114911 

YUSKO, JANET M;35-31-103-000;572341 

 

Township:  BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ARMSTRONG, JOHN M JR;29-30-106-000;103411 

ARMSTRONG, JOHN M JR;29-30-304-000;103111 

ARMSTRONG, JOHN M JR / COOPER, SALLY A;29-18-310-000;102781 

BAIMA, NATHAN M;29-51-406-000;127647 

BALL, ANTON/MARY ANN;29-31-305-000;102691 

BERG, JEFFREY R / BERG, DEANNA M / BERG, MYLES J / BERG, JANELLE N;29-03-211-

000;163497 

BERGESON, RICHARD W;29-36-306-000;315914 

BERGSCHNEIDER, JAMES L / BETTE J;29-18-404-000;102601 

BRADTKE, CYNTHIA;29-46-103-000;16030 

BTM FARM TRUST;29-13-202-000;115812 

CAMPBELL, LARRY J-SUSAN M;29-03-204-000;116428 

CARR, DORIS JEAN;29-07-107-000;102481 

CHRISTIE, JOHN P / JOY A;29-18-108-000;104701 

CL FARMS LLC;29-30-203-000;102241 

COLE TAYLOR BANK TRUSTEE;29-31-403-000;204392 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-16-204-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-16-301-000;2437299 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-17-104-000;206100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-17-303-000;212500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-04-101-000;2351000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-04-102-000;49300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-08-401-000;513800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-08-402-000;219200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-09-103-000;143700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-09-107-000;13300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-09-108-000;554100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-09-203-000;913700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-09-301-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-09-302-000;743000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-09-400-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-09-401-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-10-103-000;6336100 



CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-11-102-000;3200000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-14-106-000;1624900 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-14-302-000;942300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-15-100-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-15-101-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-15-200-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-15-201-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-15-311-000;440000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-15-312-000;449500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-15-404-000;898800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-16-102-000;2400000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-21-102-000;418795 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-21-302-000;418795 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-33-102-000;417966 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-33-302-000;418795 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-28-102-000;418795 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-28-302-000;418795 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-39-301-000;12500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-39-302-000;119266 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-39-303-000;104700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-200-000;343400 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-300-016;147400 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-302-001;21700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-003;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-004;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-005;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-006;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-007;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-008;1700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-009;1700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-013;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-014;1400 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-015;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-016;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-017;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-018;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-019;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-020;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-023;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-024;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-025;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-026;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-030;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-031;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-032;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-005;4900 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-008;1600 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-009;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-010;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-011;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-012;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-013;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-014;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-015;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-016;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-017;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-018;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-49-204-000;48200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-49-206-000;669900 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-49-207-000;56600 



CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-49-301-000;1760000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-49-302-000;40000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-033;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-034;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-035;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-036;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-037;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-038;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-039;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-040;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-042;1800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-043;2100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-045;1600 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-046;1700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-047;2000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-048;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-049;800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-051;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-053;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-054;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-055;1400 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-056;100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-000;797600 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-001;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-002;900 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-004;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-005;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-006;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-007;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-008;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-009;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-010;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-011;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-012;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-013;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-014;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-015;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-016;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-017;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-018;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-019;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-020;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-021;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-022;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-023;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-024;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-025;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-027;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-028;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-029;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-030;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-031;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-032;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-033;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-034;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-035;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-036;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-037;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-038;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-039;1000 



CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-040;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-041;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-042;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-043;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-044;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-045;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-048;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-049;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-050;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-051;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-052;1300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-001;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-019;1200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-020;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-021;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-022;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-023;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-024;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-025;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-026;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-027;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-028;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-029;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-030;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-031;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-032;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-033;1100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-036;2700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-037;1600 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-041;1600 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-042;1600 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-043;1800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-044;1800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-045;1800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-046;1600 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-047;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-048;1500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-051;4800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-052;3000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-053;2500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-054;3100 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-305-055;300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-407-000;80900 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-409-000;809600 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-410-000;9800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-44-100-000;1599481 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-44-300-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-44-301-000;800000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-44-401-000;1578800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-44-402-000;21200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-45-202-000;400000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-45-203-000;400000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-49-100-000;600000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-50-100-000;1990787 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-50-200-000;4500 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-50-204-000;4400 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-50-205-000;4000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-053;1000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-50-218-000;8700 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-058;1000 



CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-417-000;2900 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-303-059;400 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-43-304-054;2000 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION LLC;29-50-225-000;180300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATIONS LLC;29-43-305-002;1800 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATIONS LLC;29-43-305-003;2200 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATIONS LLC;29-43-305-004;2300 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATIONS LLC;29-43-305-057;1800 

COYLE, RALPH / APRIL;29-46-215-000;81274 

COYLE, RALPH / APRIL;29-46-216-000;92534 

DAHLKE, RALPH W;29-17-107-000;104011 

DAVIS, JUNE E TTEE;29-20-303-000;102871 

DISS, FRANK-SARA;29-31-105-000;208412 

DOOLEY, CHERYL ANN;29-18-308-000;102571 

EVANS, JEAN WICKS -;29-06-305-000;102301 

EVANS, JEAN WICKS -;29-17-308-000;103351 

EVANS, JEAN WICKS -;29-30-403-000;208112 

EVERETT CREEK LAND COMPANY LLC;29-39-400-008;389400 

EVERETT CREEK LAND COMPANY LLC;29-40-300-001;26800 

EVERETT CREEK LAND COMPANY LLC;29-43-101-000;1734400 

EVERETT CREEK LAND COMPANY LLC;29-44-200-019;1240400 

GAGE FARMS INC;29-17-109-000;102421 

GAGE FARMS INC;29-06-309-000;102241 

GAGE FARMS INC;29-06-403-000;102181 

GAGE FARMS INC;29-08-304-000;102631 

GAGE FARMS INC;29-17-111-000;483952 

GAGE FARMS INC;29-17-113-000;2720205 

GAGE, LAURIE A;29-18-106-000;102241 

GILBERTSON, BRANDON;29-02-222-000;133917 

HIGGINS, GARY D / ANN M;29-51-423-000;31 

HIGGINS, GARY D/ANN M;29-51-409-000;123603 

HIGGINS, GARY/ANN M;29-02-208-000;28 

JUERGENSEN, KORNELIA G;29-46-105-000;17184 

KOTUS, STANLEY;29-13-102-000;34927 

LAATZ, RONALD;29-19-110-000;103741 

LAATZ, RONALD G;29-19-108-000;103321 

LAROU BROTHERS RANCH LLC;29-50-226-000;108150 

MADAUS, JOHN W;29-06-405-000;102181 

MCGEORGE, TRUMAN E / SANDRA A;29-45-103-000;84168 

NOLAN, GARY M / DIANE M;29-06-205-000;102361 

OSBORNE, HARRIET M;29-49-211-000;8377 

OTRUSINA FARMS LLLP;29-19-306-000;209162 

OTRUSINA FARMS LLLP;29-19-402-000;104191 

PATTERSON, WILLIAM/LOUISE;29-20-105-000;207512 

PATTERSON, WILLIAM/LOUISE;29-20-305-000;103621 

PETGES, SCOTT J / KARLA D TTEE;29-33-309-000;115751 

QUAKA, JUSTIN;29-49-210-000;6571 

REXROAT, AMANDA;29-19-208-000;37710 

RICHTERS, FRANZ TTEE;29-19-207-000;101731 

ROWE, MICHAEL / TINA;29-06-128-000;102511 

SARVER, PARTICIA J ETAL;29-29-204-000;206162 

SARVER, PATRICIA J ETAL;29-20-402-000;205322 

SPANGLER, STEPHEN A/ SHERRI A;29-50-201-002;149755 

ST PATRICK CONGREGATION;29-31-205-000;102601 

THOMAS, WILLIAM-MARY;29-52-330-000;128214 

TIMMONS, SANDRA S TTEE;29-36-100-001;47331 

UGOLINI, MICHAEL P / JACKIE L;29-51-425-000;151 

WALLEN, MARY LOUISE TTEE;29-07-105-000;103261 

YES COUNTRY ACRES LLC;29-52-109-000;471125 

 



Township:  BRUCE TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ABBOTT, KENNETH-LINDA;33-24-304-003;50842 

ABBOTT, MATTHEW / BRIANNE;33-24-308-014;55210 

ADAMS, RANDALL/JUDITH;33-26-215-003;26913 

ALBERT, MANDI;33-24-302-011;64481 

AMIN, UMAIR;33-36-419-011;1348 

ANGELICO, BRAD;33-25-127-003;33845 

ANGELICO, KASEY;33-26-428-008;17958 

ARAMBULA, ERIC;33-25-127-008;34454 

ARAUJO, JOHN/JULIE;33-24-304-002;52627 

ARMSTRONG, CONNOR K / BRIANNE R;33-05-400-004;119434 

ARMSTRONG, JAMES D;33-36-409-018;44318 

ARMSTRONG, KENNETH D / KELLY K;33-05-203-003;106577 

AUSTIN, BROOKE E / COBLE, JOSEPH S;33-26-107-026;106472 

B & H WAREHOUSING INC;33-24-415-006;83919 

BALTAZAR RENTALS LLC;33-26-406-008;15555 

BANUSHI, REMIZI;33-36-225-002;15456 

BEAGLE, JAMES / MARIE;33-35-402-006;18213 

BELLOTT, REGINA;33-25-126-006;23390 

BERGGREN, GARY/DEBORAH;33-05-203-001;76450 

BERRY, JANE A;33-25-125-015;25007 

BERTA, JOAN S;33-23-114-014;40640 

BILLIOT, WALTER SCOTT;33-35-212-012;5053 

BIROSCHIK, MARTIN / GAYLE;33-26-406-007;29095 

BLACK, DAVID A;33-14-406-007;126730 

BMO HARRIS BANK NA;33-24-306-007;58290 

BOOZE, LARRY / JUDY;33-25-125-012;8995 

BROCKMAN, SHEILA A;33-36-409-013;13115 

BROGDON, HAROLD D / GENEVIEVE;33-36-211-009;17775 

BROYLES, MARK / KATHLEEN;33-24-304-009;37908 

BRUCE TOWNSHIP;33-24-425-000;500 

BRUHNS, BRIAN;33-36-208-004;20858 

BRUHNS, BRIAN;33-36-208-005;1130 

BRUNS, DENNIS;33-36-221-029;9161 

BUDGET INVESTMENTS LLC;33-25-213-031;35873 

BUMGARNER, JACOB K / AMANDA S;33-25-433-013;91993 

BUSH, CLIFTON W II / STEPHANIE L;33-05-400-001;109656 

CALLAHAN, JAMES / PENNY L;33-25-302-002;5186 

CARDENAS, IVAN;33-24-304-012;44672 

CARPENTER, JAMES;33-24-413-014;15087 

CARPENTER, JAMES H;33-24-413-002;19403 

CATALANELLO, JOSEPH - PATRICIA;33-05-204-009;82933 

CENTKO, FLORIAN D / MARTHA E;33-36-127-012;43126 

CERRITOS, CRISTINA GASPAR / MAURICIO;33-25-336-003;18787 

CHALKEY, DEANE A / CATINA M;33-14-101-009;126644 

CHALKEY, GARY A / CHRISTINE;33-05-203-015;72018 

CHAVEZ, MARIA R;33-36-219-018;17865 

CHRISTENSEN, DAVID-DEBORAH;33-36-219-017;25255 

CLARK, ANGEL;33-23-416-007;2345 

CLARK, ANGEL;33-36-404-002;2975 

CLARK, JASON M / ALLI K;33-14-404-012;61402 

CLARY, PAIGE;33-36-409-002;17748 

CONTRERAS, VICTOR/VIVIANA;33-36-212-013;16108 

CRAFT, BRIAN R / CARMIN L;33-05-204-012;75569 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III  TTEE;33-23-415-001;3705 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III  TTEE;33-23-415-004;14179 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III  TTEE;33-23-415-005;7576 

CROUCH, WILLIAM S / MARGARET A / WRIGHT, DANIEL R / MICHELLE;33-14-205-000;14667 



CROUCH, WILLIAM S / MARGARET A / WRIGHT, DANIEL R / MICHELLE;33-14-403-000;3300 

DANKO, RUSSELL/DOREEN;33-05-203-005;106445 

DARROW, NATHAN J / KELLY B;33-05-400-003;106894 

DEBENEDITTI, ROBERT A;33-36-221-042;36634 

DEFREES, PAULA M;33-24-306-003;56520 

DELEON, LUCILA;33-36-211-010;18553 

DEMOSS, CLARENCE G;33-24-308-012;47434 

DEROSA, LINDA L;33-35-223-004;38394 

DIAZ, GREGORIO;33-23-417-015;16487 

DIXON, NELLIE M / WILKINSON, MATTHEW;33-26-200-004;109828 

DONAHUE, JENNIFER L;33-25-127-012;30395 

DR PROPERTY SOLUTIONS LLC;33-26-404-003;18173 

DUNKLEBERGER, BETTY L;33-36-212-004;19583 

DURAN, GERARDO JR;33-36-224-014;21739 

DZIEWIONTKOSKI, MARK ALAN;33-36-220-013;24851 

ELIAS, GABRIEL J;33-25-118-007;1810 

ELIAS, GABRIEL J;33-25-118-013;19350 

ELLIOTT, JEFFREY D / MARY C CO TTEES;33-05-301-000;31946 

ELLIOTT, JEFFREY D / MARY C CO TTEES;33-08-209-000;16331 

EMM, JEFFREY;33-05-400-007;102157 

ESTRADA, JESSICA;33-26-429-033;25113 

FIALKO, KEVIN M / ELIZABETH A;33-14-101-005;132741 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OTTAWA TTEE #3026;33-26-428-003;20487 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OTTAWA TTEE #3026;33-26-428-010;1330 

FRANCO, FELIX / MARY;33-25-431-014;26541 

FREEMAN, CASSIE R;33-24-111-000;58010 

FRIEDRICH, PETER H JR;33-25-119-013;18682 

GAEDE, KEVIN/DIANE;33-25-317-003;3168 

GAEDE, KEVIN/DIANE;33-25-317-004;1458 

GAGLIARDO, BENJAMIN;33-24-413-012;11461 

GARCIA, LUCIA;33-36-111-008;11547 

GARDNER, JUSTIN S;33-26-406-001;32654 

GEARY, NICOLE;33-36-406-008;43574 

GEGG, STEVEN;33-25-312-004;2262 

GEGG, STEVEN;33-25-312-005;2262 

GODFREY, HARRY/TAMI;33-36-228-005;51538 

GOERNE, CLINT J;33-25-127-010;36587 

GONZALEZ, MARTHA;33-25-132-017;25440 

GORSKI, GERALD / MARLENE;33-26-404-006;33108 

GOULD, BRAD / TERESA R;33-14-100-004;150496 

GRADY, SCOTT T;33-26-406-011;33362 

GRAHAM, AUSTIN;33-36-221-014;18801 

GRAHAM, JACK A;33-36-421-011;4368 

GRAHAM, JOHNATHON / GARRETT, LYNNAE P;33-26-404-007;42906 

GRANADOS, REBECCA J;33-36-116-002;37703 

GREEN, EDWARD J;33-25-127-007;30736 

GRIBBIN, STEVEN / KIRSTIN;33-14-101-006;136408 

GROESBECK, JOHN N / LISA M TTEES;33-14-100-005;167031 

GUEVARA, JUAN / TANYA R;33-25-119-004;19635 

HAAG, JUANITA;33-25-118-010;25675 

HALLAM, BRENT ALLAN;33-36-211-014;18690 

HANCIN, LOUIS J JR / CHRISTINA ETAL;33-13-130-000;71400 

HANDZO, GREGORY S;33-23-414-003;14186 

HANSEN, NEIL S;33-23-401-016;5963 

HANSON, RICHARD-SUSAN;33-24-316-004;40983 

HARCAR, RONALD/ CARRIE;33-26-405-010;32624 

HARCHARIK, ANTHONY / NIKOLE;33-05-203-014;85986 

HARMS, JOHN W;33-13-303-000;88881 

HART, JANE E TTEE;33-36-111-010;39721 

HART, JANE E TTEE;33-36-111-011;3086 



HART, JANE E TTEE;33-36-111-025;2344 

HATZER, JEFFREY J;33-25-118-009;26412 

HAWLEY, DEVIN;33-25-119-019;23372 

HAYS, RON-PATRICIA;33-36-226-019;18278 

HEIRS OF LEE D YANELLO;33-36-111-022;35263 

HENRICHS, JONI L / PECK, ALICE J;33-36-218-012;18866 

HERNANDEZ, NICOLE;33-25-216-021;18624 

HICKEY, MICHAEL J IV / DELARME, HILLARY M;33-05-401-001;114023 

HILLIER, PATRICIA L;33-24-308-006;46395 

HJERPE, CHARLES;33-26-426-008;15195 

HOFFMEYER, ETHAN C;33-26-216-005;24330 

HOLLAND, MICHAEL D / DEANNE R;33-24-302-008;28321 

HOLLENBECK, AARON J / KELLI M;33-14-101-007;144240 

HOLLISTER, RANDALL E SR / LINDA J ETAL;33-23-119-003;29023 

HOLMBERG, JON ERIK;33-26-405-002;12191 

HOLMES, CONNIE;33-25-119-022;32810 

HONEST ABE LLC;33-25-308-020;27685 

HOPKINS, CRAIG;33-26-428-006;7299 

HOPKINS, CRAIG;33-26-428-007;44807 

HORANEY, GARY/DIANE;33-24-302-002;50578 

HORNICK, JEROME E TTEE;33-36-224-040;27196 

ICS STREATOR PROPERTIES LLC;33-25-309-023;14526 

ICS STREATOR PROPERTIES LLC;33-25-317-018;142653 

ICS STREATOR PROPERTIES LLC;33-25-317-019;1036 

JABCZYNSKI, MICHAEL A;33-01-101-000;79131 

JAMES, JOYCE ELLEN;33-25-118-012;18547 

JBQ PROPERTIES LLC;33-25-126-009;30659 

JOHNSON, KURT ROBERT;33-23-302-002;3125 

JOLLY, DONALD-DIANE;33-24-406-012;33777 

KAKARA, MICHAEL LEE / SARAH KAY;33-36-221-032;22088 

KELLY, KAREN J;33-36-306-005;23752 

KENDALL, CAROLYN;33-25-122-012;18850 

KETCHAM, ROBERT;33-23-223-038;116798 

KILLIAN, RICHARD B / CARR, CINDY M;33-05-203-016;84190 

KIMES, JEFFREY/JULIE;33-36-127-009;24999 

KINKIN, THOMAS WAYNE JR / ANGELICA RENEE;33-36-409-020;15523 

KNOX, MICHAEL / SYDNEY;33-24-304-004;31015 

KOCHIS, ANDREW/NANCY;33-26-219-001;48104 

KOLECKE, MICHAEL G/ KAREN A;33-24-311-032;29332 

KRASNICAN, JOHN GEORGE JR;33-25-119-021;12320 

KRASNICAN, MARY;33-25-334-031;10383 

KREITZER, SHELIA L;33-24-412-007;41414 

KROFFT, DEBRA K;33-36-117-012;30512 

LAIRD, WILLIAM S / JACQUELINE S;33-23-124-001;47097 

LEE, CHRISTOPHER C / CASSIE L;33-25-419-008;34955 

LEPLATTENIER, JOEL D / BRITTANY N;33-26-200-039;167410 

LESLIE, ANTHONY L JR;33-36-409-006;31292 

LESTER, JAMES L / KAE L;33-36-214-011;18045 

LIESKE, ROBERT F III;33-25-125-010;11893 

LIGHHTLE, MARK/MICHELLE;33-05-203-010;96537 

LIMBERG, SCOTT A / BETH E;33-11-401-000;95656 

LIMBERG, SCOTT A / BETH E;33-02-312-000;167946 

LIPTAK, KELLY A / CYNTHIA J;33-08-210-000;123825 

LIPTAK, WILLIAM/ MARY ANN;33-25-322-019;165151 

LOCK, TIMOTHY J - JAMIE;33-36-409-014;16624 

LONG, RODNEY A / PAMELA A;33-36-212-005;22035 

LUCKEY, VINCENT / LADONNA S  TTEES;33-14-100-003;258880 

LUKACH, GEORGE A / SARAH E;33-09-109-000;215564 

MALDONADO, RICHARD;33-25-119-023;25197 

MARCONI, JOSEPH JR / JILL;33-14-100-012;118530 



MARSINKO, JAMIE;33-36-409-010;17653 

MARTIN, CALVIN;33-36-111-007;3221 

MARTIN, TIMOTHY / DANA;33-26-428-001;9121 

MARTIN, TIMOTHY-DANA;33-26-428-002;38121 

MARTINEZ, OSBALDO;33-25-126-005;42344 

MASLEY, DUSTIN M / ELIZABETH E;33-05-400-005;119683 

MATSON, DEVIN M;33-36-213-002;28132 

MAUBACH, CAROL A;33-25-127-001;4033 

MAUBACH, CAROL A;33-25-127-002;43986 

MC CORMICK, CHRISTOPHER/TAMMY;33-08-202-000;70051 

MC STOOTS, BRIAN K / ANGELA R;33-36-202-021;42289 

MCGEEVER, JAMES / LINDA;33-25-126-004;34238 

MELVIN, THOMAS L;33-36-409-011;9291 

MENDOZA, JESUS / URENA, CINTHYA E;33-24-300-004;46988 

MENDOZA, JESUS / URENA, CINTHYA E;33-24-300-015;16276 

MENDOZA, LUIS;33-36-208-003;11125 

MESINAS, FELIX / CRYSTAL D;33-36-207-011;25891 

METZ, ANDREW H;33-36-405-028;45765 

MID-AMERICA TRUCK CORP;33-24-301-034;376 

MID-AMERICA TRUCK CORP;33-24-301-035;3592 

MISSEL, KYLE;33-36-221-028;17177 

MOLLO, EDWARD-DARCY;33-36-127-008;49219 

MORENO, MARGARITO/MARIA;33-26-405-004;17592 

MORETTI, CHRISTOPHER J / MARY ANN;33-25-118-006;20258 

MORGAN LAUNDROMATS LLC;33-36-111-002;12850 

MORRIS, KATHLEEN M ETAL;33-24-413-008;22748 

MOTLEY, SAMUEL;33-36-112-009;18016 

MURPHY, KIM M;33-35-423-004;25818 

MURRAY, DOUG / PAULINE;33-26-109-014;103511 

MYERS, JERRY M / CHERYL A TTEES;33-05-209-016;73747 

NAGLE, THOMAS-BONNIE;33-25-127-011;28556 

NEEDS, JOSEPH A JR;33-25-127-009;28024 

NEIGGEMAN, RUTH E / CAVE, ANNA M / BLAKEMORE, AARON M CO-TTEES;33-01-203-000;54136 

NEWMAN, ROCHE A / LISA / RYAN A / BURROUGHS, ASHLEY J;33-23-121-014;115567 

NORTH, STEVEN / LOPEZ, CLAUDIA;33-25-127-004;33552 

NUDING, MARK A / CYNTHIA M;33-26-200-009;69719 

O CONNELL, MICHAEL P TTEE;33-14-100-015;128251 

OELSCHLAGER, SCOTT A;33-25-118-008;17155 

OGLE, JODY;33-09-406-000;48106 

OLESEN, TODD/JENNIFER;33-36-220-008;36066 

OLMEDO, FRANCISCO A JR;33-36-215-013;17929 

OROZCO, MICHELLE I;33-36-409-004;42506 

OROZCO, RICARDO / SILVIA;33-26-405-011;19432 

ORR, KENNETH-KAREN;33-25-118-002;21738 

OSBORN, JENNIFER A;33-25-119-003;32933 

OSBORN, MARK A;33-25-127-015;31476 

OWENS-IL GLASS CONTAINER INC;33-25-123-023;88030 

OWENS-IL GLASS CONTAINER INC;33-25-200-013;463704 

OWENS-IL GLASS CONTAINER INC;33-25-400-014;16138 

OZEE, JAMES J;33-25-308-016;12051 

PANTOJA, RAFAEL JR;33-25-312-002;22803 

PARZGNAT, JOHN M / KATHLEEN M;33-24-306-001;46455 

PATTERSON, CARL K;33-36-127-004;22992 

PATTERSON, DOUGLAS II / EMILY TRUST;33-23-223-033;106354 

PATTON, JEFFERY T;33-36-218-011;31976 

PAUL, CHRISTIAN R;33-26-113-012;20522 

PEREZ, ALFREDO;33-36-220-009;12353 

PHILLIPS, DALE B / GAIL A;33-14-100-013;128910 

PHILLIPS, DIMETRI A;33-36-300-016;18649 

PHILLIPS, MIKE / DOROTHY;33-23-304-037;31211 



PHILLIS, RHONDA G;33-26-426-010;14207 

PLETSCH, TIMOTHY R;33-05-203-004;92575 

PLIQUE, KEITH / VALERIE;33-26-406-004;24270 

POCHERVINA, JOSEPH / JENNIFER LYNN;33-35-222-014;31200 

POLDEK, LAWRENCE A TTEE;33-36-409-019;73475 

POUNDERS, ORIEL / SALLY;33-14-305-000;140743 

PROMENSCHENKEL, THEODORE F III / MARIBETH;33-25-116-007;40842 

PROVENZANO, ANTHONY;33-24-408-006;27115 

QUICK, TRAVIS W / RENELDA A;33-05-204-001;8250 

QUICK, TRAVIS/RENELDA;33-05-204-003;95352 

RADTKE, ROBERT L JR;33-36-123-008;54790 

RAGAN, MARILYN;33-24-312-037;35069 

RAMBO, CRAIG R / ALLYSON;33-14-101-008;132052 

RAMON, JUAN-GAIL;33-36-305-001;7800 

RAMZA, JOHN F SR;33-24-314-006;37440 

RAMZA, JULIE A / FESTER, PATRICIA D;33-23-102-027;223790 

RATHBUN, RONALD E JR;33-36-303-025;45074 

REDD, CLINTON;33-25-416-018;41371 

REKART, PHILLIP W;33-24-321-028;26921 

RENKEN, MICHAEL J;33-24-318-014;26294 

REXROAD, SCOTT A;33-36-212-009;8857 

REYES, RODOLFO M / BARRAGAN, MARIA R;33-36-116-012;53710 

REYNOLDS, DONTEL M;33-36-208-002;18379 

REYNOLDS, DOUGLAS;33-23-417-019;21464 

REYNOLDS, ROBB / CARA LUCKEY-;33-14-100-008;160426 

RICHARDSON, STEPHEN J / JENA M;33-14-100-011;138328 

RKC HOME ENTERPRISES LLC;33-13-112-000;55450 

RODRICK, RICHARD D;33-26-428-005;19776 

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS;33-36-214-001;15936 

RODRIGUEZ, JULIUS M;33-24-312-030;21822 

RODRIGUEZ, NICHOLAS;33-15-428-000;110574 

ROMMELFAENGER, ROBERT/ROSANN;33-09-300-000;117104 

ROSS, RANDALL/ PATRICIA;33-24-405-023;26082 

ROWE, JERRY L;33-05-204-002;11963 

RUIZ RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC;33-36-301-020;11749 

RUIZ, CAYETANO HERRERA ETAL;33-25-132-013;31113 

RUIZ, RODRIGO / MANUEL;33-25-129-016;44154 

SALAZ, SHERRY    ETAL;33-36-214-014;32782 

SALAZ, SHERRY   ETAL;33-36-214-016;3100 

SANDY FORD SPORTSMANS CLUB;33-35-410-028;343 

SANTORINEOS, PETER J / DAWN;33-09-408-000;67964 

SARCHET, BOBBY JOE;33-26-406-002;26671 

SATT ENTERPRISES LLC;33-23-150-000;50699 

SATT ENTERPRISES LLC;33-23-153-000;89724 

SCHAFFNER, BRADLEY / CHRYSTAL;33-26-202-047;118929 

SCHMITT, SUSAN T TTEE;33-23-101-021;153241 

SCHMITZ, DIANNE M  TRUST;33-14-100-010;140916 

SCI CORPORATION;33-36-110-022;45184 

SEAL A LOT BROS LLC;33-25-309-011;2561 

SEAL A LOT BROS LLC;33-25-309-012;15721 

SELVIDGE, JEREMIAH J;33-25-104-016;37075 

SETZER, DAVID K / DANIELA;33-35-402-005;73455 

SHAPIRO, LEWIS;33-25-119-005;28754 

SHAW, MICHAEL / THERESA;33-24-308-008;48811 

SHUETT, SHARON;33-25-125-019;14398 

SKEEN, ZANE T;33-26-401-008;38983 

SLAGER, MATTHEW J / STAYTON, JESSICA L;33-05-203-006;92419 

SLAGER, MATTHEW J / STAYTON, JESSICA L;33-05-203-007;5982 

SLAGER, MATTHEW J / STAYTON, JESSICA L;33-05-203-009;21507 

SLEEP LUXURY LLC;33-36-312-010;2262 



SMITH, QUINTIN M / JESSICA L;33-05-203-002;94272 

SOLTIS, DANIEL J / LINDA S;33-25-410-012;28726 

SOLTIS, JOHN R / JANE A;33-36-228-010;71733 

SOULE, ROBERT A / BRENDA K ETAL;33-25-213-032;34954 

SPEAR, MARTI A;33-24-321-023;30527 

STEPHENS, JAMES/LAURIE;33-25-117-010;40189 

STERNER, JEFFERY/ HISADILIN;33-24-306-011;44170 

STILLWELL, DANIEL / JULIE;33-35-214-036;4396 

STILLWELL, DANIEL L/JULIE A;33-35-219-001;107900 

STOCKDELL, DENISE;33-26-428-011;23024 

STREATOR MANOR APARTMENTS;33-23-401-011;102989 

STREATOR SENIOR HOUSING;33-23-280-000;239432 

STREATOR SENIOR HOUSING, LP II;33-23-128-001;265987 

SULLIVAN, RONALD D / LINDA M  TTEE;33-09-403-000;53681 

TAYLOR, NICOLAS;33-36-312-029;6787 

THORNTON OIL CORPORATION;33-23-413-023;318883 

THORP, JOSHUA R;33-05-204-008;18635 

THORP, JOSHUA R;33-05-204-007;117817 

TLI INC;33-36-120-016;18459 

TOMBAUGH, SANDRA;33-36-213-010;27418 

TOOLEY, MELISSA;33-36-413-025;26566 

TRAEGER, DAVID A / MELANIE S;33-26-404-004;39781 

TRAVELSTEAD, THOMAS R / NANCY K;33-23-151-000;4356 

TRAVELSTEAD, THOMAS R / NANCY K;33-23-152-000;4310 

TURNER, JAMES R TTEE;33-36-218-015;11136 

TURNER, JAMES R TTEE;33-36-322-030;1198 

UNDERHILL, LUKE / BURROWS, SHEA;33-25-118-004;28755 

VALDIVIA, MIRIAM DE LOS ANGELES ALCOLA / AGUIRRE, DAMIAN CASTELO;33-36-224-036;15975 

VANCURA, JEAN;33-25-127-013;34223 

VERDIRAMO, JOHN C;33-23-304-005;18732 

VERDIRAMO, MATTHEW;33-23-304-024;32854 

VICKERS, ERIC M / KATI A;33-14-100-014;153647 

VICKERS, RODNEY-JENNIFER;33-14-100-009;143562 

VILLALOBOS, J REFUGIO / LORENA;33-36-222-012;19782 

VITAS, DAVID J;33-36-318-033;27205 

VONRUDEN, SANDRA M;33-25-127-005;40714 

VOSS, RONALD / WANDA;33-25-118-005;35367 

WALSH RENTALS LLC 2330;33-23-293-000;623731 

WALSH RENTALS LLC 2330;33-23-294-000;18732 

WARNER FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC SERIES 2;33-26-211-017;21661 

WASHINGTON, DEREK A / LEAH M;33-25-119-024;24824 

WASHKO, JOHN - AMY;33-14-100-007;135088 

WELCH, TIMOTHY PATRICK / LORI ANN;33-26-109-013;70463 

WEST, BOBBIE / JERRY L;33-05-203-008;75772 

WESTERHOLD, STEVEN E;33-23-210-003;28302 

WHELAN, TOM-CHRISTINE;33-25-317-005;36636 

WICKKISER, BRIAN-DIANE;33-05-203-013;7219 

WICKKISER, BRIAN-DIANE;33-05-203-017;83031 

WILKINSON, AARON SCOTT;33-36-106-007;17612 

WILKINSON, EVERETT L TTEE;33-24-301-029;32358 

WILKINSON, EVERETT L TTEE;33-24-301-030;16108 

WILKINSON, EVERETT L TTEE;33-36-114-007;18635 

WILKINSON, IAN P;33-25-118-011;14419 

WINTERS, JOY;33-23-419-006;6112 

WISEMAN, JOANNE;33-36-219-046;36547 

WOELTJE JR, DR EARL E;33-26-406-005;26973 

WOOD, JAMES DANIEL III;33-25-126-010;21456 

WRIGHT, CHAD;33-25-214-029;49752 

X AMNT PROPERTIES LLC;33-35-212-013;28048 

YOUNG, ROBERT / JANA;33-09-111-000;103707 



YURICH, STEVEN J SR;33-25-119-007;24628 

YURKO, GEORGE RONALD / LINDA S TTEES;33-36-211-012;13859 

ZAVADA, JEFFREY T / LUCY M;33-23-302-008;2975 

ZAVADA, JEFFREY T / LUCY M;33-23-302-009;51580 

ZINZER, DOUGLAS T;33-25-214-035;4362 

ZINZER, DOUGLAS T;33-25-214-036;15208 

ZMIA, CODY;33-25-119-006;21131 

 

Township:  DAYTON TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ARUKAH INSTITUTE OF HEALING INC;14-26-400-001;204555 

ASHTON, BARBARA A;14-17-203-000;37422 

AUBRY, STEPHEN J / CAROL S CO TTEES;14-02-200-000;79010 

BORCHSENIUS, KAREN / MARSHALL, MOIRA D ETAL;14-19-201-000;37113 

BORCHSENIUS, KAREN / MARSHALL, MOIRA D ETAL;14-19-403-000;18037 

BOWGREN, DENNIS & DEBORAH TTEE;14-23-400-000;24548 

BUCKLEY, WM T-DAVID;14-29-308-006;23174 

BUCKLEY, WM T-DAVID;14-29-326-003;5635 

CDO 3005 LLC;14-35-411-003;135398 

DECLUE, WINFORD D / JOHNNA;14-13-318-000;76384 

DOLDER, MICHAEL C / BETHANY L  TTEES;14-24-104-000;55581 

DOLDER, ROBERT B / LINDA J;14-02-206-000;1978 

DOLDER, ROBERT B / LINDA J;14-02-207-000;4829 

DOLDER, ROBERT B / LINDA J;14-13-322-000;10318 

DOLDER, ROBERT B / LINDA J;14-13-323-000;23519 

DOLDER, ROBERT B / LINDA J;14-24-107-000;7697 

DOLDER, ROBERT B / LINDA J;14-24-108-000;8454 

DOLDER, ROBERT B/LINDA J;14-02-202-000;61957 

DOLDER, ROBERT B/LINDA J;14-24-106-000;65037 

DOLDER, ROBERT/LINDA;14-13-319-000;551 

DOLDER, ROBERT/LINDA;14-13-321-000;11531 

DSI OTTAWA OWNER LLC;14-36-436-000;971986 

DUTTLINGER, ROBERT A / MARY E TTEE;14-35-415-002;110555 

GROSS, TOM-KAY;14-31-203-008;113027 

JOHNSON, STANLEY M;14-32-329-000;32242 

KAIN, DANIEL L / CATHY J;14-35-408-059;3041 

KEITH, ARCHIE S / CYNTHIA A;14-09-119-000;140671 

KLECKNER, DEBRA;14-18-308-000;12272 

KOSS, KEVIN J / NEREIDA;14-35-408-057;29486 

KRUG, JOHN;14-24-203-000;68475 

KRUG, JOHN;14-24-208-000;774 

KRUG, JOHN / DIANA;14-24-207-000;162993 

KRUG, JOHN/DIANA;14-24-204-000;4531 

KRUG, JOHN/DIANA;14-24-205-000;4531 

KRUG, JOHN/DIANA;14-24-206-000;68225 

KUBINSKI, KAZIMIR THOMAS;14-29-202-005;132186 

LASALLE COUNTY FARM BUREAU;14-26-408-000;120949 

LASALLE CTY EXT SERV FNDTN;14-26-406-000;56119 

MC GROGAN, BONNIE TTEE;14-35-402-004;127360 

MCDONNELL, JOHN G / BOND, KATHERINE A  TTEE;14-14-415-000;21421 

MCDONNELL, JOHN G / BOND, KATHERINE A TTEE;14-14-417-000;34046 

MCDONNELL, JOHN G / BOND, KATHLEEN A TTEE;14-14-414-000;12536 

MCDONNELL, JOHN G / BOND, KATHLEEN A TTEE;14-14-416-000;7181 

MCDONNELL, THOMAS P;14-14-409-000;90032 

MCDONNELL, THOMAS P;14-14-413-000;123 

MISSEL, RITA / SEABORN, KASSANDRA M / MILAM, TREVOR W;14-26-202-000;135294 

MOBLEY, SUSAN J ETAL;14-01-300-000;69515 

MOBLEY, SUSAN J ETAL;14-02-404-000;68806 

MOBLEY, SUSAN J ETAL;14-23-402-000;46332 



MOBLEY, SUSAN J ETAL;14-24-300-000;35089 

MOBLEY, SUSAN J ETAL;14-23-201-000;133551 

MYER, DEBORAH  K ETAL;14-24-302-000;161925 

MYER, DEBORAH K ETAL;14-23-401-000;71511 

MYRE, MARTIN G;14-14-411-000;73360 

NEWBURY, CHRISTIAN A / HILLARY A;14-31-208-008;131495 

OTTAWA GRACEFIELD LTD PRTNRSHP;14-36-324-012;227049 

PEBBLESTONE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPES LLC;14-05-105-000;64626 

PHILLIPS, VERONICA I;14-04-202-006;145030 

PINES APTS OF OTTAWA;14-36-345-000;113807 

POOL, JEAN  FAMILY PARTNERSHIP;14-29-100-000;162291 

POOLE, DAVID;14-24-400-000;100630 

PRAHAR REAL ESTATE LLC;14-36-146-000;83257 

RECK, JOSHUA J;14-31-209-004;139329 

RITTER, JONATHON / SAMANTHA;14-19-305-000;127222 

SALVADOR ALVAREZ AND MARGARITA ALVAREZ REVOCABLE TRUST;14-20-303-004;132145 

SNOOK, PETER/DEBRA;14-13-313-000;65913 

STOHR, STEVEN R;14-35-408-058;5031 

STONE, MICHAEL G;14-18-409-000;93522 

STONE, MICHAEL G;14-18-309-000;9569 

STONE, MICHAEL G / LORI A;14-19-101-000;26914 

STONE, MICHAEL G / LORI A;14-19-203-000;71177 

STRUKEL, JAMES  TTEE;14-05-412-000;45971 

TEMPLE, ROBERT HOWARD / LEWIS, JILL PAULINE;14-24-209-000;31004 

THRUSH, THOMAS N / BRENDA J;14-32-302-000;21481 

TORRES, ROBERT L / NATALIE L;14-31-212-014;157619 

TURNBERRY COURT APARTMENTS;14-36-430-001;955252 

TURNBERRY COURT APARTMENTS;14-36-430-002;788571 

TWAIT, DAIN M/PAMELA;14-23-202-000;93478 

VANDERVORT, JAMES / KATHLEEN;14-35-408-026;1 

VANDERVORT, JAMES / KATHLEEN;14-35-408-060;156 

WEDRON SILICA COMPANY;14-07-401-000;128450 

WEDRON SILICA COMPANY;14-08-104-000;7841 

WEDRON SILICA COMPANY;14-18-201-000;315142 

WEDRON SILICA COMPANY;14-18-301-000;8341 

WEDRON SILICA COMPANY;14-18-408-000;36612 

WEDRON SILICA COMPANY;14-08-115-000;17522 

WEDRON SILICA LLC;14-07-400-000;271550 

 

Township:  DEER PARK TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

B BROTHERS REAL ESTATE LLC;20-10-204-000;41952 

BARSE, MITCHELL L / DOROTHY R;20-20-401-065;31500 

BERGAGNA, KEVIN J / DIANE M TTEE;20-14-214-000;22683 

BERGAGNA, KEVIN J / DIANE M TTEE;20-14-215-000;50714 

BERGAGNA, KEVIN J / DIANE M TTEES;20-11-406-000;22579 

BERGAGNA, KEVIN J / DIANE M TTEES;20-14-105-000;139488 

BERGAGNA, KEVIN J / DIANE M TTEES;20-11-408-000;177 

BERGAGNA, MICHAEL J / BREANNA L;20-14-216-000;41869 

BROMBOSZ, MICHAEL / SHEILA;20-20-401-007;20834 

DILEX ESTATES LLC;20-20-401-075;31500 

DZUNDZA, MYKHAYLO / MARYANA;20-20-401-084;31500 

FILL LODGE LLC;20-20-401-074;31500 

FILL LODGE LLC;20-20-401-097;31500 

FILL LODGE LLC;20-20-401-098;31500 

FILL LODGE LLC;20-20-401-099;31500 

FILL RESORTS LLC;20-20-401-064;31500 

FILL RESORTS LLC;20-20-401-086;31500 

GONZALEZ, AZUCENA;20-20-401-091;31500 



HUGHETT, LORI LLC;20-20-401-090;31500 

KHURSHEED, FARAZ / SYED, SARAH;20-20-401-072;31500 

KRZYZEK, THOMAS / SUZANNE;20-20-401-073;31500 

LUKACH, DANIEL S / JANELL N;20-42-211-000;186913 

MANDUJANO, JUAN;20-09-116-000;28110 

MARINCIC, PAUL ETAL;20-40-203-000;69635 

MCCONVILLE, CHAD C;20-20-401-087;31500 

MENTGEN, ALEXANDRA / SWETT, TYLER;20-10-118-000;9567 

MICHELINI, RYAN J;20-01-103-000;145141 

MYERS, KRISTIN / RONALD;20-20-401-089;31500 

NUZZO, KAREN;20-20-401-006;20834 

OHLENDORF, JILL;20-20-401-067;31500 

OLM LLC FARM SERIES;20-14-217-000;3561 

OLM LLC FARM SERIES;20-11-407-000;72679 

PIOGNANT, BILLY JOE / RACHEL JEAN;20-14-400-000;6291 

REGNIER, KERRY TTEE;20-20-401-085;31500 

RIVERA, CLARIVEL;20-20-401-088;31500 

SANDELL INC;20-20-401-066;31500 

SINNING, ALEXANDER;20-09-203-015;70179 

SONNENSCHEIN HOMEOWNERS GROUPE LLC;20-20-401-004;20834 

SR VACATION PROPERTIES LLC;20-20-401-096;31500 

STANLEY AGT, FRANK;20-22-400-000;31572 

STONE, DOUGLAS G;20-20-401-005;20834 

TAYCAN HOLDINGS LLC;20-20-401-068;31500 

TAYCAN HOLDINGS LLC;20-20-401-069;31500 

TAYCAN HOLDINGS LLC;20-20-401-070;31500 

TAYCAN HOLDINGS LLC;20-20-401-071;31500 

TREEHOUSES AT STARVED ROCK LLC;20-25-200-000;121069 

WAGNER, DONALD L;20-26-404-000;101365 

 

Township:  EAGLE TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

BAKALAR, DENNIS A / PATRICIA A;32-22-412-000;72773 

BEDEKER, DANIEL / DARREN;32-31-306-000;6017 

BROWN, MICHAEL W JR;32-21-404-000;83344 

CELUS, CRAIG L;32-11-306-000;39871 

CONNESS, LAURA TTEE;32-29-102-000;88891 

DANLEY, DAVID W / PAULETTE W;32-09-406-000;53397 

DONAHUE, CORY;32-22-101-011;23892 

EASTON, CARL W;32-33-101-000;91031 

GILL, MARGARET S  TTEE;32-28-202-000;32531 

HANDZUS, MICHAEL / HANDZUS, TAMMY;32-21-203-001;41050 

HARLACHER, TERRY;32-15-300-001;9402 

HARLACHER, TERRY;32-15-300-003;10874 

HEIRS OF THE ESTATE OF ROBERT & PHYLLIS MCFADDEN;32-39-319-000;64730 

HEXT, DOREEN L;32-39-346-000;58084 

HOLCMAN, RYAN;32-16-206-000;5534 

KAIN, BEN/MEGHAN;32-02-101-000;48163 

LANDRUM, JOHN W III / LORA KJ;32-10-302-000;9375 

LANDRUM, LORA J  ETAL;32-15-112-000;29566 

LIMBERG, JAMES;32-39-109-001;35915 

MARCONI, DARRELL/ERIN EMM;32-36-307-000;108849 

MBT PROPERTIES OF ILLINOIS LLC;32-31-305-000;35025 

MCFADDEN, PHYLLIS / MARLA K / HERMANSON, BENNA R;32-39-347-000;7590 

MENDOZA, JESUS;32-22-418-000;28163 

MKM OIL INC;32-34-210-000;163732 

MUSOVICH, EDWARD-MARY JO;32-12-206-000;16289 

MUSOVICH, EDWARD-MARY JO;32-12-201-000;95752 

PAVLICK, DAVID E;32-15-115-000;74198 



RED WHIP LLC;32-39-100-008;27006 

RHYNES, FRANK / ELIZABETH;32-39-131-010;46225 

SCHULTZ, KIMBERLY A ETAL;32-34-408-000;19545 

SHAWBACK, BILLY L;32-39-200-019;3459 

SPIERLING, JEFFERY K / CHRISTINE A;32-15-300-004;4799 

SUEHIRO, GILBERTE M TTEE ETAL;32-34-100-000;160284 

SULLIVAN, JAMES E / JAMIE L;32-36-201-000;53618 

VIETTI, WILLIAM T / CHENNILIARO, ANGELA;32-39-108-007;70792 

VOIGHTS, VIRL R / MARY BETH;32-35-400-000;173078 

WAGNER, THOMAS B;32-21-220-000;31406 

 

Township:  EDEN TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ALLEMAN, BARBARA S ETAL;25-26-111-000;62945 

ALLEMAN, BARBARA S ETAL;25-26-115-000;11724 

ALLEMAN, THOMAS & EDITH;25-25-102-002;25198 

ANDERSON, JEANNETTE A;25-08-200-006;450 

ANDERSON, TODD W / CHRISTY L;25-26-407-003;98378 

ANNING, MARK J / LEONORA A;25-25-302-001;44923 

APPLEGATE, STEVEN M TTEE ETAL;25-23-104-000;127593 

APPLEGATE, STEVEN M TTEE ETAL;25-23-211-000;46307 

ARCHER, CHRISTOPHER;25-25-300-014;41269 

ARNOLTS, ARTHUR;25-25-101-014;65713 

BAER, ROBERT E / NANCY J  ETAL;25-26-211-004;55348 

BALLERINI, LEE E JR/ HEIDI L;25-09-105-002;32078 

BAUER, JENNIFER A;25-09-102-006;31172 

BEAN, WILLIAM R / BARTMAN, ELIZABETH R;25-08-210-020;55891 

BEENENGA, HAROLD-LOIS;25-25-301-004;70344 

BOEHNE, GEORGE / PATRICIA TTEES;25-09-111-006;31550 

BOYD, WILLIAM W / BRIDGET E;25-04-418-000;7363 

BOYD, WILLIAM W / BRIDGET E;25-03-302-000;7345 

BRIDDICK, JOSHUA S;25-25-303-011;63627 

BRIGHT, JOSHUA;25-09-108-008;2355 

BROOKER, CARON-GARY;25-26-116-000;39665 

BROSET, ANDREW T / CAMACHO, PAMELA S;25-25-302-014;40375 

BUCKLEY, GARY L - DIANA;25-08-200-003;17608 

BUCKLEY, GARY L / DIANA;25-09-111-002;19544 

CAHUE, ANGEL / PATRICIA;25-23-103-000;52602 

CALDWELL, ROBERT S;25-25-303-007;55250 

CARNES, SHAUN C;25-25-302-009;42292 

CAVALETTO, KATHLEEN;25-09-100-020;46755 

CENKAR, REBECCA SUE;25-09-100-005;47797 

CHICKADEE AGRICULTURAL LLC;25-23-210-000;44473 

CLAUDNIC, BRIAN;25-25-102-019;2969 

COOLEY, LESTER-BONNA;25-09-105-009;2355 

COOLEY, LESTER-BONNA;25-09-105-010;2355 

COUGAR CORPORATION;25-22-204-000;68233 

DAUBER COMPANY;25-36-406-000;448622 

DAUBER COMPANY INC;25-36-402-000;3420 

DAUBER COMPANY INC;25-36-403-000;151264 

DAUBER COMPANY INC;25-36-411-000;285876 

DAUBER, RYAN W;25-24-107-000;153517 

DELLINGER, LOIS;25-25-300-007;27741 

DIPPEL, DOROTHY;25-18-108-000;67465 

DIXON, GLORIA;25-26-403-023;10114 

DOERLE, FRANK/JULAINE;25-09-100-010;1097 

DOERLE, JULAINE J;25-09-101-001;24712 

DONAHUE, SIDNEY N;25-09-100-009;29085 

DONNELLY, RICHARD/ KAREN;25-26-407-009;93241 



ELLIOTT, CHRISTOPHER L / WENDY;25-08-206-010;21096 

ERNAT, BERNARD;25-14-302-000;1526 

ERNAT, BERNARD T / PATRICIA A;25-15-400-000;70032 

ERNAT, BERNARD/ PATRICIA;25-14-401-000;117070 

ETSCHEID, JOHN P / CHERI L;25-09-110-007;37910 

EVANS, JUSTIN T;25-25-119-008;71092 

FELTY, JOHN T / BARBARA A  ETAL;25-25-303-009;54587 

FLEMING, CHRISTOPHER D;25-09-107-011;995 

FLEMING, CHRISTOPHER D;25-09-107-012;33214 

FOGLE, BENJAMIN DAVID;25-08-202-001;70179 

FOLTYNEWICZ, ARTHUR;25-25-101-004;13105 

FOLTYNEWICZ, RICHARD E / DOLORES J;25-25-103-006;42666 

FORD, PAMELA M TTEE;25-26-407-010;86615 

FRANCISCO, JOHN-CASSANDRA;25-26-209-009;58056 

FRANK AND EDDIE PROPERTIES LLC;25-09-114-004;62782 

FURLEIGH, DWIGHT D;25-26-209-005;72048 

GAETA, DAYNA M ETAL;25-08-205-009;2355 

GAETA, DAYNA M ETAL;25-08-205-010;2355 

GAETA, DAYNA M ETAL;25-08-206-004;1990 

GAETA, DAYNA M ETAL;25-08-209-001;36311 

GALINDO, MANUEL JR / BRANDY L;25-26-211-001;45421 

GEM ILLINOIS HOLDINGS LLC;25-09-103-014;23486 

GONZALEZ, ELOY/ ROSA;25-25-300-015;39545 

GOODWIN, RAYMOND A;25-15-401-000;187632 

GOSKUSKY, NEIL W / LORAN A;25-04-417-000;64636 

GOULD, KEVIN R / JANET;25-09-106-006;34829 

GOULD, KEVIN TTEE;25-09-106-001;28607 

GREENWALT, TROY E/ ANDREA;25-26-407-008;90842 

GREVE, MARY;25-25-119-018;30717 

GRIEVE, DOUGLAS M / MARIANNE;25-25-301-008;38181 

GRIEVE, DOUGLAS M / MARIANNE;25-25-316-000;6713 

GRIEVE, KEVIN;25-25-106-002;47522 

GUSTAFSON, RHONDA;25-09-110-008;34083 

HASH, ROBERT L JR;25-09-105-001;25767 

HASSELMAN, RALPH EDWARD JR TTEE;25-25-301-012;19170 

HASSELMAN, RALPH EDWARD JR TTEE;25-25-301-013;20946 

HEINRICH, WILLIAM P / DAWN K / MERCEDES A;25-09-110-006;25588 

HENNEBERRY, WYATT V;25-25-301-011;55427 

HERREWEYERS, JOHN;25-25-107-002;27954 

HERREWEYERS, JOHN / CAROLYN;25-25-113-010;34470 

HIGGINS, CATHERINE S;25-25-107-006;7345 

HIGGINS, CATHERINE S;25-25-107-009;28976 

HIGGINS, RICHARD D - KIMBERLY;25-25-103-005;53596 

HIGHT, ANTHONY P;25-09-108-004;42263 

HIGHT, ANTHONY P / CHARLENE A;25-09-108-009;2355 

HILLYER, JEREMY;25-25-113-011;24657 

HILLYER, JEREMY;25-25-101-013;22746 

HILLYER, JEREMY;25-25-102-005;20890 

HILLYER, JEREMY D;25-25-106-009;16212 

HILTABRAND, RONNIE R TTEE;25-25-103-002;75844 

HINKLEMAN LLC;25-09-110-003;25928 

HOLLY, BARBARA TTEE;25-04-319-000;47668 

HOY, CHRISTOPHER SR;25-08-210-003;3139 

HUSS, DAVID & SUSAN;25-26-404-003;59509 

IRELAND, DIANA IRENE;25-25-106-005;36583 

JAEGLE, WILLIAM J ETAL;25-14-201-000;101764 

JAROSZ, KEITH / LEXANNE;25-09-106-004;27964 

JAROSZ, KEITH / LEXANNE;25-09-106-005;2355 

JAROSZ, KEITH / LEXANNE;25-09-106-007;1182 

JOHNSON, JENNIFER;25-08-205-006;41183 



KASPERSKI, JACOB / KIRSTEN A;25-08-209-010;41828 

KINSELLA, ALEX / CORRIGAN, MARJORIE;25-26-210-006;96041 

KIRBY, JUSTIN / DONEIDA;25-25-113-012;59250 

KONCZAK, ROGER / JENNIFER ETAL;25-25-106-007;43251 

KOPLIN, BRIAN;25-25-113-022;30946 

KORTE, SUSAN K / ZYGMUNT, MARK J;25-09-109-005;1178 

KORTER, LANCE-CAROL;25-09-107-017;2355 

KORTER, LANCE/J;25-09-107-016;3739 

KOZLOWSKI, JAMES M / ALICIA D;25-25-333-000;37124 

KREISER, LAVERNE;25-25-107-003;56596 

LAFOLLETTE, KEVIN W / DEBBIE;25-09-110-005;57440 

LAUER, SCOTT/ CONNIE;25-25-107-004;33363 

LAVENS, RICHARD L TTEE;25-04-221-000;30660 

LAVENS, RICHARD L TTEE;25-03-116-000;36991 

LIDDLE, WENDELL B / ALMONY, ANDREA;25-26-210-005;2836 

LIJEWSKI, DANIEL J / BROSET, CHRISTINA A;25-25-303-013;59725 

LOCK, JIM;25-25-303-010;48876 

LOCK, PATRICK;25-25-303-016;54505 

LOWMAN, KYLE JACOB;25-25-303-002;56124 

LOWMAN, KYLE JACOB;25-25-334-000;1467 

LUND, ARTHUR / MARILYN;25-26-402-030;50784 

LUND, BARRY;25-26-402-032;8596 

LYON, JOHN P / KARA SUE;25-25-107-011;36188 

MACK, MATTHEW / GILLISPIE, CHEROKEE;25-26-402-010;56587 

MAHAR, MICHAEL W / LUCILLE;25-09-110-010;29254 

MALTAS, TRAVIS;25-09-101-013;23478 

MANAHAN, LYLE J;25-25-303-008;58595 

MARETA, SCOTT/AMY;25-25-101-005;52918 

MARETA, SCOTT/AMY;25-26-205-032;19595 

MARETA, TANA;25-25-101-006;35795 

MARETA, TANA;25-26-205-033;6831 

MARGIS, GEORGE L JR;25-09-101-015;21926 

MARGIS, GEORGE L JR;25-09-101-016;6098 

MARGIS, IRENE;25-09-101-009;30721 

MARGIS, MICHAEL A / ADELINE J;25-09-105-012;24845 

MARSH, JONATHAN P;25-09-112-001;34632 

MARTIN, KEVIN;25-09-103-001;11424 

MARTINEZ, MARTIN;25-26-403-018;8110 

MARTINEZ, RAYMOND ETAL;25-35-206-000;30263 

MCSTOOTS, TREVOR / PAIGE C;25-26-205-024;58512 

MCVAY, CARI M;25-09-111-008;39835 

MERTES, BERNARD J / BEATTIE, LINDA R TTEES;25-26-402-013;57942 

MILLER, BENJAMIN, MARVIN & MARION;25-14-301-000;181516 

MILLER, CODY;25-09-110-002;40988 

MILLER, DENNIS;25-08-200-001;44363 

MILLER, JASON / CROOK, KIMBERLY AUTUMN;25-04-407-000;67072 

MORRIS, DAROLD;25-09-104-012;31142 

MORRIS, JAMES/ THERESA;25-26-406-006;98108 

MORSE, KYLE;25-25-118-018;38032 

NOTBOHM, KATHLEEN L TTEE;25-26-402-024;71163 

OKIER, SUSAN;25-09-100-016;2308 

OKIER, SUSAN;25-09-100-017;22123 

OLESEN, JARED;25-25-302-003;33177 

OLESEN, JARED J / LEE, TRACY D;25-25-301-003;61969 

OLSON, JASON C;25-20-103-000;71394 

OLSON, JASON C ETAL;25-20-104-000;137856 

OLSON, PATRICE;25-08-203-005;27740 

OLSON, PATRICE M;25-09-101-005;29018 

OSENKARSKI, CARRIE A/TROY A;25-09-108-002;19840 

OSENKARSKI, TROY;25-09-108-003;2355 



PABIAN, STEPHEN C / BARBARA A CO-TTEES;25-01-114-000;137047 

PAYNE, JAMES G / MARLO A;25-13-313-000;120447 

PENROD, ELIZABETH;25-09-100-015;36158 

PENROD, ELIZABETH;25-09-100-018;1013 

PERKINS, KEITH / SUSAN;25-25-301-005;9149 

PERKINS, RUSSELL;25-25-106-001;19241 

PHELPS, DORIS;25-25-102-001;51247 

PICCO, DANIEL J;25-08-206-001;35833 

PIECHA, ANTHONY;25-09-125-000;30076 

PISCIA, CHARLES-JOE E;25-09-103-011;55319 

PLIMMER, GARY W;25-26-402-015;54529 

PLOCH, CHRISTOPHER E / AMY L;25-18-109-000;143517 

PRESTHUS, DAMIEN / ALYSSABETH K;25-09-100-011;1013 

PRESTHUS, DAMIEN / ALYSSABETH K;25-09-100-019;68135 

PRETTYMAN, KAITLIN / BERNARDONI, AUSTIN;25-25-301-002;44577 

PRETTYMAN, KAITLIN / BERNARDONI, AUSTIN;25-25-313-000;1273 

PROSTKO, JOSEPH/JULIE A;25-25-304-005;82426 

PTAK, TYLER J / DOMBROWSKI, CHELSEA R;25-09-110-009;44430 

PUETZ, JAMES M / JANET;25-08-208-004;27320 

PUETZ, JAMES/  JANET;25-08-208-005;1980 

PUETZ, JAMES/ JANET;25-08-208-001;1178 

PUETZ, JAMES/ JANET;25-08-208-002;1980 

PUETZ, JAMES/ JANET;25-08-208-003;5531 

PYTER, GEOFFERY / JONES, SHIRLINDA;25-08-203-003;40889 

RARIDON, RANDY S / VIRGINIA A;25-25-104-003;51072 

REASKA, WILLIAM E JR;25-08-205-003;9174 

REASKA, WM E-MARLENE;25-08-207-006;83708 

REDMOND, STEVEN W;25-09-110-004;31547 

RENKOSIK, JACK;25-09-104-018;40139 

RENKOSIK, JACK;25-09-104-020;2467 

RIGBY, TIMOTHY/ NICOLE;25-08-203-018;56998 

RILEY, DAVID ALLEN;25-25-119-010;12059 

RUTGENS, DAVID;25-09-103-002;76182 

RUTGENS, HOPE E;25-09-111-011;84581 

SCHLESINGER, TODD G / TAMARA L;25-09-105-008;35734 

SCHMITT, DANIEL / JULIE;25-26-205-037;54619 

SCHMITZ, KEVIN / HENRY, MARISA;25-09-104-021;35300 

SCHNEIDER, WADE N;25-25-119-003;35132 

SCHROWANG, KENTON H;25-08-403-000;122133 

SCHULTZ, EUGENE/ ALICIA;25-26-405-005;66793 

SCHWANKE, RUTH G;25-25-302-004;38506 

SCHWANKE, RUTH G;25-25-302-005;6861 

SCORDO, MICHAEL SR;25-08-203-014;44635 

SCORDO, MICHAEL W JR;25-09-104-015;28165 

SENSIBA, PATRICIA A;25-25-303-012;51741 

SHEINBERG, RICHARD B / SALLY B TTEE;25-14-103-000;58123 

SHERMAN,GREGORY J / HEATHER D;25-25-303-003;56215 

SHERMAN,GREGORY J / HEATHER D;25-25-303-004;3708 

SHOWEN, ALICE;25-25-119-016;26168 

SIEMERS, ROGER/ SUZANNE;25-26-406-012;77776 

SKINNER, ERIC MARVIN;25-26-402-011;17848 

SKINNER, KATHRYN M / JUSTIN;25-25-303-005;43430 

SKINNER, KATHRYN M / JUSTIN;25-25-303-006;13891 

SKINNER, RCHD-KATHLEEN;25-26-402-016;7728 

SKINNER, RICHARD;25-26-402-007;66449 

SKINNER, TONY J/ JENNIFER A;25-25-113-007;66428 

SLUDER, CARL L;25-25-106-003;39003 

SODAC, FRANK/ DENISE;25-25-113-013;41469 

SOENS, ERIC J;25-08-211-000;41751 

SPRINGER, JON D-CHARLENE;25-09-101-011;2229 



SPRINGER, JON D-CHARLENE;25-09-101-012;38023 

SPRINGSTEEN, SHAWN A / ASHLEY A;25-26-402-004;28657 

STARKEY, RONALD W / MICHELLE;25-08-209-011;60163 

STEELE, JAMES A / JEFFREY D;25-25-300-002;31917 

SWANSON, ELIZABETH A;25-25-119-004;36476 

THEISINGER FARMS LLC;25-15-200-000;145036 

THEISINGER, EARLE / CHARLENE TTEES;25-10-305-000;147149 

THEISINGER, JOHN R;25-10-303-000;56883 

THEISINGER, JOHN R;25-10-304-000;44872 

THOMAS, SALLY A / FLAHAVEN, PATRICK J;25-25-106-006;46517 

TONICA MANOR APARTMENTS;25-25-135-000;68348 

TORRES, LAUREN E;25-09-107-009;30516 

TREGONING, KURT/HOLLY;25-02-114-000;50277 

TREGONING, WILLIAM;25-25-106-008;23452 

TREGONING, WILLIAM L;25-25-113-015;21494 

TREGONING, WILLIAM L;25-25-113-016;779 

TREGONING, WILLIAM L;25-25-102-003;20173 

TREGONING, WILLIAM L;25-25-102-006;25078 

TREGONING, WILLIAM L / MILDRED A;25-25-107-007;31657 

TREGONING, WILLIAM W;25-25-107-005;33319 

TRUMPINSKI, SCOTT / KIMBERLY;25-09-102-007;29591 

TURRI, STEVE;25-26-403-017;17434 

TYSZKO, SHAWN;25-08-206-018;23742 

TYSZKO, SHAWN;25-08-206-019;6435 

URBAN, MITCHELL R;25-26-119-000;19356 

VAVAROUTSOS, NICOLE R;25-25-102-004;39665 

VOGEL, DALE W / VIOLET J;25-25-304-009;37661 

WALGENBACH, AARON J;25-25-303-015;51351 

WALTER, DAVID ETAL;25-23-307-000;91859 

WEAVER, MICHAEL L;25-09-109-006;20098 

WEBER, JAMES E TRUSTEE;25-19-201-000;189671 

WELCH, RICK ALLEN;25-09-105-004;26113 

WHITAKER FAMILY FARMS LLC;25-08-302-000;130944 

WHITAKER, SIDNEY ETAL;25-08-303-000;106741 

WHITE, JOSEPH MAX, HANNAH RANAE;25-09-105-005;23384 

WIESBROCK, DAVID/ DEBRA;25-26-406-004;92565 

WIESBROCK, MATHEW L / HAILEE A;25-26-402-031;55673 

WILLIAMS, DANIEL P;25-25-119-005;28551 

YEATER, BERNICE  TTEE;25-14-105-000;47225 

ZENS, DOLORES;25-26-402-002;60930 

ZIMMERMAN, DEVON / CAROL B CO-TTEES ETAL;25-25-103-001;29386 

 

Township:  FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ADAMS, GEORGE / JOHN  ETAL;23-25-135-000;63068 

AHERN, ALEX;23-17-400-002;4095 

AHERN, ALEX;23-17-400-003;4095 

AHERN, BRENT;23-20-108-000;59451 

AHERN, BRENT;23-24-211-000;27165 

AHERN, KEVIN-RHONDA;23-17-400-001;95668 

ALEXANDER, DAVID/NATALIE TRUST;23-35-104-000;92841 

ALLISON, IRINA V / LORN E;23-21-118-000;158841 

ANDERSON, ROBERT E JR / KIMBERLY S;23-18-327-000;16473 

ANDERSON, STEVE/SANDRA;23-36-418-003;38332 

ANGUS, DAVID R/HEATHER;23-26-215-000;3913 

ANGUS, DAVID-HEATHER;23-26-203-004;4823 

APPLEBEE, TIMOTHY/LORRI;23-22-206-000;82817 

AREVALO, LUIS;23-18-303-007;75661 

ASTLE, MARK/ JANIS LYNN;23-17-404-001;122772 



AUKLAND, RILEY / TRAFTON, JILLIAN ETAL;23-18-301-006;102795 

BAIZ, MICHAEL J;23-21-233-000;71024 

BAIZ, YVETTE Y / JORDAN P;23-18-303-001;113318 

BARRETT, JOE CALVIN JR / FORDONSKI, MICHELLE M;23-22-116-000;89118 

BARTELMAY, THEODORE A JR / SHERYL A TTEES;23-17-404-006;189398 

BAXTER, DEBRA L;23-23-433-000;88366 

BAXTER, DEBRA L / DONALD;23-23-402-000;19557 

BAXTER, DONALD-DEBRA;23-23-421-000;94801 

BEKKER, ROBERT C;23-25-300-005;52906 

BENEDETTI, BRYAN  / DEBORAH;23-23-306-000;57678 

BENEDETTI, BRYAN/DEBORAH;23-23-429-000;1820 

BENSON, CLARENCE;23-36-441-000;20778 

BIBA, DANIEL/ MARY;23-36-403-000;50792 

BICKEL, ANDREW / CAROL;23-36-206-000;72979 

BIFFANY, JOSHUA C / MYCLE L;23-26-406-000;50228 

BISHOP, CHARLES L/ LYNDA;23-18-107-000;112547 

BLACKLAW, DAVID/TAMMY;23-36-301-000;74473 

BLACKLAW, JOEL;23-25-126-000;29295 

BLACKLAW, JOEL;23-36-224-000;81906 

BLACKLAW, NICHOLAS D;23-36-308-000;79792 

BLADEN, BARBARA;23-20-115-000;118017 

BLOOMFIELD, STEVEN-GLENNA;23-36-108-000;109529 

BLYTHE, KIM A;23-18-301-011;106420 

BOLATTO, CHAD A;23-36-135-000;94306 

BOLATTO, CHARLES A / CAROLE R;23-23-303-000;23 

BOLF, HOWARD / PAULETTE;23-36-420-018;40353 

BOORAS, KYLE W;23-17-301-003;139245 

BOTTARINI, JOHN / JACQUELINE TRST;23-17-312-000;109346 

BOTTARINI, JOHN D/TRISHA M;23-17-313-000;152764 

BRANDENBURG, CYNTHIA;23-26-208-000;109379 

BREEN, JOHN A;23-36-420-013;4277 

BREEN, JOHN A;23-36-420-014;4277 

BREEN, JOHN A;23-36-420-015;4277 

BRICKERT, LOIS;23-28-403-000;41207 

BROCKMAN, RONALD C-SUZAN;23-18-302-010;70552 

BUDACH, JAMES M;23-20-308-000;382397 

BUDACH, JAMES M TTEE;23-20-307-000;85020 

BUDACH, MICHAEL TRUST;23-32-407-000;13577 

BUDACH, MICHAEL TRUST;23-32-408-000;15939 

BUKANTIS, LAWRENCE A JR/ NANCY;23-18-328-000;12991 

BUKANTIS, LAWRENCE JR/NANCY;23-18-301-002;3458 

BURRESS, DAVID/GAIL;23-23-313-000;84681 

CALHAN, MARY I TTEE;23-31-201-000;108956 

CALLAHAN, MARK E;23-21-223-000;82399 

CALLAWAY, STEVEN B / CONNIE;23-31-102-000;84192 

CARLOCK, BRENDA SUE;23-25-203-000;50344 

CARR, TERRY / CHRISTINE;23-36-428-015;4641 

CARROLL, PEGGY;23-18-106-000;15926 

CHRISTENSEN, WAYNE / RHONDA;23-17-300-003;111360 

CL FARMS LLC;23-21-302-000;296572 

CLARK, JAMES-SALLY;23-35-212-000;16450 

CLASSIC INVESTMENTS LLC;23-36-412-000;64781 

CLASSON, ALVIN;23-24-201-000;50689 

CLEMENTS, PATSY L;23-36-125-000;25452 

COATS, ALAN J;23-36-428-017;61909 

COFFEY, DAVID / KATHY;23-17-400-006;105295 

COFFEY, DAVID A /KATHY P;23-17-400-005;4386 

COLE, RONALD/ GINA;23-29-406-000;63119 

COLLINS, ADAM L;23-22-122-000;82730 

COLLINS, FLOYD L / KATHLEEN RAE TTEES;23-21-212-001;90030 



COOPER, GARY-BONITA;23-22-105-000;65474 

COUCH, CATHY J;23-36-434-000;28233 

COUCH, DAVID A / SHADA R;23-36-117-000;34243 

CREED, STEVEN L / PATRICIA E;23-36-207-000;67738 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III;23-20-117-000;83840 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III TTEE;23-18-301-003;88424 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III TTEE;23-21-116-000;128792 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III TTEE;23-22-114-000;66908 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III TTEE;23-22-124-000;8008 

CRUM, DOMINICK B / LAURIE J;23-21-222-000;92062 

CTLTC TRUST 1386;23-25-300-007;22752 

CUCHIARA, JAMES A/ IVY L;23-17-300-009;138875 

CULP, DALLAS;23-21-226-000;131251 

CUNICO, BARRY / KATHERINE / WILLIAM / BRANDI;23-23-318-000;6693 

CZIBOR, LOUIE V / LISA F;23-20-116-000;97161 

DAMYEN, DAVID J / SUSAN M TTEES;23-18-304-000;78873 

DATTI, EUGENE / JANICE TRUST;23-24-303-000;56637 

DE JONG, KENNETH W;23-25-124-000;67539 

DEBERNARDI, JOHN / MARY E;23-36-428-013;64667 

DEMIAN, MARK C / KELLYE R;23-36-420-007;29554 

DITTMER, RAMONA F / DITTMER, ANTONIO GABRIEL;23-26-413-000;55691 

DITTMER, RAMONA F / DITTMER, ANTONIO GABRIEL;23-35-201-000;93878 

DOMOLECZNY, NICHOLAS;23-24-405-000;4550 

DOMOLECZNY, NICHOLAS R;23-24-402-000;32294 

DOMOLECZNY, NICHOLAS R;23-24-406-000;4459 

DONOVAN, ARTHUR L;23-36-451-000;5915 

DONOVAN, ARTHUR/CONNIE;23-36-431-000;12486 

DORNAN, LINDA  L;23-36-440-000;19404 

DOUGHERTY, DANIEL;23-25-406-000;57226 

DOUGHERTY, STEVEN J;23-18-110-000;88655 

DRAKE, KEVIN;23-25-106-000;49964 

DUDA, JAMES;23-17-301-008;13878 

DUESDIEKER, NANCY L;23-18-330-000;138966 

EARLEY, STEVEN J;23-36-221-000;25504 

EARLEY, STEVEN JOHN;23-36-219-000;88947 

EISERT, CHERYL L;23-36-420-003;9753 

EISERT, RONALD-MICHELE;23-21-221-000;81640 

ELMORE, JOHNATHAN W / LISA M;23-36-208-000;107315 

ELMORE, JOHNATHAN W / LISA M;23-36-137-000;46554 

ELZER, DAVID;23-20-105-000;123104 

EMERICK, DAVID / DONNA;23-18-302-007;66490 

EMMONS, DONALD / TINA;23-18-302-006;83466 

ESCATEL, RAMIRO C / GRACIELA C;23-18-303-008;126619 

ESLINGER, ROBERT / TERESA;23-21-225-000;73797 

EUTIS, CINDY L;23-36-421-002;25122 

EWENSON, CRAIG E / MARCIE E;23-18-301-015;6735 

EWENSON, CRAIG E / MARCIE E;23-18-301-016;97974 

FARRELL, KATHLEEN A TTEE;23-30-412-000;122378 

FERGUSON, PETER A / MECHTHILD;23-20-306-000;102717 

FERGUSON, SCOTT/ AMY;23-25-112-000;73384 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OTTAWA TRUSTEE;23-31-106-000;73799 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OTTAWA TTEE;23-22-107-000;56001 

FRANTZEN, MELISSA / BALDWIN, JARRON;23-17-401-005;79062 

FRIG, BRODY T;23-36-127-000;22752 

GALLETTI, MIKE / RENAE;23-23-319-000;99967 

GARLAND, JAMES / VALERIE;23-25-120-000;81338 

GAYAN, JUSTIN / NICOLE;23-21-122-000;76726 

GEBHARDT, GREG A/LINDA J;23-27-102-000;93982 

GEBHARDT, GREG/LINDA;23-27-104-000;24885 

GILSZMER, TODD;23-21-114-000;73813 



GODWIN, MATTHEW/ KATRINA;23-21-234-000;104396 

GODWIN, WILLIAM / BARBARA;23-21-214-000;46278 

GOODCHILD, GERALD / BIRDIE;23-31-202-000;56279 

GOODCHILD, ROBERT/ROSINA;23-31-103-000;17473 

GOODE, AMY;23-36-428-007;56667 

GOODIN, WILLIAM H / JANEEN A;23-25-304-000;79748 

GORDON, SARAH A;23-36-420-008;55058 

GRAHAM, JANE E TTEE;23-33-103-000;136090 

GRAHAM, JILL;23-20-206-000;47948 

GRELL, MICHAEL R;23-36-216-000;69617 

GRIBBINS, GREGORY LEE;23-25-117-000;77747 

GRIEVES, DALE/ CAROL ANN;23-21-204-000;76064 

GRITT, BRADLEY A /CHARLENE R;23-36-306-000;135736 

HANLON, MICHAEL;23-26-210-000;2276 

HANLON, MICHAEL;23-26-407-000;46257 

HARNEY, SHANNON / HARNEY, ERIN;23-17-301-000;77358 

HARRISON, JAMIE L / GEOFF E;23-23-311-000;72441 

HARRISON, WILFRED / BARBARA TTEE;23-25-123-000;131438 

HARSTED, JOSHUA MJW / CARLY M;23-22-207-000;82747 

HART, PHILIP/ MARY;23-18-301-009;86976 

HAWTHORNE, GEORGE / LOUISE TTE;23-18-301-001;71881 

HEIMSOTH, THOMAS;23-17-101-000;70934 

HEIMSOTH, THOMAS H;23-17-316-000;233686 

HETELLE, MATHEW / TERRA;23-36-420-006;4277 

HETELLE, MATHEW C / TERRA;23-36-420-005;55010 

HETTEL, JOSEPH P;23-34-200-000;173247 

HICKEY, DUSTIN L / JENNA J;23-36-423-000;89755 

HICKS, HAROLD O JR / ANN E;23-36-428-018;75385 

HILL BROS FARM PARTNERSHIP LLC;23-28-300-000;72671 

HILL, RANDAL J;23-17-407-000;18635 

HILL, RANDY;23-17-406-000;145532 

HILL, RYAN P & BRITTANY L;23-22-309-000;122420 

HILL, THOMAS KD / TESSA T;23-34-304-000;40212 

HILLISON, DENNIS J / BETTY;23-23-312-000;86846 

HILLYER, GLENDA L TTEE;23-25-128-000;31274 

HODGES, LEE / DEBORAH;23-25-410-000;73998 

HOOPER, RANDALL G II / CARMEN L;23-25-137-000;129627 

HOOPER, RANDALL/CAROLYN;23-36-420-011;18916 

HOOPER, RANDY-CAROLYN;23-36-421-001;56695 

HOOPER, RANDY/ CAROLYN;23-36-420-010;63352 

HOWARD, JUDY LINDENMUTH;23-26-203-005;4823 

HOWARD, JUDY LINDENMUTH;23-26-203-006;16497 

HOWARD, JUDY LINDENMUTH;23-26-203-007;4823 

HOWARD, JUDY LINDENMUTH;23-26-203-008;55419 

HOWARD, JUDY LINDENMUTH;23-26-203-009;12772 

HUBER, JOHN / JULIANN;23-22-106-000;102955 

HUGHES, WILSON J & BELINDA J;23-36-218-000;73012 

INSKEEP, JAY B / SHERRI L;23-21-206-000;72886 

JACKSON, DAWN M;23-36-405-000;28746 

JACOBSEN, JAMES C SR / CAROL  CO-TTEES;23-35-219-000;34959 

JACOBSEN, JAMES C SR / CAROL CO-TTEES ETAL;23-25-303-000;56885 

JACOBSEN, JAMES C/CAROL A TTEE;23-36-110-000;48413 

JACOBSEN, JAMES/CAROL TTEES;23-26-414-000;9100 

JACOBSEN, JAMES/CAROL TTEES;23-35-204-000;94232 

JACOBSEN, JAMES/CAROL TTEES;23-35-208-000;15790 

JACOBSEN, JAMES/CAROL TTEES;23-35-216-000;26938 

JAEGER, WILLIAM G / CATHERINE;23-21-108-000;99583 

JENKINS, GRANT / KATHLEEN;23-20-104-000;124780 

JIRIK, DANIEL E / KATHLEEN M CO-TTEES;23-36-132-000;94298 

JOHANSON, PHILLIP;23-36-428-008;56813 



JOHNSON, BRETT P;23-18-319-000;99876 

JOHNSON, DIANE E;23-24-305-000;38815 

JOHNSON, GARY-GWYNNE;23-36-101-000;95223 

JOHNSON, GLEN C / BETTY M REVOCABLE TRUST;23-36-428-014;39991 

JONEN, JAMES R;23-18-302-014;69742 

JONES, BARBARA;23-18-301-005;59009 

JONES, FRANK J / THERESA;23-21-218-000;103477 

KANDELL, ROBERTA A;23-17-401-001;106235 

KANTOR, CHRISTINA MARIE STARKEY TRUST;23-31-105-000;156060 

KELLY, ERIC / KIMBERLY;23-18-303-006;76960 

KINSMAN, JOHN / ZANNOAH;23-36-420-002;6578 

KLECKNER, MILES / JEAN;23-21-105-000;41899 

KNOBELOCH, LESLIE A;23-25-300-014;90496 

KNOX, FRANK D JR / CATHERINE L;23-18-301-010;106084 

KOCHER, ALLEN A/ KATHLEEN C;23-36-420-000;78125 

KWIT, ROBERT;23-20-102-000;58625 

LAASCH, CRAIG S TTEE;23-36-131-000;98919 

LAATZ, KIMBERLY E;23-36-129-000;22752 

LAATZ, MERWYN / SHIRLEY;23-36-309-000;22752 

LAATZ, SHIRLEY;23-36-130-000;22752 

LACKE, BRIAN J / RACHEL L CO-TTEES;23-17-300-010;129260 

LAMPSON, DENISE M;23-21-220-000;86323 

LEAHU, LIVIU I / TRACIA;23-18-301-004;112413 

LEDBETTER, TIMOTHY A / STEPHANIE L;23-17-401-007;4186 

LEDBETTER, TIMOTHY/STEPHANIE;23-17-401-006;90641 

LENGFELDER, GRANT;23-17-403-001;11080 

LENGFELDER, GRANT;23-17-404-002;9100 

LENGFELDER, GRANT P;23-17-403-002;153781 

LESEURE, JAY D / MARY BETH;23-17-401-009;81136 

LESEURE, JAY/MARY BETH;23-17-401-008;4095 

LIGHTNER, DEBRA/KLOPCIC, MARK;23-36-408-000;87569 

LINDSAY, RAY G / OLGA M;23-25-409-000;71436 

LINDSAY, RAY G / OLGA M;23-25-411-000;21227 

LOEBACH, GREGG-JOYCE;23-26-412-000;61989 

LOGSDON, JOHN-WANDA;23-25-102-000;72877 

LOWMAN, DONALD S / GAIL M;23-17-300-002;90320 

MADELINE PROPERTIES LLC;23-24-214-000;31233 

MAHNKE, RYAN D / KASSI M;23-33-205-000;83098 

MAIERHOFER, MARGARET S;23-17-400-000;66011 

MARCHINIAK, ANDREW / KRISTIN;23-36-448-000;57576 

MARCHINIAK, ANDREW / KRISTIN;23-36-453-000;31511 

MARKS, TIMOTHY/ JULIE;23-26-309-000;65587 

MARSHALL, ORVAL / CAROL;23-25-114-000;58521 

MARTIN, EDWARD J  IV / JODI A;23-17-301-007;21183 

MARTIN, EDWARD JOSEPH IV;23-17-301-006;158287 

MARTIN, JOEL R / AMANDA N;23-25-300-013;118444 

MARTINEZ, NOE / BAKER, JADE LOREN;23-22-209-000;74570 

MC DONALD, DOUGLAS / LAURI;23-23-423-000;60490 

MC DONALD, DOUGLAS-LAURIE;23-23-419-000;12855 

MC GRAW, JAMES S & DARCY A;23-17-401-003;100757 

MCCONNAUGHHAY, SCOTT T / LORI K;23-18-302-009;100211 

MCCONVILLE, KARA;23-24-304-000;56661 

MCNUTT, MARK D / MIRIAM A;23-20-207-000;86243 

MEEGAN, MICHAEL / HANNAH MARIE;23-18-329-000;120590 

MEISEL,DARRYL L / SANDRA L;23-32-102-000;68870 

MEYER, GLENDA;23-19-204-000;59879 

MICHAELS, LAWRENCE E;23-36-420-009;79520 

MILLER, ANTHONY / EILEEN;23-29-104-000;39846 

MILLER, ANTHONY/EILEEN;23-29-105-000;49852 

MILLER, DANIEL / ANNA;23-35-221-000;106091 



MILLER, LAUREL A;23-26-408-000;39327 

MILLS, MARY ELLEN / MICHAEL;23-25-101-000;70717 

MIRSHAK, GUY;23-36-422-000;23899 

MOLINA, ALBERT DAVID / STACEY A;23-36-215-000;36392 

MOORE, AARON / SOMER;23-18-323-000;17087 

MOORE, ANDREW PETER / DAENA;23-22-307-000;133663 

MOORE, CRAIG / JUDY;23-18-318-000;90852 

MORAN, JAMES L / NANCY J TTEE;23-18-302-005;86924 

MORGAN, TRAVIS J / TRACI;23-18-301-012;73676 

MORRALL, GENE / ELLA;23-24-208-000;40093 

MOSS, CHARLES/ MARY;23-17-401-002;124583 

NELSON, LYLE A JR / CHARLENE M;23-24-203-000;70785 

NELSON, MICHAEL D;23-23-401-000;33181 

NELSON, RICHARD M / JANET M;23-27-404-000;43582 

NEUBAUM JR, CHARLES;23-26-203-002;3641 

NEUBAUM, CHARLES A JR;23-26-203-003;20199 

NOLAN, GARY M / DIANE M;23-22-305-000;108260 

NOONAN, JOHN F TTEE;23-35-301-000;75423 

NORDSTROM , JOHN G / PHYLLIS R;23-18-302-001;113165 

OFFERMANN, JEFFREY/ PENNY;23-17-300-007;109674 

OLAFSON, VIRGINIA TRUSTEE;23-22-104-000;114752 

ONEAL, DARRELL W;23-36-428-012;7373 

PARKER, MONET;23-17-404-003;126266 

PARKS, NICHOLAS/ LAURA;23-22-202-000;54569 

PAUL, KENT/DEBORAH;23-23-315-000;5097 

PAUL, KENT/DEBORAH;23-23-316-000;72426 

PENA, LOUIS;23-36-118-000;104071 

PERKINS, DAVID / AMANDA;23-36-411-000;13718 

PERKINS, KEITH / SUSAN;23-25-125-000;45246 

PERSONETTE, PAMELA L TTEE;23-17-404-004;9988 

PERSONETTE, PAMELA L TTEE;23-17-404-005;119166 

PFINGSTON, SCOTT H;23-25-407-000;136915 

PHALEN, DANIEL K / TERRI L TTEES;23-20-209-000;159886 

PISCIOTTO, BRYAN/ BEVERLY;23-36-126-000;64557 

PIWONSKI, JAMES W / GUNDERSON, JENNIFER L;23-36-105-000;34129 

POUNDSTONE, MICHAEL;23-17-404-007;204998 

PRZYBYLA, THOMAS / SANDRA;23-20-106-000;63507 

QUANTUM STRATEGIES & INVESTMENTS INC;23-23-404-000;24959 

RACKMYER, PETER/ ANDREA;23-35-203-000;5551 

RAFFERTY, RANDY-RENEE;23-26-419-000;66055 

REED, PAUL;23-25-300-006;136283 

REIF, DAVID RUBEN / CYNTHIA LOU TTEE;23-20-113-000;87878 

REILLY, ANTHONY / DAWN;23-26-312-000;11747 

REILLY, ANTHONY / PITROWSKI, DAWN;23-27-408-000;110475 

REYNOLDS, BRUCE;23-21-240-000;8191 

RIEUF, CLARENCE G;23-36-444-000;50467 

RIEUF, GEOFF;23-36-418-001;11012 

RIEUF, GEOFFREY;23-36-213-000;53370 

RIEUF, GEOFFREY W;23-36-205-000;24776 

RIEUF, RICHARD / ANGNES;23-36-450-000;61071 

RIEUF, THOMAS GLENN;23-36-449-000;50838 

RISTAU, SHANNON EDWARD / RUBIO, KATHLEEN L;23-21-239-000;71559 

RIVERS, MILTON DAVID;23-17-301-002;135511 

ROBERTS, RACHEL;23-25-111-000;42856 

ROBINSON, DONALD J / JOLENE M;23-36-119-000;107187 

ROBINSON, LOGAN A / CAMBRIA E;23-18-325-000;80693 

ROBINSON, LOGAN A / CAMBRIA E;23-18-326-000;1547 

ROBINSON, PAUL A / MONICA M;23-24-306-000;63490 

ROBINSON, ZACHARY M / ELIZABETH M;23-36-406-000;90139 

RODRIGUEZ-HAMMOND, ROBERTO;23-25-104-000;117688 



ROESLER, GEORGE M JR / DOROTHY L;23-08-300-000;20476 

RUHLAND, PATRICIA TTEE;23-21-104-000;131834 

RYBARCZYK, AARON M / CHEYENNE C;23-36-428-006;60232 

SAMPSON, DEBBIE;23-21-203-000;18988 

SANCKEN, THERESA TRUST;23-25-404-000;86202 

SANDOR, STEPHEN J;23-20-103-000;92859 

SANTOY, GERARDO A;23-17-300-006;117007 

SARTAIN, TODD W / JODY E;23-25-103-000;120408 

SARTAIN, TODD W / JODY E;23-25-118-000;10124 

SARVER, BIANCA C / ALBERT, GEORGE P;23-23-314-000;95617 

SAVAGE, RANDALL C / SHELAINE;23-36-217-000;86147 

SCHAIBLEY, ANTONY / KEEN, KIMBERLY;23-30-202-000;95090 

SCHIEFELBEIN, JAMES;23-36-445-000;20522 

SCHIEFELBEIN, JAMES;23-36-452-000;90090 

SCHMECKPEPER, RACER R;23-36-407-000;56700 

SCHNEIDER, JASON J / ANNE K;23-18-302-013;66525 

SCHNEIDER, MICHAEL J / KATHLEEN;23-18-302-008;63253 

SCHROEPPEL, ROY / LESLIE;23-18-300-000;78164 

SCHWEITZER, WILLIAM JOSEPH / SUSAN;23-36-114-000;89285 

SCOTT, RANDY/ ROBERTA;23-33-304-000;58959 

SEGOVICH, RICHARD / LORI;23-20-208-000;113654 

SENYARD, SHANE A;23-18-301-013;90016 

SEXTON, GERALD F-MARY;23-18-302-011;72583 

SHAMBLIN, DANIEL L;23-24-205-000;50278 

SHYMANSKI, REBECCA;23-18-303-002;89918 

SIBERT, CHRISTINE M;23-36-428-001;61842 

SIMPSON, ROBERT/ CARLA;23-18-302-004;83346 

SINCLAIR, PHILLIP M;23-36-420-016;55874 

SINGLETARY, JOHN;23-22-102-000;88861 

SINGLETARY, JOHN / PATRICIA K;23-36-418-002;76782 

SIPULA, JOHN / SUSAN;23-25-105-000;95428 

SITAR, CYNTHIA K;23-25-115-000;42228 

SLADEK, LAUREN M;23-18-301-017;145727 

SLUDER, JAMES A;23-36-428-005;31177 

SMEETS, RODGER-VALERIE;23-17-402-001;151642 

SMITH, ANITA;23-33-108-000;80519 

SMITH, CRAIG A TRUST;23-20-109-000;29907 

SMITH, JIMMY R / ANNA M;23-36-420-001;4641 

SMITH, JIMMY R JR / ANNA M;23-36-420-017;48346 

SMITH, JOSHUA D / LISA L;23-18-302-002;87138 

SNYDER, CHRISTOPHER/CYNTHIA;23-17-403-003;166569 

SOMMER, DAVID H;23-21-231-000;72195 

SPANIOL, TIMOTHY J;23-36-223-000;11490 

SPANIOL, TIMOTHY J;23-36-409-000;85582 

SPANIOL, TIMOTHY J;23-36-447-000;10533 

SPANIOL, TIMOTHY J / TAYLOR K;23-36-442-000;17523 

SPEIRER, RYAN M / NIKKI;23-36-121-000;107749 

STAWARZ, CASEY;23-17-300-001;93553 

STEVENSON, GERALD / ALMA;23-35-102-000;51111 

STOHL, CHRISTOPHER R / LOVING, CASEY C;23-18-302-003;82931 

STROW, JEAN L;23-18-312-000;92804 

SWARTZ, TODD W;23-17-300-005;127848 

SWENHAUGEN, WILLIAM-KAREN;23-30-205-000;72477 

SWENHAUGEN, WILLIAM/ KAREN;23-30-211-000;7280 

TABOR, PEARCE ALLAN;23-36-136-000;2730 

TABOR, PEARCE ALLAN;23-36-418-004;40314 

TATE, JOHN/KIMBERLY;23-26-421-000;104488 

TESKE, CRAIG S;23-25-122-000;133722 

THOMAS, ROBERT J II / ELLEN MARIE;23-31-300-000;144581 

THOMPSON FAMILY TRUST;23-35-218-000;70336 



THOMPSON, DION GENE JR / KATHLEEN;23-26-409-000;4369 

THOMPSON, DION GENE JR / KATHLEEN;23-26-423-000;73537 

TROTZ, DAVID;23-36-417-000;92346 

TRUMBO, CHAD  / KAY H;23-22-218-000;59221 

TRUMBO, MICHAEL-JANIS;23-22-112-000;88828 

TRUMBO, WILLIAM D;23-22-220-000;129608 

TRUMBO, WILLIAM D / CHAD E / KATHY H;23-22-408-000;20113 

TRUMBO, WILLIAM D / CHAD E / KATHY H;23-23-308-000;44529 

TRUMBO, WILLIAM D / TRUMBO, CHAD E / KAY H;23-22-219-000;31853 

TURK, RYAN A / MEGAN L;23-17-300-008;118788 

TURNER, JUSTIN M/ ASHLEIGH M;23-36-305-000;146870 

TURNQUIST, ARTHUR L / NADINE F TTEE;23-18-302-012;71015 

VAZQUEZ, NORMA;23-26-311-000;90044 

VOIGHTS, CRAIG A;23-29-204-000;67955 

WALLACE, BRYCE T / SAMANTHA;23-30-308-000;90186 

WALLACE, BRYCE T / SAMANTHA;23-30-309-000;4572 

WALLACE, PAULA A;23-30-310-000;76552 

WALLBAUM, GARY T/ MARY A;23-17-401-004;92983 

WALSH, JAMES J;23-18-301-014;83205 

WALTER, DANIEL E / OMALLEY, SHEILEE;23-31-402-000;10973 

WALTER, KERRI L / BLUNK, JASON R;23-22-103-000;72062 

WAWERSKI, DANIEL;23-21-115-000;90026 

WEDER, LESLIE TTEE;23-36-116-000;68600 

WEISS, DONALD W;23-22-310-000;171824 

WESTPHAL, MICHAEL J;23-25-308-000;949 

WESTPHAL, MICHAEL J;23-25-309-000;88512 

WEYGAND, DAVID / LISA;23-34-403-000;71064 

WEYGAND, NATALIE A;23-18-322-000;102976 

WIELGOPOLAN, MICHAEL A / CONNESS, MICHAEL P / CHLOE B;23-17-402-002;167884 

WILLIFORD, KRISTIN LEIGH;23-17-300-004;136666 

WILSON, CHERYL  ETAL;23-20-401-000;89930 

WINNICKI, CHAD M;23-36-420-012;4277 

WINTER, GARY / MARY;23-26-405-000;114721 

WOLF, MICHAEL P / JAMIE L;23-35-220-000;61963 

WRIGHT, WILLIE / BETTY;23-25-109-000;105597 

YOUNG, JAMES/ANNICK;23-25-108-000;62251 

ZEHR, KEITH II;23-18-314-000;2435 

ZUNO, YOLANDA;23-21-229-000;630503 

ZUNO, YOLANDA;23-21-230-000;20295 

ZYTNOWSKI, SHAWN J/ REBECCA;23-17-301-001;144917 

 

Township:  FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

BOYD, WILLIAM W / BRIDGET E;27-23-215-000;3746 

BOYD, WILLIAM W / BRIDGET E;27-23-216-000;42813 

BOYD, WILLIAM W / BRIDGET E;27-23-217-000;42680 

BOYD, WILLIAM W / BRIDGET E;27-23-218-000;5031 

GEIGER, KATHLEEN M TTEE;27-13-402-000;85681 

GRAINCO FS INC;27-24-109-000;3636 

GUITERREZ, NABOR / EMILIA;27-24-117-002;42773 

HAYWARD, GAIL E TTEE;27-12-103-000;154020 

HUGHES, DOLORES / HAAS, GERALDINE;27-04-101-000;96238 

HUGHES, DOLORES / HAAS, GERALDINE;27-04-301-000;47385 

JAEGLE, THOMAS;27-24-204-000;86898 

SIMONS, DONALD R / MARJO A / SIMONS, JARED C;27-24-141-007;6222 

SIMONS, DONALD R / MARJO A / SIMONS, JARED C;27-24-141-019;5944 

SOULSBY, JOSEPH R;27-10-204-000;33217 

SOULSBY, MITCHELL D;27-10-203-000;39934 

SWEENEY, MARY JEAN TTEE;27-18-100-000;48417 



THOMAS, CHRIST A / DOROTHY A;27-05-400-000;212028 

THOMAS, CHRIST E  ETAL;27-05-201-000;240928 

WALTER, ADAM K / BROOKE A;27-24-200-001;68245 

WEBER, CARL;27-04-100-000;82979 

 

Township:  GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

AHLFIELD, JOSEPH;28-33-406-000;43998 

ARMSTRONG, B CAROLINE TRUST;28-06-400-000;95778 

ARREZ, GLENEL / MARIA E;28-12-101-011;83171 

AUBRY, GAVIN / SARAH BETH;28-03-305-000;72625 

BALL, ANTON/MARY ANN;28-36-406-000;103111 

BANKOWSKI, DAVID / VERENA;28-12-309-000;12116 

BANKOWSKI, DAVID M;28-11-408-000;66237 

BANKOWSKI, WILLIAM;28-11-411-000;96404 

BEDEI, DARLENE I;28-27-300-000;106338 

BEDEI, DARLENE TTEE;28-21-401-000;62507 

BEUTKE, ROBERT E - TAMARA L;28-29-202-000;95450 

BORTNER, JAMES B/LEIGH A;28-14-312-000;101068 

BRANSCUM, TIMOTHY;28-21-205-000;60049 

COLE, WILFORD A;28-22-102-000;203457 

COLLINS, EDWARD-NANCY;28-18-102-000;86077 

CRAVEN, NEIL J;28-08-205-000;95284 

CZERKIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP II;28-23-208-000;206312 

CZERKIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP II;28-24-207-000;104101 

CZERKIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP II;28-24-304-000;205352 

CZERKIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP II;28-36-109-000;206222 

DAHL, SCOTT A;28-11-102-000;85746 

DELMET, BRUCE A / JORDYN M;28-12-302-000;56113 

DITTMER, RUBEN S;28-02-404-000;141186 

DOOLEY FARMS LLC ETAL;28-14-101-000;168540 

DOOLEY FARMS LLC ETAL;28-24-205-000;103441 

DOOLEY, LEONA TRUST / DOOLEY FARMS, LLC;28-11-410-000;231532 

DOVIN, BRIAN A;28-12-101-016;51606 

DUFFIELD, CALVIN-PATRCIA;28-24-403-000;120911 

DURDAN, CHARLES V;28-30-202-000;79429 

DURDAN, CHARLES V ETAL;28-22-302-000;104391 

DURDAN, DONALD A;28-27-101-000;88829 

DURDAN, DONALD A;28-28-202-000;137182 

DURDAN, GREGORY S / LYNN A KOFOID;28-14-308-000;10605 

DURDAN, GREGORY S / LYNN A KOFOID;28-23-211-000;193735 

DURDAN, PHYLLIS Y / ANDREW W CO-TTEES;28-11-305-000;148203 

DURDAN, ROBERT S / CHERYL L;28-15-201-000;100577 

DURDAN, ROBERT S / CHERYL L;28-14-306-000;146307 

DURDAN, SHARON / ONDREY, DOUG D;28-32-309-000;11837 

DURDAN, SHARON / ONDREY, DOUG D;28-32-310-000;75669 

DURDAN, STEPHEN;28-23-111-000;295656 

ETTEMA, CURTIS B / LINDA A;28-36-306-000;207812 

ETTEMA, CURTIS B / LINDA A;28-36-307-000;157913 

ETTEMA, CURTIS B / LINDA A;28-36-308-000;208082 

FELTMAN, DAVID/MARY BETH;28-25-201-000;92326 

GAGE, READ L;28-03-302-000;53378 

GEIGER, RAY J;28-20-302-000;91207 

GLEIM, JEFFREY S;28-21-202-000;134878 

GLEIM, JOHN D TTEE;28-16-202-000;215108 

GLEIM, WAYNE/ JEFFREY TRUSTEES;28-16-100-000;177232 

GLENMORE LLC;28-03-200-000;164060 

GRANBY, AUSTIN / KELSEY;28-30-309-000;103370 

GRETENCORD, CURTIS P  TTEE;28-07-209-000;87697 



GRETENCORD, DAVID A / MULLINS, SARA K CO-TTEES;28-07-204-000;78158 

HARMS, MARK ALLEN / LAUREN ANN;28-26-106-000;83913 

HAYNE, DONALD / PATRICIA;28-14-201-000;118067 

HEFFRON, DAKOTA DOUGLAS / PINNEY, REBEKA NICOLE;28-33-407-000;63383 

HESS, ELEANOR A;28-03-100-000;93240 

HESS, GEORGE;28-20-102-000;100567 

HESS, JEAN M ETAL;28-29-300-000;179494 

HESS, JEAN M ETAL;28-30-401-000;137940 

HETTEL, EDWARD F / DARLENE A;28-05-403-000;64876 

HETTEL, EDWARD-DARLENE;28-09-203-000;107857 

JACKSON, DANIEL & JILL;28-12-101-014;107455 

JOHNSON, TYLER R;28-08-204-000;114990 

JORDAN, EMITT R / BEKKER, BILLIE S;28-24-102-000;90064 

KINNETT, BRENDAN / ANGELA;28-11-403-000;138941 

KISSEL, BRIAN P / KAREN A;28-01-112-000;122090 

KOLAR GRAND RIDGE FARM LLC;28-12-402-000;227842 

KOSTER, TIMOTHY L / HOLLY A;28-18-104-000;83811 

KOSTER, TIMOTHY L / HOLLY A;28-18-105-000;100258 

KOULOURIS, ANTONIOS / NORMA;28-13-103-000;76909 

KUHN, CLARENCE O JR / NORMA J;28-22-204-000;77604 

KUHN, CLARENCE O JR / NORMA JEAN;28-22-208-000;53386 

LEHR, BRIAN;28-19-202-000;95132 

LEHR, RICKY W / KARLA;28-19-302-000;110621 

LEHR, STEVEN/ LAURA;28-19-103-000;82306 

LEHR, STEVEN/LAURA;28-19-107-000;17939 

LEUTY, TERRY R;28-27-302-000;15198 

LINDNER, FRANCESCA;28-28-105-000;71028 

LOCKHART, JAMES/MARY;28-14-205-000;86327 

LUBELSKI, JOHN / KATIE;28-31-104-000;206513 

LUETH, NICHOLAS D;28-18-401-000;69402 

MAGANA, JOSE;28-34-302-000;57499 

MARKO, KYLIE N;28-34-110-000;56998 

MARSHALL FARM TRUST ETAL;28-24-407-000;205922 

MCCUMSEY, KAREN GAIL;28-33-302-000;42635 

MIDWEST BANK & TRUST 94-6599;28-28-106-000;71095 

MILLER, JOHN A-ANN;28-08-202-000;78605 

MILLER, ROBERT J;28-02-209-000;109144 

MILLER, ROBERT M ETAL;28-02-208-000;54137 

MILLER, SCOTT J;28-12-101-018;122523 

MISENER, WILLIAM W;28-08-404-000;63559 

NELSON, LUCILLE;28-11-201-001;72904 

NEUROHR, JASON L;28-11-203-000;71660 

NOLTE, TREVOR / TIFFANY L;28-22-206-000;81197 

OFFERMAN, BRIAN;28-29-403-000;68249 

OTRUSINA FARMS LLLP;28-25-204-000;309573 

PLICHTA, JACOB M;28-01-106-000;98131 

POUNDSTONE, LINDA;28-06-401-000;100908 

RALPH AND ROSE WALTER FARMS LLC;28-07-100-000;145764 

RALPH AND ROSE WALTER FARMS LLC;28-18-300-000;236393 

RANK, GARY E;28-36-201-000;97391 

READ, FRANKLIN CURTIS;28-13-203-000;205172 

REES, LEMUEL R JR / SUSAN M;28-31-403-000;167363 

RICHARDS, MICHAEL A;28-28-401-000;34309 

RINKER, EUGENE R JR ETAL;28-34-402-000;80580 

RODRIGUEZ, HUGH O-JULIA;28-33-403-000;75416 

ROWE, MICHAEL / TINA;28-12-308-000;113771 

ROWE, MICHAEL A / TINA M;28-03-401-000;86415 

ROWE, MICHAEL A / TINA M;28-10-201-000;273541 

SALATA, GREGORY A / ARLETTE TTEES;28-35-401-000;30262 

SALT, PAUL / SALLY;28-02-405-000;178949 



SARVER, PATRICIA J ETAL;28-11-201-002;4635 

SARVER, PATRICIA J ETAL;28-11-201-003;4635 

SCHOBERT, GARY;28-17-301-000;250440 

SCIFERS, JOHN H;28-04-200-000;173428 

SHAUGHNESSY, DENNIS J;28-09-408-000;124189 

SHULK, BARBARA;28-13-307-000;88490 

SIMONS, TROY A/REBECCA S;28-33-104-000;68832 

STEVEN W OLSON AND DEBORAH F OLSON JOINT TENANCY TRUST;28-26-103-000;88070 

STEVENSON, THOMAS R / WANDA;28-26-202-000;71236 

STRICKLIN, JACOB M;28-14-400-000;131119 

STRICKLIN, JULIE A;28-12-306-000;229672 

STRICKLIN, MICHAEL/JULIE;28-14-310-000;144731 

SZAFRANSKI, DANIEL / DEBRA TTEE;28-12-104-000;123884 

TELFER, DIANE TTEE;28-15-300-000;168155 

THOMAS, ROBERT-ELLEN;28-06-100-000;173348 

TRAGER, LINDA ETAL;28-30-100-000;281793 

TRAGER, TED A/JANNA K;28-19-402-000;81725 

UTEGG, GREGORY E;28-21-105-000;101478 

VARLAND, MARK/AMANDA;28-04-407-000;86805 

VARLAND, NANCY;28-04-406-000;80493 

W J WEBB FARM INC;28-36-204-000;205202 

WALTER, DARREN R;28-05-104-000;103273 

WALTER, KEVIN & LINDA;28-18-202-000;122060 

WALTER, KEVIN / ELMER;28-06-300-000;59022 

WALTER, LINDA KAY TRUSTEE;28-05-401-000;202695 

WASHKOWIAK, DAVID B / BONITA;28-28-306-000;71899 

WIERENGA, BRIAN;28-24-202-000;94382 

WILLS, EDWARD - KNOTT, DEBORAH;28-10-202-000;191542 

WOLFF, AMY;28-22-403-000;60194 

WOODYER, JON P;28-27-205-000;72085 

WRIGHT, MATTHEW A / MEGHANN J;28-24-302-000;51216 

 

Township:  GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

AESCHLEMAN, PHYLLIS  ETAL;37-18-307-000;51498 

ALLEN, HEATH/JEAN;37-27-410-000;44431 

ALLEN, TATE L / KRISTINA D;37-07-312-013;62055 

ALONSO, DANIEL / LISA;37-18-107-006;33261 

ALONSO, DANIEL / LISA;37-18-107-008;6963 

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION;37-26-201-003;44875 

AMIN, UMAIR;37-07-317-014;2154 

AMIN, UMAIR;37-18-103-007;1731 

ARMAGAST, DONALD D / LISA L TTEE;37-26-208-014;47742 

ARNDT, BARBARA JEAN;37-18-109-002;18887 

ARNDT, BRIAN;37-18-102-004;32505 

ARNDT, JOHN/MARY JO;37-07-316-016;19415 

ARNDT, ROBERT/ CAROLYN;37-07-310-006;37167 

AXE, ROBERT / ROBIN;37-24-305-011;8016 

BADGER, CHARLES / MELISSA;37-26-212-010;51619 

BAIZE, JOHN;37-13-304-000;6116 

BAKER, ELENA S / WELCH, JACKSON L;37-07-411-000;40925 

BAKER, GALE;37-07-317-008;12012 

BANE, JOHN/DARLENE;37-14-203-000;40007 

BANE, RICKEY N / VICKI;37-22-309-000;78466 

BARKOWSKI, RAYMOND;37-18-108-001;27126 

BARKOWSKI, RAYMOND;37-18-108-013;1308 

BARTMAN, JOSEPH/ JENNIFER;37-27-202-000;98732 

BAXTER, JEFFERY G;37-17-304-000;38165 

BENCKENDORF, DON E-DOROTHY;37-18-110-001;29266 



BERNARDI, ANTHONY;37-07-315-009;1731 

BERNARDI, THOMAS;37-07-315-007;6313 

BERNARDI, THOMAS;37-07-315-008;1731 

BLAIR, SCOTT / JEAN;37-18-121-018;35969 

BRADBURY, BRIAN K / LINDA J;37-23-406-017;2538 

BRADBURY, BRIAN-LINDA;37-23-406-004;33245 

BRADBURY, BRIAN/LINDA;37-23-406-013;8984 

BRADBURY, BRUCE;37-25-106-005;26384 

BRADBURY, KYLE K;37-23-404-007;4347 

BRADSHAW, JOSHUA / RACKY, ERYNN;37-20-207-000;87223 

BRANDT, ROBERT M / JULIA;37-07-313-011;48953 

BREYNE, ANITA;37-07-310-004;3462 

BREYNE, LEONARD/ANITA;37-07-304-010;23829 

BREYNE, MICHAEL J;37-07-304-013;6541 

BRIDGEFORTH, HELEN C;37-07-314-004;20256 

BRIDGEFORTH, JOHN / LISA;37-18-116-002;8071 

BRYANT, LOREN E;37-07-315-005;7684 

BUCHANAN, BRANDY;37-24-302-001;2616 

BUCHANAN, BRANDY;37-24-302-002;37010 

BYLER, PHILIP;37-26-104-000;15019 

CAMPBELL, JIMMIE/ VICTORIA;37-24-310-000;35509 

CAVE, MICHAEL;37-07-405-000;19862 

CENTENO, JOSEPH-REBECCA;37-25-107-009;31916 

CENTKO, ANTON;37-09-102-000;15387 

CHARLIER, ALLEN W;37-29-203-000;25346 

CHARLIER, JACKIE;37-18-105-009;6488 

CHARLIER, JACQUELINE/ALLEN;37-18-111-001;24478 

CLARK, JERRY / VIRGINIA TTEE;37-18-111-005;9829 

CLEARY, JOHN T / GERALDINE TTEES;37-07-316-015;67918 

CLEVENGER, JOHN A;37-09-402-000;50951 

CLEVENGER, ROBERT-MARY L;37-07-308-004;18416 

CONNOR, JOHN P / CONNOR, DARLENE R / CONNOR, TINA M;37-18-121-011;29676 

CONNOR, JOHN P / CONNOR, DARLENE R / CONNOR, TINA M;37-18-121-016;2154 

CONNOR, TINA M;37-18-121-014;4770 

CONSUEGRA, CANDIDO / TERESA;37-07-410-000;11895 

CONSUEGRA, CANDIDO / TERESA;37-07-417-000;8112 

COONS, DONALD E / BARBARA E;37-03-105-000;153416 

COONS, RONNIE;37-02-102-000;63552 

COSBY, TYLER A;37-07-314-003;16665 

COSBY, WILLIAM J JR / CRYSTAL L;37-07-317-007;23836 

CRONE, JEFFREY LEE / KELLI MICHELLE;37-25-103-001;40637 

CUNNINGHAM, MICHAEL J / LISA K TTEES;37-18-119-001;2097 

CUSAC, AUSTIN;37-18-102-005;21738 

CUSAC, GERALD E;37-18-116-003;6963 

CUSAC, GERALD E / ELISE M;37-18-110-017;34014 

CUSAC, GERALD-ELISE;37-18-110-016;53937 

CUSAC, JAMES E;37-07-315-021;41006 

DAUZVARDIS, DOUG;37-18-100-012;38697 

DAVIS, TAMMY L / JANKE CHRISTINA L;37-26-203-000;19455 

DENNIS JR, MATTHEW;37-07-305-012;33276 

DENNIS, DANIEL-HARRIET;37-07-315-022;19012 

DENNIS, JAKOB D/ JOSEPH L;37-18-113-018;2905 

DENNIS, JOHN / DONNA;37-18-113-019;79849 

DENNIS, MATTHEW J JR;37-07-309-018;6430 

DENNIS, MATTHEW JAMES JR;37-07-305-006;2477 

DENSING, DANIELLE;37-07-304-005;20810 

DERMENT, AARON / JAMIE;37-18-108-003;18726 

DREW, CARL / HARRIS, MEREDITH;37-18-112-015;30929 

DRUMMET, JASON;37-04-306-000;53516 

DUNNING, JANICE;37-24-306-003;11257 



DUNNING, JANICE R / BOWLING, JUSTIN D;37-24-307-014;25589 

DURDAN, DOUGLAS L/GERIANNE;37-06-103-000;13118 

DUVALL, KEVIN LEONARD;37-29-400-000;95049 

EDGETON, CARY E;37-24-310-011;9886 

EDGETON, CARY E;37-25-103-013;21075 

EDGETON, CARY E;37-25-104-001;11914 

EDGETON, CARY E;37-25-104-002;4009 

EDGETON, CARY E;37-25-100-020;16190 

EDGETON, CARY E;37-24-308-016;31338 

EDGETON, CARY ERNEST;37-25-101-001;23720 

EMVEE ENTERPRISES LLC;37-11-202-000;25178 

ENSIGN, KEVIN / HEATHER M;37-12-202-000;42933 

ESTATE OF ROBERT A MCPHERSON;37-18-109-004;2154 

FLYNN, DANIEL T;37-07-315-004;23091 

FOWLER, DESARAE / AARON L;37-18-106-014;52711 

FRANZ, RONALD;37-18-112-017;30255 

FULLER, JOHN C - PENNY E;37-25-107-008;1308 

FULLER, JOHN/PENNY;37-25-107-004;54058 

GARCIA, MARTIN;37-18-104-006;31594 

GARCIA, MARTIN;37-18-104-007;2154 

GARRETSON, KAYLA;37-07-407-000;17805 

GARRETSON, MATTHEW L;37-02-303-000;35356 

GASPARDO, LUCAS / MIRANDA;37-20-104-000;62209 

GASPARDO, ROGER / JENNIFER;37-13-404-000;54428 

GASPARDO, THOMAS ETAL;37-28-402-000;95987 

GIANNERINI, MISTI M;37-25-101-010;27084 

GOOD, BYRON/STACY;37-23-402-001;22053 

GOOSE ISLAND FAMILY LLC;37-07-333-000;16061 

GORALCZYK, BRIAN;37-23-405-001;18037 

GRAYMONT COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION;37-26-211-014;1530 

GRESKOVIAK, CRAIG A/KATHLEEN A;37-23-203-000;116907 

GROSS, MARY MARGARET / FRANK MARTIN;37-07-318-013;34800 

HALL, ROBERT / BAMBI;37-23-404-013;11239 

HALLER, TANNER / ELIZABETH;37-18-103-011;24422 

HAMER, JANIS K TTEE;37-16-301-000;58334 

HARLAN, LEWIS C/ JUDY A;37-07-310-010;28258 

HARLAN, LEWIS C/ JUDY A;37-07-316-017;4161 

HARMS, RONALD J / DIANA L;37-10-302-000;54759 

HARRELL, CRIS L;37-18-108-016;19432 

HEIDENREICH, THOMAS/ MARILYN;37-18-101-000;59350 

HEIDER, KURT ALAN;37-18-106-004;29780 

HENNING, WALTER;37-06-316-000;43953 

HERSHEY, PAULETTE;37-07-317-015;2154 

HEZLEP, NORMA J;37-07-316-018;4072 

HILLENBURG, GEORGE L;37-18-119-011;25811 

HILLENBURG, GEROGE/BETTY;37-18-100-000;38534 

HODEL, CONNIE S;37-36-410-000;18635 

HULTGREN, DEBRA;37-07-311-001;63296 

ISHAM, MICHAEL J / SANDRA G;37-25-102-014;33295 

ISHAM, PATRICIA;37-25-105-001;22072 

JANKE, DILLION / DAVIS, AUSTIN;37-26-212-008;19166 

JANSSEN, GEOFFREY/CONNIE;37-17-206-000;73817 

JANSSEN, PAUL J/ KAREN M;37-08-304-000;90040 

JENKINS, DANNY / PATRICIA;37-07-309-013;15451 

JENKINS, DANNY / PATRICIA;37-07-309-017;1308 

JENKINS, DARREN;37-18-100-011;47331 

JENKINS, DARRIN / KENNETH;37-18-102-016;115 

JOHNSON, BONNIE L;37-24-303-012;423 

JOHNSON, BONNIE L;37-24-304-016;423 

JOHNSON, BONNIE L;37-24-304-017;3462 



JOHNSON, RONALD;37-24-302-013;3885 

JOHNSON, RONALD E;37-24-302-006;48111 

JOHNSON, SHARON;37-25-103-007;37679 

JOHNSON, SHARON;37-25-103-008;1308 

KATOCS, MATTHEW J / NENA;37-18-121-006;13802 

KERNS, LEROY L/MARY M;37-18-118-011;885 

KINDERMANN, MARK E;37-18-102-000;15272 

KINDERMANN, MARK E;37-18-103-000;49751 

KINSOLVING, JAMES E/ CORINE A;37-18-112-001;1308 

KINSOLVING, JOHN B;37-18-106-006;25730 

KLENDWORTH, CHAD/DEBBIE;37-09-202-000;100667 

KLENDWORTH, DARIN O/SHERILYN R;37-23-104-000;153501 

KLENDWORTH, ERROL E / SUSAN L TTEE;37-14-410-000;147715 

KLENDWORTH, EUGENE L / LILA;37-25-108-001;25811 

KLENDWORTH, MARK;37-24-302-003;27361 

KLEPPIN, DONALD/ PEGGY;37-07-404-000;34428 

KLINE, BRIAN KEITH / CHRISTINA EILEEN;37-25-107-010;2956 

KLINE, DAVID W;37-17-403-000;50012 

KLINE, ROBERT C;37-25-316-000;24489 

KLINE, ROBERT C;37-26-213-000;56357 

KLINE, ROBERT C / ELSIE F;37-26-211-015;2404 

KLINE, ROBERT C / ELSIE F;37-26-212-015;1214 

KMETZ, JUNE E;37-02-200-000;79920 

KNACK, CARMEN F;37-35-200-000;113983 

KNACK, WILLIAM R / KELLEE LYNN;37-23-405-009;36019 

KNEPP, DUANE / KATHY;37-07-334-000;14079 

KNEPP, DUANE-KATHY;37-07-326-000;59645 

KOSTECKA, ANTHONY J;37-18-106-005;58324 

KRISCHEL, DANIEL / KIM;37-07-308-003;20915 

KRISCHEL, DANIEL / KIM;37-07-315-011;423 

KRISCHEL, DANIEL / KIM;37-07-315-013;423 

KRISCHEL, DANIEL / KIM;37-07-315-014;423 

KRISCHEL, DANIEL / KIM;37-18-112-012;2154 

KRISCHEL, DANIEL / KIM;37-18-124-001;3077 

KRISCHEL, DANIEL / KIM;37-18-124-002;2616 

KRISCHEL, DANIEL P / KIMBERLY S;37-07-318-017;62110 

KRISCHEL, GERALD D / JANICE E;37-06-318-000;111854 

KRISCHEL, THOMAS;37-07-308-008;18413 

KRISCHEL, THOMAS;37-07-308-011;5312 

KRISCHEL, THOMAS C;37-07-406-000;10897 

KRISCHEL, THOMAS C;37-18-107-001;2313 

KULAK, PAUL / STUTTS, DIANE;37-07-313-009;48606 

KULAK, PAUL A;37-18-112-013;1308 

KULAK, PAUL A;37-18-105-006;6116 

LAURENT, NIKKI;37-34-302-000;45742 

LINSON, KENNETH-MABEL;37-04-405-000;39826 

LITTLEJOHN, MARGARET REV TRUST;37-07-316-007;65213 

LONG, MICHAEL;37-07-310-011;29494 

LONG, VALERIE J ANDREWS / BARKOWSKI, RAYMOND ETAL;37-07-314-006;23025 

LOWERY, JESSIKA;37-07-308-001;2154 

LOWERY, JESSIKA;37-07-308-002;28306 

LOWERY, KENNETH D / JODY;37-07-403-000;17505 

LOWERY, WILLIAM J;37-07-314-012;6125 

LYNCH, STEVEN;37-07-304-014;14210 

LYNCH, STEVEN;37-07-316-020;885 

LYNCH, STEVEN;37-18-103-006;2855 

LYNCH, STEVEN;37-26-207-005;2616 

LYNCH, STEVEN;37-26-207-010;1308 

LYNCH, STEVEN;37-26-207-011;2616 

LYNCH, STEVEN;37-26-207-013;423 



LYNCH, STEVEN ETAL;37-07-321-000;7694 

LYNCH, STEVEN R;37-07-316-021;2107 

LYNCH, STEVEN R;37-18-113-000;29999 

MANGAN, THOMAS / CANDI;37-18-102-011;1308 

MANGAN, THOMAS / CANDI;37-18-102-012;423 

MANGAN, THOMAS / CANDI;37-18-102-017;423 

MANGAN, THOMAS / CANDI;37-18-102-018;423 

MANGAN, THOMAS / PUCEK, CANDI;37-18-102-006;20906 

MANZO, CHRISTOPHER M;37-25-100-010;35662 

MARTIN THREE VENTURES LLC;37-11-203-000;32824 

MATTHIESSEN, CHRISTOPHER  ETAL;37-05-100-000;138301 

MC MILLAN, JAMES ROBERT;37-26-204-005;12584 

MC MILLAN, JAMES-JUDY;37-25-101-009;16058 

MC MILLAN, JAMES/JUDY;37-25-101-007;1731 

MC MILLAN, MARILYN J;37-07-308-009;25479 

MCCUMBER, CHRISTOPHER BARTHOLOMEW;37-07-308-005;23234 

MCCUMBER, LACIE R;37-07-307-010;11845 

MCDONALD, JAMES W;37-24-306-010;3883 

MCDONALD, JAMES W;37-24-306-012;1308 

MCGOUGH, GLORIA K TTEE;37-19-203-000;136448 

MCGOUGH, JEROME J;37-19-210-000;32976 

MCGRAW, ANDREA;37-24-304-011;16308 

MCLANE, PAMELA / MCLANE, BRENT A;37-07-304-012;35151 

MCMILLAN, JAMES R;37-24-309-007;16614 

MIDDLETON, ALICE;37-07-312-014;885 

MIDDLETON, GEORGE E / JANE M;37-18-110-013;30028 

MIDDLETON, KIEL;37-07-318-015;24237 

MIDDLETON, RICHARD M/SUZANNE M;37-07-318-005;2154 

MIDDLETON, RICHARD/ SUZANNE;37-07-412-000;8848 

MIDDLETON, RICHARD/ SUZANNE;37-07-413-000;44611 

MIDDLETON, RICHARD/SUZANNE;37-07-318-016;2154 

MILLER, EUGENE/CHRISTINA;37-07-307-001;70209 

MILLER, FRANK J;37-07-310-012;10747 

MILLER, WILLIAM A / MARIA L;37-25-102-009;12267 

MILLER, WILLIAM A / MARIA L;37-25-102-013;10600 

MILLER, WILLIAM A / MARIA L;37-25-102-017;1308 

MILLER, WILLIAM E;37-18-104-004;3540 

MILLIRONS, JOSHUA A / ANGELICA;37-23-404-001;19415 

MOHAN DANA FARM LLC;37-32-200-000;95312 

MONTGOMERY, CODY M / SAMANTHA J;37-07-312-016;24845 

MONTGOMERY, CODY M / SAMANTHA J;37-07-312-017;38254 

MONTGOMERY, KATRINA;37-07-309-015;1731 

MONTGOMERY, MARK / RENEE;37-07-307-006;2616 

MONTGOMERY, MARK/ RENEE;37-07-307-008;13927 

MONTGOMERY, ROBERT;37-07-309-016;1731 

MOORE, ELIZABETH L;37-23-403-003;20817 

MOORE, GERALD / MARY;37-23-403-001;5193 

MOORE, GERALD K / MARY L;37-23-403-002;4347 

MOORE, GERALD K / MARY L;37-23-403-004;35511 

MOORE, JEFFREY S / SPENCER, STEPHANIE E;37-11-309-000;69695 

MOORE, KARL;37-25-315-000;45115 

MORANVILLE, MICHAEL;37-24-305-003;40501 

MORANVILLE, MICHAEL;37-24-305-012;1308 

MORITZ, GEORGE R/ LEANNE K;37-30-303-000;60545 

MORITZ, GEORGE R/LEANNE K;37-30-307-000;133219 

MORTON, JENNIFER L;37-07-414-000;19999 

MULCAHY, HEATHER;37-30-202-000;26520 

NIX, JIMMIE D TTEE;37-18-106-013;37218 

OLDENBURG, ROBERT;37-18-122-011;25667 

OLDENBURG, ROBERT D / CYNTHIA L;37-18-116-000;70388 



OLSON, JOSHUA / ANGELA;37-23-405-004;32674 

ONCKEN, ANDREW J;37-29-309-000;50536 

ORABUTT, MARTHA JO;37-25-100-016;19546 

OSAGROVE FLATS WIND LLC;37-36-408-000;28801 

OSAGROVE FLATS WIND LLC;37-36-409-000;5514 

OVEROCKER, ARNOLD/JILL;37-07-307-004;36989 

OVEROCKER, BRIAN;37-25-107-012;38238 

OVEROCKER, SHIRLEY;37-25-107-011;12046 

PEEK, CHAD;37-18-105-004;2134 

PEEK, CHAD;37-18-112-016;25884 

PEEK, CHAD M;37-18-105-003;6791 

PEIFER, ALLEN/JEANETTE;37-23-405-000;47798 

PETERSEN, WILLIAM;37-02-402-000;19887 

PETERSEN, WILLIAM;37-07-311-011;2154 

PETERSEN, WILLIAM J;37-07-311-008;6963 

PETERSON, WILLIAM J;37-18-113-002;9018 

PETRIMOULX, TROY / WENDY K;37-18-108-008;26412 

PHILLIPS, MERI LOUISE;37-25-101-004;36525 

PHILLIPS, NANCY;37-25-103-006;29023 

PHILLIPS, NANCY L;37-25-103-004;14436 

PHILLIPS, NANCY L;37-25-103-005;1308 

PIQUARD, JAMES B;37-24-408-000;40956 

PRUITT, GARY;37-07-311-004;18439 

RAGUSA, DONALD E;37-23-407-015;27998 

RAINEY, BETTY;37-24-310-001;7867 

RAINEY, BETTY JO;37-25-102-001;16932 

RAINEY, BETTY JO;37-25-102-002;1308 

RAINEY, BETTY JO;37-25-102-015;1308 

REGIONS BANK TTEE;37-18-112-003;40441 

REYNOLDS, MATTHEW / MYER, CASSANDRA;37-06-403-000;52587 

RICH, SAMUEL-YVONNE;37-07-316-003;37956 

RICH, VINCENT E/ JUDY K;37-07-317-010;10152 

RIPPEL, CYNTHIA A ETAL;37-26-212-014;57783 

ROBINSON, ROY E - SANDRA M;37-25-105-004;27090 

ROBINSON, ROY E - SANDRA M;37-25-105-005;2616 

ROGERS, ROBERT O/ CHARLENE;37-07-308-012;14395 

RONEY, ROBERT R;37-18-105-005;15769 

ROSSMAN, MARK J;37-18-111-000;73637 

ROSSMAN, STEVEN;37-18-114-000;29639 

ROSSMAN, STEVEN;37-18-115-000;6963 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;37-07-302-007;4770 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;37-07-302-009;2154 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;37-07-302-010;2154 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;37-07-302-011;2154 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;37-07-302-014;2616 

RUPE, TERESA M  TRUSTEE;37-07-307-009;14995 

RUPPE, JAMES;37-18-115-016;18706 

RUPPE, RANDALL;37-18-115-015;10796 

SCHEUER, CHRISTINE;37-07-309-004;10657 

SCHMILLEN, EDWARD J/DONNA J;37-19-115-000;62441 

SCHWARTZ, AUDREY;37-14-205-000;52528 

SCOTT, KATHLEEN E / MATTHEW;37-24-309-013;49346 

SCOTT, MATTHEW G / KATHLEEN E;37-24-309-008;3006 

SCOTT, MATTHEW G / KATHLEEN E;37-24-310-004;4770 

SEANARD, J A JR;37-24-309-009;8404 

SEANARD, J A JR;37-24-309-011;3118 

SEANARD, J A JR / KATHLEEN E;37-24-309-001;1308 

SEANARD, J A JR/KATHLEEN A;37-24-309-014;28211 

SEANARD, JA & SHERON E;37-24-305-008;39112 

SECHREST, DAVID / SUSAN;37-25-102-016;2616 



SECHREST, DONALD WAYNE / ROBIN LYNN;37-23-405-007;27742 

SECHREST, ROBT-REBECCA;37-25-100-017;25336 

SECHREST, SASHA M;37-23-405-011;1308 

SECHREST, SASHA M;37-23-405-012;20958 

SHAWBACK, BILL L;37-25-102-007;16359 

SHAWBACK, BILL L;37-26-203-001;2616 

SHAWBACK, BILL L;37-26-203-003;2616 

SHAWBACK, BILL L;37-26-207-002;5193 

SLEPETIS, JOHN J JR;37-23-406-016;29016 

SMITH, AMANDA;37-24-310-012;13281 

SMITH, AMANDA;37-25-105-019;4646 

SMITH, PATRICIA L;37-25-105-017;22459 

SMITH, PERRY;37-18-121-017;38272 

SMITH, PERRY L;37-18-125-000;9886 

SMITH, TINA M;37-25-105-009;17038 

SMITH, TINA M;37-25-105-016;1025 

SMITH, TINA M;37-25-105-018;8946 

SNYDER, MICHAEL A / SARA;37-25-106-001;72804 

SPRINGER, LESLIE PAUL / TINA JEANNETTE TTEES;37-06-317-000;80256 

STALTER, TRAVIS;37-18-113-003;2154 

STALTER, TRAVIS;37-18-113-004;13448 

STALTER, TRAVIS;37-18-113-005;10118 

STARKEY, ANTHONY;37-07-314-007;17860 

STEWART, HELEN;37-24-307-010;3885 

STIMPERT, BRIAN D TTEE;37-36-103-000;63130 

STIMPERT, DONALD-MARIE;37-33-403-000;100615 

STIMPERT, KEVIN J / LANA J;37-30-401-000;85118 

STNKEL, ALAN/ LOSER, DONALD;37-07-315-006;19251 

STUNKEL, ALAN;37-07-305-011;40456 

STUNKEL, ALAN;37-18-109-006;6052 

STUNKEL, ALAN / JEAN W;37-18-104-001;16840 

STUNKEL, ALAN R / JEAN W WEIR;37-18-103-002;1731 

STUNKEL, ALAN R / JEAN W WEIR;37-18-103-003;1731 

STUNKEL, ALAN R / JEAN W WEIR;37-18-103-005;1308 

SURYK, ERIC M / STEPHANIE M;37-07-305-007;27122 

SWANSON, ALVIN J / JENNIFER F;37-18-105-001;11369 

SWANSON, LUANN;37-18-100-006;27058 

TANNAHILL, ALLISON;37-07-317-017;5706 

THIES, ROBERT H;37-15-405-000;158243 

THOUVENIN, BRADLEY J;37-25-103-000;18495 

THOUVENIN, MICHELLE L;37-24-305-004;9743 

THOUVENIN, MICHELLE L;37-24-305-006;1731 

TJADEN, BRIAN R / KRISTI J;37-32-303-000;135398 

TOOLEY, JENNIFER R;37-18-109-014;31314 

TOVREA, MICHAEL T;37-07-106-000;28755 

TRACEY, JAMES/ANN;37-18-104-008;12040 

TURNER, DONALD D;37-27-303-000;6205 

TURNER, DONALD-EVELYN;37-27-302-000;33269 

UMPHRESS, DONALD/ NANCY;37-18-108-015;45256 

UMPHRESS, NEIL;37-18-118-001;1308 

UMPHRESS, NEIL;37-18-118-003;15295 

UMPHRESS, NEIL;37-18-118-010;10646 

UMPHRESS, NEIL A / DENA M;37-18-109-005;3462 

UMPHRESS, NEIL/ DENA;37-18-109-012;36735 

URSICH, DANIEL;37-25-107-005;20546 

VALLOS, GARY M / CAROL A;37-26-208-007;23217 

VAZQUEZ, PHILLIP D;37-18-115-001;12368 

VAZQUEZ, PHILLIP D;37-18-115-013;423 

VERA, GERONIMO;37-21-203-000;43629 

VILLAGE OF RUTLAND;37-07-317-006;3349 



VITALE, JUDITH A;37-36-202-000;65420 

VOLK, RONALD L / CHERYL L;37-18-109-007;3077 

VOLK, RONALD L / CHERYL L;37-18-109-009;7424 

VOLK, RONALD L / CHERYL L;37-18-109-010;2154 

VOLK, RONALD L / CHERYL L;37-18-109-013;885 

VOLK, RONALD L II / JOANIE M;37-18-110-012;41226 

VOLK, RONALD L/ CHERYL;37-18-109-003;10297 

VOLK, RONALD/CHERYL;37-18-109-015;423 

VON BEHREN, KENNETH C JR;37-07-305-009;14336 

VON BEHREN, KENNETH C JR;37-07-305-010;944 

WATKINS, JEREMY M / SHERRI L;37-23-403-006;5712 

WATKINS, JEREMY/ SHERI;37-23-403-005;1731 

WATKINS, JEREMY/ SHERRI;37-23-403-007;36820 

WEBER, STANLEY D / JANICE K TTEES;37-25-400-000;163485 

WEILAND, JAMES-DEBORAH;37-07-311-003;22992 

WEILAND, ROGER JOSEPH;37-18-102-031;21767 

WELCH, JIM / DIANE;37-28-209-000;25290 

WELD, MICHAEL D/MARCIA K;37-12-107-000;100616 

WEVER, KAREN L;37-18-110-015;55585 

WILBURN, ROSE M;37-18-112-007;1308 

WINTERS, RANDY K / PEGGY A;37-22-102-000;90087 

YUNKER, SHIRLEY TRUSTEE;37-06-205-000;51709 

ZIVNEY, LYNETTE;37-07-309-019;13195 

 

Township:  HOPE TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

2022 RTK1 LLC;30-24-110-002;25285 

92131 LLC;30-05-101-000;231632 

ANDERSON, CLAYTON D;30-20-405-000;14643 

ANTKOWIAK, DEREK MICHAEL;30-24-126-001;1867 

ANTKOWIAK, DEREK MICHAEL;30-24-126-002;29258 

ARNOLD, SANDRA K;30-24-118-006;37522 

ASHLEY, DAVID L / JOHN H CO-TTEES;30-02-103-000;145317 

B R GROUP LLC;30-24-114-007;59818 

BARE, RANDALL C;30-24-116-003;18506 

BARR, LARRY D / SUZANN A  CO-TTEES;30-24-210-011;63892 

BENCKENDORF, AARON;30-31-204-000;49914 

BERKISCZUK, JONATHAN;30-29-102-000;39310 

BERNARDONI, MICHAEL & PATRICIA;30-24-303-003;67604 

BILLUPS, NATHAN  / JESSICA;30-19-403-000;44046 

BIROS, DANIEL B;30-24-121-002;27581 

BLAINE, DEANNA J/ MICHAEL K;30-24-313-004;63427 

BOLLENGIER, DANNA S;30-24-210-002;34729 

BRADBURY, DANIEL / MANGAN, HELEN;30-24-105-001;1411 

BRADBURY, DANIEL A / MANGAN, HELEN A;30-24-105-005;46239 

BRADFIELD, STEVEN;30-04-304-000;54987 

BRADY, DAVID B / KATHY LYNN;30-24-116-013;44799 

BRANDNER, KEVIN / SUSAN;30-24-211-003;57195 

BRANDT, ANGELA L;30-24-208-010;48135 

BRECKENRIDGE, DONALD/ROBERT;30-24-122-007;2821 

BRECKENRIDGE, ROBERT G;30-24-118-005;20827 

BRENNAN, MARSHALL B III;30-24-122-003;11524 

BRIERLY, CARY A / CHERYL R CO-TTEES;30-24-107-013;6973 

BRIERLY, CARY A / CHERYL R CO-TTEES;30-24-207-009;63823 

BRIERLY, CARY A / CHERYL R CO-TTEES;30-24-207-011;4190 

BRIERLY, CARY A / CHERYL R CO-TTEES;30-24-207-012;8665 

BRIERLY, RAYMOND D - YONG C;30-24-112-015;1411 

BRIERLY, RAYMOND D / YONG C;30-24-313-030;646 

BRIERLY, RAYMOND D / YONG CHA;30-24-107-011;69879 



BRIERLY, RAYMOND/YUNG;30-24-107-014;1867 

BRITTON, DEBRA ANN;30-24-114-001;39157 

BRITTON, DEBRA ANN;30-24-114-002;1867 

BRITTON, DEBRA ANN;30-24-114-005;1867 

BROOKER, ISABELLA;30-24-122-009;51578 

BURCAR, BRIAN/CYNTHIA;30-24-127-002;61338 

CABALLERO, LUIS;30-23-303-000;43233 

CAIRNS, REBECCA M / WILLIAM T  TTEE;30-13-206-000;49436 

CAMERON, ROBERT CARL;30-24-303-017;52722 

CARR, DENICE;30-24-305-006;33872 

CARR, DENNIS/GAIL TRUSTEES;30-24-211-010;56845 

CASEY, BENJAMIN/KELLI;30-14-105-000;40142 

CAVANAGH, ROBERT P;30-24-121-001;25882 

CHAMBERS, GARY - LINDA L;30-19-302-000;82966 

CHAMBERS, SHAYLA;30-24-113-004;36491 

CHAMBERS, STEVEN / SHAYLA;30-24-108-007;51256 

CHAMBERS, TERRY / KATHY E;30-30-202-000;81409 

CHRISMAN, GARY OVERTON / MELODY GAY;30-24-105-007;47975 

COMISKY, JEROME-MARY;30-24-303-021;954 

COMISKY, JEROME-MARY E;30-24-303-019;50597 

CONNOR, SCOTT;30-24-313-027;118206 

COOPER, MARY E;30-24-116-012;75737 

COOPER, MICHAEL;30-24-117-008;36301 

COOPER, MICHAEL L;30-24-122-015;1867 

COOPER, MICHAEL L;30-24-122-016;21847 

COOPER, MICHAEL L;30-24-127-004;954 

COOPER, MICHAEL L;30-24-127-005;50437 

COOPER, MICHAEL L;30-24-304-006;26450 

COOPER, MICHAEL L;30-24-208-005;18715 

COOPER, MICHAEL L;30-24-323-000;97703 

COOPER, TERRY/MARY;30-24-126-006;1867 

COOPER, TERRY/MARY;30-24-126-010;2323 

CORGIAT, PETER J/ HOLLIE M CO-TTEES;30-24-103-010;64281 

COYNE, RYAN M;30-24-105-002;6786 

COYNE, RYAN M;30-24-105-004;48777 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III TTEES;30-14-401-000;97996 

DAUCK, JASON J;30-24-107-008;17098 

DEBATES, DEBRA M;30-24-117-010;1867 

DEBATES, DEBRA M;30-24-117-011;45739 

DECKER, LELAND-LINDA;30-24-119-007;52603 

DECKER, STEPHEN;30-06-403-000;88605 

DENHAM, JAMES D;30-24-205-012;41234 

DENYES, MICHAEL LEE;30-25-202-000;3734 

DOSE, CHRISTOPHER;30-24-314-012;79142 

DOSE, RONALD TTEE;30-20-101-000;25487 

DOSE, RONALD TTEE;30-20-102-000;19604 

DOSE, RONALD W / CHRISTOPHER W;30-24-315-011;14666 

DOSE, RONALD W / SHERRY;30-24-205-006;1867 

DOSE, RONALD W / SHERRY;30-24-205-007;1867 

DOSE, RONALD W / SHERRY TTEE;30-24-205-013;67348 

DUNCAN, TRINA C ETAL;30-24-122-001;35623 

DUNCAN, TRINA C ETAL;30-24-122-006;3319 

DURDAN TRANSPORT LLC;30-13-205-000;24626 

DUVALL, WILLIAM;30-17-403-000;49098 

EDENS, CATHIE S;30-11-106-000;78427 

ELLIOTT, COLE R;30-24-122-004;72633 

ELLIS, RONALD J;30-24-126-005;33299 

ELWELL, STEVEN SR/ DARLENE;30-24-117-018;40346 

EPSEN, CLARENCE W & RUTH E;30-22-200-000;188637 

EVANS, BENJAMIN W/ NICOLE M;30-24-117-009;50052 



FARB, MATTHEW C / COON, SAMANTHA M;30-24-122-014;44780 

FESSLER, ASHLEY K;30-07-302-000;50407 

FLUECH, DORIS;30-24-108-003;15942 

FORBECK, JAMIE / ENZENBACHER, JOSEPH T III;30-24-121-005;44723 

FORREST, PATRICK/DENA;30-24-128-008;30457 

FREITAG, JOSEPH R / ASHLEY N;30-33-209-000;77191 

FRENCH II, DONALD F;30-30-107-000;21018 

FTBJJZM LLC;30-28-203-000;7447 

FTBJJZM LLC;30-28-205-000;64145 

GALIK, MICHAEL S - MARSHA;30-24-210-016;61005 

GENSEKE, SALEM;30-24-108-001;13825 

GENTERT, CHARLES E;30-35-305-000;149300 

GENTERT, JOHN A;30-24-401-000;121563 

GERRITY, NATHAN J;30-24-120-003;37400 

GOODYEAR, PAUL MICHAEL;30-30-204-000;146817 

GORGES, CHARLES E JR;30-05-405-000;44435 

GRAVES, JOSHUA / KHERIN;30-24-110-003;1411 

GRAY, NICOLE A;30-15-404-000;43143 

GRAY, WILLIAM / FASSINO, DENA  ETAL;30-10-105-000;28200 

GRAY, WILLIAM-TINA M;30-03-203-000;186742 

GREENFIELD, ROBERT;30-24-211-012;83602 

GRIMSHAW, MICHAEL / MELISSA;30-24-117-006;75566 

GRUBAR, EDWARD J / KAREN S TRUST;30-24-210-001;73847 

GRUBAR, FRANK JR;30-24-303-018;42195 

GRUBAR, FRANK JR;30-24-303-020;954 

GRUBAR, ROBERT L-MONA;30-24-113-005;47750 

HABERKORN, MARK TTEE;30-24-104-012;53606 

HACKLEMAN, GEORGE F/ PATRICIA;30-24-112-024;954 

HARTENBOWER PROPERTIES LLC;30-24-309-013;4790 

HARTENBOWER, CATHERINE;30-24-210-017;115054 

HARTENBOWER, CATHERINE A;30-24-116-002;36916 

HARTENBOWER, SHARON S TTEE;30-24-206-009;60129 

HARTENBOWER, ZACHARY J;30-24-204-008;16528 

HASH, ROBERT L JR;30-09-403-000;10018 

HAWS, SANDRA J TTEE;30-32-200-000;191889 

HAWS, SCHUYLER W;30-31-300-000;161756 

HENDRIX, LONNIE C / LITTLE, DARLENE;30-24-112-007;30288 

HENNING, DOLORES;30-24-114-003;4713 

HENNING, DOLORES;30-24-114-008;39872 

HILLYER, DAVID W;30-24-305-007;21188 

HOBNECK, ROBERT / CHERYL;30-04-107-000;74478 

HOGE, KYLE D;30-24-208-012;64559 

HOLMES, DAVID J / PAMELA R;30-24-303-022;52380 

HORN, ZACHARY / AMANDA;30-24-112-014;61432 

IMMEL, JOHN H / LORA J  CO-TTEES;30-24-315-000;2323 

IMMEL, JOHN H / LORA J  CO-TTEES;30-24-318-000;3734 

IMMEL, JOHN H / LORA J  CO-TTEES;30-24-319-000;68534 

IOERGER, GREGORY/ DIANNA;30-24-117-017;52183 

ITH, TEVARATH/MARTUZZO, JENN;30-24-104-002;43772 

JAEGLE, WILLIAM J;30-02-211-000;46303 

JAMISON, MATTHEW S;30-24-109-004;20908 

JAMISON, TRISHA E;30-24-211-009;63892 

JOHN PHILLIPS FARM LLC;30-20-401-000;122257 

JOHNSON, DANIEL H;30-16-403-000;68561 

JOHNSTON, AUSTIN KEITH;30-24-120-002;19493 

JUDD, DARON J;30-28-211-000;169932 

JUDD, RONALD E / MARY JANE;30-24-122-002;65942 

K & J FARMS LLC;30-23-107-000;51568 

K & J FARMS LLC ETAL;30-24-315-013;2559 

K & J FARMS LLC ETAL;30-24-315-014;954 



K & J FARMS LLC ETAL;30-24-313-031;1256 

K & J FARMS LLC ETAL;30-24-308-013;2060 

K & J FARMS LLC ETAL;30-24-309-011;1373 

K & J FARMS LLC ETAL;30-24-309-012;1900 

KAMMER, GAGE E;30-14-304-000;105136 

KASPER, AUSTIN M;30-24-112-013;40727 

KELLY, EDWARD M;30-20-301-000;10476 

KENNEDY, JEROME;30-24-122-017;37261 

KIERCZYNSKI, CAROLEE E;30-24-119-010;1867 

KINKADE, RONALD;30-24-313-032;3704 

KLIEBER, ARTHUR L / NANCY C;30-24-104-001;42047 

KLIEBER, DEAN;30-24-109-003;55192 

KMETZ, LINDA S;30-24-204-007;46452 

KOZAK, TIMOTHY;30-24-211-004;75566 

KREISER, GREG/SHERRY;30-24-127-003;34159 

KREISER, GREGORY / SHERRY;30-24-204-001;27597 

KREISER, GREGORY/SHERRY;30-24-207-013;83447 

KREISER, JAMES M / STACY R;30-24-210-015;40340 

KREISER, JERRY-PAMELA;30-24-121-009;34640 

KREISER, RYAN ROY;30-24-122-010;1867 

KREISER, RYAN ROY;30-24-122-005;38534 

KUNKEL FAMILY FARMS LLC;30-08-300-000;113073 

KUNKEL, STEPHEN A / MARY A CO TTEES;30-08-103-000;75267 

KUNKEL, STEPHEN A / MARY A CO TTEES;30-09-402-000;61272 

KUNKEL, THOMAS P / LAUREL S ETAL;30-18-200-000;150571 

KUNKEL, THOMAS/LAUREL;30-07-406-000;95051 

KURTZ, DOUGLAS W / SANDRA A;30-24-211-011;70032 

LADSON, FLOYD A / BETTY LOU;30-35-103-000;81601 

LASHONSE, WILLIAM J / JONES, MARJORIE C;30-24-313-007;28220 

LAUGAL, ALBERT J / RITA M  ETAL;30-27-301-000;165195 

LAUGAL, STEVEN-DONNA;30-24-113-001;59211 

LAWLESS, ROBERT / BONNIE;30-24-122-011;22880 

LAWRENCE, FRANKLIN/DEBORAH;30-24-211-007;64902 

LAWRENCE, FRANKLIN/DEBORAH;30-24-211-008;1867 

LEFFELMAN, NORMAN-REGINA;30-10-101-000;58498 

LINTON, WESLEY A;30-24-116-005;38483 

LONE STAR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC;30-24-109-005;1867 

LONE STAR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC;30-24-109-006;1411 

LONE STAR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC;30-24-109-007;55342 

LOSTANT HATCHERY AND MILLING COMPANY INC;30-24-117-007;17450 

MAACK, DANIEL J TRUSTEE;30-01-305-000;69837 

MACK, JOSEPH / KELLY;30-24-110-004;19493 

MAGGIO, JEANNE;30-24-118-008;35317 

MARETA, SCOTT P / AMY S;30-24-112-016;11853 

MARKLEY, DUANE SR / LORENE;30-24-104-000;1411 

MARKLEY, DUANE SR / LORENE;30-24-128-009;1411 

MARKLEY, DUANE SR / LORENE;30-24-128-010;44369 

MARKLEY, LORENE;30-24-103-005;22880 

MARTIN, LISA M;30-24-117-015;25789 

MATNEY, ALLEN A / COMER, KAYLA M;30-24-110-009;77129 

MAZIARKA, ROBERT J;30-24-206-004;49346 

MC MULLEN, MICHELLE;30-24-119-011;30219 

MCCOY, JUSTIN / JENNA;30-01-307-000;102268 

MCCUMBER, LACIE;30-22-102-000;32391 

MCNAMARA, CONNOR PATRICK / DINOTO, DESIREE FAWN;30-24-204-011;53854 

MERTEL FARM INC;30-12-400-000;95645 

MERTEL FARM, INC;30-13-400-000;167775 

MERTES, DANIEL L/DANELL R;30-24-108-005;75561 

MERTES, DANIEL L/DANELL R;30-24-108-006;1867 

MERTES, DAVID M;30-24-103-013;65548 



MERTES, RALPH LEE / ELSIE R;30-24-305-005;36045 

MEYER, CAITLEN E;30-24-107-006;24838 

MICKLOS, WANDA;30-24-303-004;1867 

MICKLOS, WANDA;30-24-303-005;25676 

MILTON, MILLICENT KWADADE;30-24-308-014;292 

MORONI, CYRIL R / MARSHA K / MORONI, CHARLES E;30-12-305-000;86092 

MOSE, JOHN;30-24-209-010;14014 

MUNSON, BETTY;30-02-402-000;180403 

MURPHY, KATHY / FLUECH, ROBERT;30-24-116-004;64383 

NAAS, JANICE K  ETAL;30-24-207-007;1867 

NAAS, JANICE K  ETAL;30-24-207-008;31975 

NAAS, JANICE K  ETAL;30-24-209-005;8007 

NEILSEN, BARBARA S;30-24-103-014;45419 

NIELSEN, JERALD / JILL;30-18-304-000;60280 

NORTH, ZACHARY J;30-36-302-000;79051 

NUDING, AMBER;30-19-203-000;48033 

OBRIEN, DARREN L / SHERI A;30-24-110-001;22116 

OBRIEN, DARREN L/ SHERI A;30-24-104-011;75789 

OCHS, PAUL EDWARD;30-24-113-003;38943 

ORESKY, TARA MARIE / SUSTEK, GENE C;30-24-122-012;51006 

OXBOW PRAIRIE FARMS LLC;30-23-404-000;105427 

OXBOW PRAIRIE FARMS LLC;30-26-200-000;84654 

PACHECO, MICHELE/ TOBIAS;30-24-315-012;107644 

PAGANI, STEVEN T  ETAL;30-24-115-001;54219 

PANASEWICZ, ZENON;30-24-211-005;1867 

PANASEWICZ, ZENON;30-24-211-006;6016 

PAOLINELLI, JOSEPH S / AMANDA H;30-24-115-007;40083 

PATYK, TERRY L / LAURA L;30-15-111-000;90380 

PAYNE FARMS PARTNERSHIP;30-01-200-000;138377 

PEARCE, WILSON H / LINDA R ETAL;30-30-104-000;80714 

PECHTOLD, DENNIS / CATHRINE;30-07-102-000;38872 

PETERSEN, RONALD O / KATHLEEN A TTEES;30-24-118-004;34658 

PETRI, PATRICIA;30-24-112-011;42911 

PHILLIPS, MICHAEL/ LISA;30-34-303-000;71957 

PHILLIPS, ROBERT C / ASHLEY D;30-24-312-020;41084 

PICKETT, CHEYENNE / DOUGHERTY, JOSHUA P;30-24-122-013;40039 

PIERCE, JOHN R SR;30-24-108-009;47795 

PINNEY, SAMUEL JOSEPH;30-24-104-009;38056 

POPE, CHARLES E JR / BREWER, DEBRA;30-24-103-003;43132 

POPPLEWELL, CHRISTOPHER / KRISCHEL, NATALIE;30-24-116-001;37612 

POPPLEWELL, NICKY J JR / ASHLEY;30-24-113-008;48167 

POWELL, FRANK-SANDRA;30-24-306-003;1867 

POWELL, SANDRA;30-24-306-010;36072 

RAILEY, RANDY L;30-24-305-001;33119 

RAK, JAMES M;30-03-304-000;16657 

REASON, KAITLIN / MEIRON, MATTHEW;30-24-112-005;28432 

REID, RONALD L;30-24-118-001;30911 

REITER, COLTON JOHN;30-24-306-006;15839 

RICCI, ELLEN;30-24-112-004;51869 

RICCI, ELLEN;30-24-112-026;456 

RINALDO, MATTHEW P;30-24-204-002;44979 

RINALDO, MATTHEW P;30-24-204-003;8819 

RISTAU, MICHELLE M;30-24-124-008;35978 

RIVER OF DESTINY CHURCH;30-24-312-023;2582 

ROBERTS, SHANE;30-24-305-002;33106 

ROBERTS, SHANE;30-24-305-003;1411 

RODRICK, RANDALL K JR;30-13-303-000;74973 

ROEHRIG, GRALIN/KATHY;30-24-110-005;29194 

ROEHRIG, JARETT A;30-24-304-002;7648 

ROEHRIG, JARETT A / COURTNEY M;30-24-304-005;28046 



ROTHCHILD, JONATHAN / LAURIE;30-24-313-025;1411 

ROTHCHILD, JONATHAN / LAURIE;30-24-313-028;2821 

ROTHCHILD, JONATHAN / LAURIE;30-24-313-029;6098 

ROTHCHILD, JONATHAN A/LAURIE L;30-24-313-018;85777 

ROULSTON, VERONICA;30-24-206-010;14963 

RUBLEY, ROBERT E / NATALIE S;30-16-202-000;110968 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN CO;30-24-303-015;1411 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;30-24-303-007;1411 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;30-24-303-016;32638 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;30-24-304-001;2323 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;30-24-304-007;5601 

RUFF, GREGORY;30-24-120-015;1123 

RUFF, GREGORY / THOMPSON, ANDREA;30-24-127-001;86969 

RYAN, KIMBERLY;30-24-118-003;28430 

SADNICK, BRYAN J / JESSICA L;30-24-126-009;49766 

SADNICK, BRYAN J / JESSICA L;30-24-322-000;124 

SAMEK, RANDA / STIEGHORST, MARYANN;30-24-117-019;32282 

SCHAPER, RYAN;30-24-121-008;28227 

SCHERMERHORN, BILL;30-24-120-008;901 

SCHMITT, AARON R / LARSEN, LINDSEY A;30-24-119-012;40201 

SCHMITT, GERALD S / DEBORAH L CO-TTEES;30-24-210-004;67868 

SCHMITT, JOHN;30-08-201-000;40502 

SCHORN, DONALD E;30-05-300-000;168794 

SCHREIER, EDWARD W / LAURA M;30-12-403-000;14832 

SCHREIER, LAURA M;30-12-407-000;105657 

SEVERSON, DOUGLAS/ DOROTHY;30-24-211-001;59515 

SEYAM, AHMED H / SUSAN M;30-24-103-006;18878 

SEYAM, AHMED H / SUSAN M;30-24-103-011;954 

SEYAM, AHMED H / SUSAN M;30-24-112-018;37964 

SEYAM, AHMED H / SUSAN M;30-24-112-021;1867 

SEYAM, AHMED H / SUSAN M;30-24-114-006;29946 

SHEMPERT, CHARLEEN;30-24-310-008;2821 

SHEMPERT, CHARLEEN;30-24-310-012;28490 

SHEPARD, JEREMY;30-24-122-008;47324 

SIEKIERKA, JARED / CHRISTINE;30-24-315-007;282927 

SIEMERS, JONATHAN TROY;30-33-103-000;47024 

SIMMS, GREGORY A;30-24-119-015;35695 

SIMPSON, BRIANNE;30-24-112-017;45069 

SIMPSON, RONDA;30-24-206-001;50111 

SIPES, COREY A;30-24-208-011;37802 

SLAGLE, NICHOLAS A;30-24-125-003;43569 

SLAGLE, NICHOLAS A;30-24-125-004;1411 

SMITH, MICHAEL G SR / ROBERTA;30-24-107-010;2821 

SMITH, PEGGY;30-06-105-000;14197 

SMITH, ROBERTA;30-24-107-009;49451 

SMITH, STEPHEN/ TERESA;30-24-206-003;33630 

SOLON, GEORGE E;30-25-402-000;102416 

SOTO, ADRIAN;30-24-115-003;23611 

STALEY, KEVIN / CONNIE;30-24-113-007;51661 

STASELL, MARK W/LAURIE J;30-34-201-000;65407 

STASIAK, KENNETH J / ELIZABETH M;30-24-211-002;67119 

STEPHENS, CHARLES-MARY J;30-24-121-003;51144 

STILLWELL, LARRY A;30-02-303-000;150853 

STOENS, JOHN D  / CAROL R;30-24-126-003;26462 

STOENS, JOHN D / CAROL R;30-23-105-000;21673 

STOENS, JOHN D / CAROL R;30-26-109-000;110895 

STRODE, PATRICK G / VICKI D;30-24-313-021;62686 

STRODE, PATRICK G / VICKIE D CO-TRUSTEES;30-24-313-019;61280 

STRUCK, VIRGINIA L;30-24-112-023;34066 

STRUCK, VIRGINIA L;30-24-112-025;6103 



SULLIVAN, JEREMY M;30-24-206-005;1867 

SULLIVAN, JEREMY M;30-24-206-006;64989 

TABER, TYLER A;30-01-404-000;106409 

TEMPLETON, MICHAEL/ LISA;30-24-120-001;52449 

THOMPSON, TERRY;30-04-204-000;95658 

TISDALE, ANTHONY DAVID;30-28-402-000;49457 

TONDI, MATTHEW;30-28-418-000;20884 

TRACY, SARA;30-24-103-009;48318 

TREGONING, WILLIAM;30-25-314-000;59265 

VALDEZ, YESENIA;30-21-303-000;55378 

VEGA, WILLIAM/ DIANNE;30-06-204-000;69575 

VILLAGE OF LOSTANT;30-24-306-005;4344 

VINCENT, MATTHEW;30-24-118-007;1867 

WATERS, CATHERINE TTEE;30-24-117-004;1867 

WATERS, CATHERINE TTEE;30-24-117-005;54002 

WEVER JR, JOHN R;30-24-106-005;1867 

WEVER, JOHN R JR;30-24-107-001;13146 

WHITE, CHRISTOPHER W / BRIANNA R;30-24-117-020;68728 

WHITNEY, BART B / CHRISTINA;30-18-103-000;321944 

WIESBROCK, JASON E / KELLY L;30-25-328-000;163069 

WILLIAMSON, DEANE M;30-24-104-010;1411 

WILLIAMSON, DEANE/BARBARA;30-24-104-007;43674 

WILLIAMSON, TIMOTHY-LINDA;30-11-402-000;73802 

WIPFLER, CHRISTOPHER J;30-32-402-000;60349 

WITZMAN, JOSHUA C/AMY L;30-18-406-000;56739 

WOLD, KENT ALAN / CHRISTINA E;30-24-204-009;1867 

WOLD, KENT ALAN / CHRISTINA E;30-24-204-010;63747 

WRIGHT, RUSSELL/SHARON;30-24-315-015;110303 

WUNDER, KENNETH J;30-24-117-002;36730 

ZACHARY, DANIEL R;30-24-210-010;99582 

ZACK, TODD A;30-24-109-002;24920 

ZIMMER, LORI A;30-24-205-011;52668 

 

Township:  MANLIUS TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

A SZCZYGIEL PROPERTIES LLC SERIES F;24-18-418-015;34741 

ABAH LLC;24-07-426-000;48201 

ABAH LLC;24-08-317-000;1510 

ABILITY PROPERTY MGT;24-26-209-045;101538 

AICHER, JONAH P / RAEGEN E;24-18-224-021;106057 

ALONZO, AARON;24-19-103-012;34572 

ANDERSON, WAYNE A / LINDA K;24-24-321-016;44862 

APPLEBEE, ANDREW / MARIAH;24-24-324-001;69074 

ASHTON, WILLIAM B;24-05-201-000;30076 

BARTKUS, KATHERINE;24-22-411-000;248733 

BARTKUS, MICHAEL/CINDY;24-22-413-000;122179 

BAUDINO, TIMOTHY/JULIE;24-07-303-010;111304 

BENCKENDORF, TY;24-18-105-039;79082 

BERGESON, BRENT / REBECCA;24-26-410-002;125304 

BERRY, NICOLE L / HOWARD, JENNIFER L;24-24-328-011;76619 

BERTA, MARGARET L;24-23-426-000;37283 

BIRD, JANET L;24-19-108-010;89905 

BLACKWELL, YOLANDA;24-18-211-032;6006 

BOREN, GARY-TAMMY;24-18-104-001;64196 

BRYAN, COLIN / ASHLEY;24-17-400-005;107443 

BUCHANAN, DONNA M;24-26-218-001;61631 

BUDGET INVESTMENTS LLC;24-08-304-013;5426 

BUDGET INVESTMENTS LLC;24-08-304-015;5841 

BURTON, GABRIELLE / TUCKER, DIANE ROGERS;24-18-465-020;4034 



CALLAHAN, EDWARD;24-26-205-024;5734 

CALLAHAN, EDWARD;24-26-205-025;5734 

CALLAHAN, EDWARD J / KAREN;24-26-204-020;8734 

CARLOCK, IDA D;24-19-106-009;24134 

CARLSEN, MARK J;24-26-208-004;58176 

CHEAP LANDS INC;24-18-216-004;6481 

CHERVEN, ADAM / SARA;24-18-420-011;6728 

CMKC ENTERPRISES LLC;24-12-402-000;31639 

CONLEY, TAMRA;24-08-401-019;128264 

CONTENTO, ALFONSO;24-17-100-009;8991 

COOPER, JOHN E IV / SARAH A;24-18-224-012;81989 

DANEKAS, KEVIN C;24-19-222-000;65626 

DECKER, MARK / SARAH CO TTEES;24-23-403-005;119544 

DOMOLECZNY, JERRY/ JEANNE;24-18-108-005;80544 

ECHEVERRIA, RAMON / SARA IRMA;24-23-403-009;31161 

ELLIS, TRACY J / KARA L;24-26-412-004;121381 

ELTREVOOG, JASON A/MARLA M;24-26-219-002;147931 

ESTATE OF WILLIAM E & BARBARA L KOEHLER;24-24-116-000;72886 

FARR, THOMAS;24-18-429-020;7237 

FENOGLIO, FRANK;24-18-429-018;48921 

FERGUSON, TYLER;24-13-306-000;170177 

FERNANDEZ, ROBERT J;24-18-418-010;59996 

FIRST CLASS INNOVATIONS LLC;24-18-413-004;114484 

FORSYTHE, EDWARD / BARBARA;24-10-442-013;124541 

FREDIN, JAMES A / DOUGLAS J;24-07-318-003;106868 

FREDIN, JAMES A / DOUGLAS J;24-07-318-004;70463 

FREDIN, JAMES A/DOUGLAS J TTEE;24-07-318-019;67534 

GARZA, JOSEPH M / HUIZAR, LENIS M;24-24-110-018;91019 

GIBSON, JOHN / TERRY;24-10-442-008;132149 

GILLESPIE, GREGORY J / DENISE E;24-25-101-001;61727 

GILLISPIE, PHILLIP;24-18-416-010;24298 

GLADEN, SCOTT / CARMEN;24-12-409-000;14687 

GOMEZ, ZULEMA;24-18-315-021;74111 

GREEN TREE AHC LLC;24-23-243-000;41652 

GROWMARK INC;24-25-200-007;2540828 

HENSON, LISA;24-18-224-010;75828 

HEPNER, CRAIG M / ERICA J TTEE;24-26-410-013;111109 

HEUERTZ, CURTIS / KATHLEEN;24-09-414-021;202486 

HIGGINS, JOHN / MARGARET;24-24-327-005;119179 

HOELSCHER, MONICA S;24-24-115-002;122464 

HOLMAN, DOUGLAS S / LAURA L;24-12-406-000;27773 

HOOPER, BETTY J  ETAL;24-24-108-009;54898 

HOUSMAN, DONALD JR / DAVIS, TIFFANY;24-24-316-024;76950 

HUGHES, BRIAN L/ AMY N;24-18-326-001;59562 

JAEGERS, JOSEPH M / JESSICA L;24-16-100-006;187810 

JARUSKI, KATHERINE;24-18-418-021;40765 

JASHARI, AUSTON / CHELLINO, GRACE;24-09-414-020;205438 

JASONOWICZ, LAWRENCE J  TTEE;24-08-216-010;75506 

JOHNSON, KETT;24-26-206-022;7620 

JOHNSON, KETT;24-26-206-021;6727 

JOHNSON, KETT;24-26-206-023;42175 

JONES, HELGA ROGERS;24-18-213-003;2010 

JONES, MATTHEW D / AMY R;24-23-129-000;233937 

JONES, ROBERT W / ELIZABETH;24-23-414-016;62205 

JORDAN, CANDICE M;24-24-321-012;78011 

JORNLIN, STEVEN / RETA;24-18-316-016;73508 

KELLY, NICHOLAS J / KRYSTA;24-18-223-010;94129 

KENT, CAMILLA MAY;24-25-135-000;73564 

KENT, STEVEN R;24-26-209-043;72716 

KOPTA, WILLIAM;24-18-422-018;36886 



KOZLOWSKI, MICHAEL / JANET;24-23-101-015;78061 

KOZLOWSKI, MICHAEL B / JANET K;24-23-101-014;56071 

LAMBERT, MARK;24-18-302-027;73107 

LEWIS, MELISSA;24-26-207-021;35487 

LINDLEY, RAYMOND J /  MONDONI, TONI G;24-18-433-001;28000 

LOCKE, TYLER / SMITH, SARAH;24-18-223-009;93412 

LOWE, DANIEL;24-07-305-024;75352 

MADRIGAL, JOSE LUIS / ARACELI;24-08-418-000;116510 

MAKAREWICZ, PHIL;24-08-100-005;188861 

MALEK, EWA B / MALEK, WIKTOR A;24-24-114-012;66023 

MARSEILLES MHP LLC;24-18-112-041;161684 

MARSEILLES MHP LLC;24-18-113-072;135357 

MASON, KERRY J;24-25-116-014;74780 

MIEDL, CHAYNE;24-26-201-018;77530 

MINK, TERRY L / JESSIE W;24-26-412-008;130670 

MIRACLE, EUGENE;24-18-317-008;58710 

MUNDT, KYLE / AMANDA;24-18-224-013;109767 

MYRE, MARTIN G;24-02-205-000;233784 

NLSB TRUST 2992;24-07-318-020;66613 

NOVOTNEY, JOSHUA / SONJA;24-23-313-000;219229 

OLSON, HOWARD P/KATHY;24-14-404-000;208039 

PETERSEN, LINDSAY;24-18-222-015;83531 

PETTYJOHN, JAMIE;24-23-414-019;33071 

POLCYN, MATTHEW G / CHELSEA D CO-TTEES;24-10-442-003;185785 

POOLER, RICHARD B JR / CHRISTIANNE;24-18-222-027;76145 

QUIGLEY, ANTHONY J / MOLLY;24-24-112-001;92653 

RAIKES, DAVID F / JANET L;24-18-412-008;30037 

RAMIREZ, PEDRO JR / SANDRA L;24-25-101-032;124147 

RENTAUSKAS, NICHOLAS;24-24-316-049;17735 

RICHARDSON, TODD;24-18-212-003;4043 

RIX, TERRY-JODY;24-18-331-000;53042 

S DOUGLAS INC;24-13-418-000;771 

SAUCEDO, JESUS;24-07-315-005;87051 

SCHMANSKE, JUSTIN;24-24-112-007;126794 

SCHULTZ, EILEEN;24-24-112-013;73965 

SCIFERS, KANDI V / DANIEL J;24-08-303-011;9886 

SENECA COMM CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT #170 BOARD OF EDUCATION;24-25-306-001;46887 

SENECA LANDLORD LLC;24-25-200-005;2988281 

SENECA MOBILE HOMES LLC;24-24-200-001;65386 

SERNA, JOSE M SANCHEZ-;24-18-224-015;87180 

SHEEHAN, PATRICIA;24-18-303-005;4485 

SHULYAK, ELINA;24-18-335-013;77904 

SMITH, KEVIN M;24-24-325-015;103608 

SMITH, ROBERT A / DIANE L;24-06-311-000;193111 

SMITH, ROBERT P / CAROL A TTEE;24-08-401-007;118857 

SMITH, STEPHEN E/ REBECCA A NELSON -;24-07-316-012;67368 

SOLE, JOHN/DEBORAH;24-18-425-003;35901 

SPENCER BUCHANAN, DEANNA;24-18-401-009;4778 

STONEBRAKER, JACOB T;24-18-327-011;56126 

STRAITH, MICHAEL/ DAWN;24-07-310-005;48439 

STUDEMANN, DAVID J / ERIN A;24-23-408-023;52202 

SUPERGAN, PATRICIA W TTEE;24-08-310-016;156857 

THOMAS, GINA / ROBERT;24-18-415-028;37330 

THOMAS, ROBERT / GINA;24-17-373-000;7586 

THOMAS, SAM A / VAN STENBERGHE, IRANDINE BETANCOURT;24-18-104-022;60639 

THOMPSON, CHARLES C / MOORE, SHELLY;24-18-423-006;31957 

THORSON, CAROL A;24-23-416-006;24576 

TOUVANNAS, PAUL/ ROSE MARIE;24-23-218-002;179018 

TRINITY EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH;24-18-316-015;500 

URSICH, DANIEL;24-18-302-029;63160 



VROMAN, ERIC W / JOYCE ANN;24-26-411-020;142241 

WADE, CORY;24-18-224-016;80417 

WALKER, JONATHAN / LAURA;24-18-407-012;101699 

WEYGAND, JESSE / MALLORIE;24-12-410-000;20605 

WIELGUS, RYAN / LEACH, CRYSTAL J;24-07-317-001;93100 

WILLETT, JOSHUA P;24-23-203-000;5156 

WILSON, MARK / ANGELA;24-26-201-008;26033 

WOODALL, CURT / JODI;24-19-102-023;60243 

WORLEY, DANIEL / MUSSATTO, ALYSSA;24-05-317-000;12731 

WORMLEY, ROGER M / DOROTHY M;24-24-322-016;44471 

WUJEK, ROBERT W / AMY L;24-26-400-008;110160 

 

Township:  MILLER TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ANDERSON, STUART / HAZEL CO TTEES;16-19-411-000;25730 

BAYER, EILEEN J  ETAL;16-16-304-000;27653 

CLARK, LEE M;16-19-412-000;51288 

CONRAD, SHEILA;16-08-203-000;91111 

GONZALEZ, ANSELMO;16-23-206-000;102770 

GREVE, JASON / DONNA;16-34-404-000;73186 

JACKSON, TREVOR / SARA;16-07-400-000;41377 

JOHNSON, KEITH / DIANE;16-23-104-000;25396 

JOHNSON, KENNETH / ANSELL, SUSAN G;16-23-105-000;58153 

JOHNSON, SEAN / RICKEN, KATI;16-23-103-000;30664 

JONES, DANIEL;16-12-302-000;50329 

LARSEN, CURTIS / LYDIA;16-04-424-000;115609 

LARSON, ROD C / NANCY MARIE TTEE;16-04-436-000;19892 

MLC TRUST #04152024JBKB;16-08-206-000;167430 

MOORE, JOSHUA;16-25-400-003;31485 

PAYNE, MARTHA M TTEE;16-04-437-000;189320 

PETERS, JOHN H / KELSEY A;16-04-435-000;133409 

ROSBOROUGH, PATRICIA CO-TTEE ETAL;16-12-401-000;56697 

STILLGRASS LAND LLC;16-06-401-000;548652 

TIMMONS, DAVID M / CORRIE E;16-25-204-000;156818 

USS LAND COMPANY IV LLC;16-15-105-000;42926 

USS LAND COMPANY IV LLC;16-15-206-000;25187 

 

Township:  MISSION TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ARMSTRONG, BRAD ETAL;10-05-206-000;44393 

ARMSTRONG, KAREN ETAL;10-05-205-000;41997 

ARNESON PROPERTIES INC;10-17-433-000;97111 

ARNESON, DWIGHT S-MARG;10-17-202-000;46162 

BARTLING, DAVID / ELIZABETH;10-08-213-009;45040 

BORCHSENIUS, CHARLES J / SUSAN A  TTEE;10-33-102-009;7180 

CALICO CAFE LLC;10-05-410-014;2919 

CARBONE, MICHAEL C / SHERI;10-32-242-000;22805 

CARBONE, MICHAEL C / SHERI;10-33-141-000;139765 

CIMBALISTA, MARGARET;10-05-411-014;39812 

DEBOLT, LORI;10-10-111-000;34417 

DOONAN, JEREMY;10-20-224-000;16759 

DUNCAN, JOHN/NANCY;10-39-210-000;140226 

DURLAND, DANNY B / KRISTINA L;10-22-108-003;15268 

EISERT, DAVE;10-32-100-019;55458 

GAFFNEY, JODY/ THOMAS;10-31-200-003;42265 

GARBE, DIANA L / CORY A;10-12-407-000;80577 

GAVIN, REBECCA A;10-27-103-000;65125 

GRAVLEY, STEVEN P / SPRADLING, DEBRA A;10-13-401-000;34263 



GRAVLEY, STEVEN P / SPRADLING, DEBRA A;10-13-403-000;74524 

HANSEN, MARK L TTEE;10-21-309-000;34887 

HARPER, JODY D / ZARA R;10-23-408-000;50623 

HARRINGTON, BENJAMIN J / LYNDA TTEE;10-12-103-000;49239 

HARRINGTON, BENJAMIN J / LYNDA TTEES;10-12-104-000;8645 

HASH RESORT LLC;10-38-313-000;283397 

HUB, DAVID C / DEBORAH L TTEES;10-14-301-015;1557 

HUBBARD, JORDAN / CHRISTOPHER;10-33-149-000;69142 

JENNINGS LYON DAY HOME;10-05-430-015;3205 

JTP INVESTMENTS LLC;10-05-100-000;34213 

KNOBELOCH, GERALD / JODENE;10-21-227-000;74897 

KOWALSKI, TARLYN M / LAWSON, GENEVA S;10-08-200-010;77361 

KUETEMAN, VERNON R;10-28-312-008;76663 

LARSON, RONALD;10-05-410-015;2640 

LATSCH, RICHARD / ZOE;10-28-336-000;100595 

LAZAR, DAVID/CAROL;10-08-123-004;76609 

LEDGER, KEVIN C;10-16-300-001;74710 

LENERT, NEIL/ MARGARET;10-21-210-000;22681 

LEWIS, WILLIAM / WENDY J ETAL;10-16-321-000;68579 

LOFTUS, ROBERT M / ILDEFONSA LIVING TRUST;10-13-200-001;5427 

LOFTUS, ROBERT M / ILDEFONSA LIVING TRUST;10-13-204-000;13113 

LOFTUS, ROBERT M / ILDEFONSA LIVING TRUST;10-13-206-000;18252 

MARTIN, JOSHUA M / MALLORY;10-37-427-000;77734 

MCCLIMANS, LESLIE J;10-20-223-000;16759 

MILITELL, JOHN;10-17-401-005;101235 

PULFER, PHILLIP;10-02-404-000;44199 

ROTH, RYANN;10-37-428-000;1822 

SCHMOKER, RONALD;10-05-410-016;778 

SELVIG, RICHARD G;10-28-309-001;73189 

SHERIDAN TOBACCO & SPIRITS LLC;10-05-425-021;27120 

SINNING, ANTHONY J / METROU, AUDREY M;10-27-100-022;75555 

STEWART SISTERS LLC;10-26-100-000;27319 

STEWART SISTERS LLC;10-27-201-000;13890 

STROTHMAN, LARRY-CATHRNE;10-05-304-011;49040 

THOMPSON, KEVIN C / YVONNE D TTEES;10-29-309-000;6205 

THOMPSON, KEVIN C / YVONNE D TTEES;10-32-250-000;8688 

TMST FARMS LLC SERIES 2;10-03-101-000;13340 

TMST FARMS LLC SERIES 2;10-37-301-000;12130 

UHL, NICOLE;10-16-300-012;48263 

UPDIKE, WILEY/ NANCY TTEES;10-12-408-000;57850 

VAUGHAN FAMILY TRUST B;10-04-408-000;104020 

VAUGHAN, RONALD E / DEBBIE;10-04-407-000;105630 

WALSH, TIMOTHY;10-28-312-000;26941 

WAM HOLLOW LLC;10-31-401-000;21351 

WHALEN, JEROME/LOIS;10-25-408-000;106943 

WHEATON, REMINGTON;10-05-308-009;68948 

WIESBROOK, DONALD / RITA  TTEE;10-13-200-000;61894 

 

Township:  NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ADAMS, LON/KATHLEEN;05-09-204-011;99951 

ALEMAN, EMANUEL / WEBER, CASSANDRA;05-11-426-000;93248 

ANDERSON, BRYANT / LAURA A;05-03-300-023;161723 

ANDERSON, CRAIG-SANDRA;05-05-201-013;33130 

ANDERSON, NOAH / NUNEZ, SARINA;05-05-401-012;108713 

BABUSH, RAYMOND P / JEANETTE;05-03-105-015;105515 

BARRAZA, GRACIELA / OROSCO, ARIEL;05-21-210-000;165428 

BENDER, KENNETH L / ELIN K;05-25-201-005;173800 

BILTHOUSE, PATRICIA A TRUST;05-04-310-003;279000 



BLUE SANDWICH III LLC;05-02-106-000;67487 

BLUIS, JOHN J / JASON;05-05-401-006;102575 

BOGGETTO, GAYLE / BRIAN;05-04-309-010;187480 

BRUMMERSTEDT, COLLEEN Y TTEE;05-04-402-008;240684 

CARLSON, BENJAMIN P / ALEESHA M;05-08-405-001;108712 

CARPAP LLC SOMONAUK;05-15-200-000;63201 

CARSON, GREGORY L / KARIN D CO-TTEES;05-03-101-016;173984 

CLARK, MICHAEL E;05-31-410-007;124373 

CLS FARMS LLC;05-01-103-000;86415 

COCHRAN, BRIAN / ANNE;05-03-309-010;137284 

COUNTRYSIDE ESTATES, INC;05-03-301-000;321505 

DENT, NATHAN / RYANNE;05-08-406-020;101128 

DUFFY, JAMES / BARBARA E;05-25-101-011;161018 

ELLIOTT, SCOTT G / LESLIE A TTEES;05-08-403-019;105007 

EMMA, DANIEL;05-24-200-031;153653 

ENGELHARDT, MATTHEW  / ALEXANDRA REDENIUS;05-08-326-000;10627 

ESCOBEDO, GENARO ACEVEDO / DE ACEVEDO, ROSALBA CARRERA;05-19-203-000;72699 

FRIEDERS, JOSEPH J;05-30-418-000;161333 

FROEHLICH, CRAIG/RUTHANN;05-09-300-013;103438 

FURJANIC, RICHARD JOSEPH / KACY;05-04-401-015;163083 

GAMBLA, BRIAN;05-08-205-018;185462 

GUNIER, DALTON;05-05-201-012;99074 

GUSTAFSON, WENDELL / SHIRLEY;05-04-404-011;202612 

HARRINGTON FARMS LLC-SERIES 5-LAWINGERFARM;05-33-108-000;1539 

HARRINGTON, MAX;05-32-420-000;36977 

HARRINGTON, MAX;05-32-423-000;142 

HARRINGTON, MAX;05-32-425-000;3630 

HARRINGTON, MAX;05-32-427-000;128342 

HOLLER, CHARLES L IV / KIMBERLY K TTEES;05-05-405-005;176702 

IORFIDA, LISA;05-03-301-023;68050 

JASINSKI, FREDERICK J / ELIZABETH H;05-08-406-009;152211 

JEZIORSKI, FRANK J / LESLIE A;05-03-102-001;116930 

JOHANNESSEN, JAMES GENE / MELISSA ADRIANA;05-03-307-001;99057 

JOHNSON, MARK H / LINDA S CO-TTEES;05-02-110-000;714 

JOHNSON, PAUL S TTEE;05-02-203-000;63495 

KACEE HOUSING NFP, INC;05-05-206-012;107509 

KENDT, TIMOTHY / SARAH ELIZABETH;05-04-206-023;86731 

KIEFER, RITA M TTEE;05-11-412-000;41089 

KLACZYNSKI, LAURIE TTEE;05-03-101-011;140500 

KLEBENOW, DAVID K;05-09-101-013;262523 

KRESSIN, LESLIE;05-03-106-001;121522 

LAREM, SCOTT;05-09-206-019;127578 

LAWRENCE, NICHOLAS J / TRACI M TTEES;05-23-430-000;160350 

LINDSLEY, QUINTEN / HEATHER;05-22-134-000;102211 

LIPSEY, CHERYL A  TRUSTEE;05-11-405-000;169603 

LITE CONSTRUCTION INC;05-23-423-000;58062 

LUNA, JACOB / AMBER;05-29-101-000;139214 

MARSHALL, ADAM / MEGAN;05-20-304-000;50075 

MARZULLO, PASQUALE / KAREN S;05-03-302-031;95844 

MCL LIVING TRUST;05-03-300-019;152208 

MEANEY, MICHAEL P / KRISTIN M;05-04-309-002;189560 

MEMMING, CHAD W / MELISSA TTEES;05-04-207-022;221424 

MENER, KYLE J / JORDAN D;05-04-401-008;203888 

MINTON, DAVID;05-04-204-017;94722 

MORAN, CHARLES F;05-23-400-003;134517 

MUNSON, JOSHUA R;05-04-406-021;98028 

NAPOLEON, MELANIE MARIE / MICHAEL S TTEES;05-04-402-017;247526 

NORTHVILLE CEMETERY ASSOC;05-19-408-000;960 

NORTHVILLE PROPERTIES;05-32-402-000;58 

NORTHVILLE PROPERTIES LLC;05-32-204-000;137492 



NORTHVILLE PROPERTIES LLC;05-32-202-000;3374 

NOVEY, THOMAS/ANNE;05-31-412-002;128790 

OBRIEN, KEVIN/ LINDA A;05-08-205-006;140470 

OTTO, ALLEN/A NORMAN;05-02-201-000;66765 

PASTERNAK, BLAIR / LAURA;05-03-308-031;73399 

PENNINGTON, KIEL / ANDERSON, LINDSEY;05-25-100-012;167859 

PETRIEKIS, THERESA M;05-08-400-015;73395 

PIERCE, RANDALL / COLLEEN;05-24-200-017;39456 

PINGITORE, VITO / SUSAN;05-03-301-006;94060 

REMER, INCHA;05-08-100-023;167353 

RIVERA, JAMES/PATTI;05-08-320-000;266034 

ROCHE, THOMAS / PATRICIA;05-03-104-003;166459 

ROTH, LUANNE U / JAMES J TTEE;05-08-400-038;279806 

RUSSO, ANDREW J;05-04-402-021;141897 

SAWIRES, MARCO;05-37-112-000;217 

SHAFFRAN, PAUL E / URSULA M CO-TTEES;05-04-203-006;189702 

SHERWOOD, ERIKA;05-04-403-003;93206 

SKOFICH, ALBERT J JR / GINA;05-04-400-015;200631 

SOMONAUK COMM SCHOOL #432;05-05-108-000;39072 

STEHMAN, RON P / KELLY L;05-08-403-015;89659 

SWENSON, GLENN K;05-01-104-000;59080 

SWENSON, GLENN K-CAROL;05-01-201-000;327657 

TCB CONTRACTORS LLC SERIES D;05-08-101-024;108059 

TEERLING, WILLIAM / KRISTINE CO-TTEES;05-38-436-000;102039 

THOMAS, ERIC / EMMA;05-20-303-000;25564 

THOMAS, ERIC / EMMA;05-19-409-000;12557 

THOMAS, JOHN W / NICOLE M;05-31-411-005;82914 

VALADEZ, ANTONIO / DE SALVO, PRISCILLA;05-09-305-020;138644 

VANA, LAWRENCE / DENISE;05-05-402-002;142216 

VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK;05-05-200-034;60 

WAITE, JEFF;05-09-107-025;108740 

WEBER, GERALD / JACQUELYN A;05-11-425-000;2145 

WENDT, DALE;05-09-106-013;100728 

WESTERN SAND & GRAVEL CO;05-32-417-000;8325 

WESTERN SAND & GRAVEL CO;05-32-418-000;94899 

WESTPHAL, KYLE D / LOHREY, ALEXIS;05-31-411-003;81555 

WHITE, MICHAEL A II / VICTORIA;05-25-101-009;130356 

WILDWOOD OWNER LLC;05-02-300-000;1102680 

WILDWOOD OWNER LLC;05-03-400-005;882612 

WILDWOOD OWNER LLC;05-03-400-008;226235 

WILDWOOD OWNER LLC;05-03-401-001;100779 

WILDWOOD OWNER LLC;05-03-401-002;11626 

WILDWOOD OWNER LLC;05-03-413-000;1524216 

WILKINSON, JEFFERY A / LORI A TTEES;05-04-304-029;54998 

WOLFF, KRYSTAL A / BRASSARD, JOSEPH;05-26-200-010;121743 

WYANT, DANIEL D / CAROLYN J;05-08-405-011;78836 

ZIMMERLEIN, LINDA;05-29-306-000;242595 

 

Township:  OSAGE TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ALDANA, ADAN;36-19-101-011;15496 

ALDANA, ADAN;36-19-101-018;25227 

ALDEN, JOSHUA / HEALY, MOLLIE;36-08-403-000;20764 

ARROYO, JESSICA / ALMA;36-35-101-000;35511 

AUGUSTINE, ANTHONY;36-19-105-012;33170 

BAIG, DAWN / SOHAIL;36-13-106-000;27317 

BAILES, VALARIE G / ALEC A;36-11-202-015;1138 

BAILES, VALARIE G / ALEC A;36-11-202-016;40735 

BAKER, ROGER/ KAREN;36-19-107-004;26344 



BARLIC, MARJORIE A;36-19-108-007;22050 

BECKETT, MICHAEL;36-26-411-000;65791 

BERRUM, GERARDO;36-26-101-000;22454 

BLANCHETTE, DANIEL / JENNIFER;36-16-309-000;47310 

BRENNAN, JAMES G/DIANA G;36-26-304-000;36638 

BRISBOIS, THOMAS R;36-07-203-000;63444 

BURCAR, CHRISTOPHER W / JOAN M;36-34-102-000;57164 

BURNS, KYLE / ANDRJESKI, TAYLER;36-23-101-000;35100 

CALDWELL, JAYNE;36-19-105-022;16394 

CASTANEDA, CARLOS A / ANNA S;36-05-213-000;217977 

CASTANEDA, CARLOS A/ANNA S;36-05-215-000;37166 

CAVE, VIRGIL/ JANICE;36-25-404-000;33920 

CAVE, VIRGIL/ JANICE;36-25-405-000;45072 

CHRISTENSEN, JAMES / JAMIE;36-19-101-004;33463 

CHRISTENSEN, LISA K;36-19-108-008;12967 

COONS, KEITH/TAMMI;36-34-402-000;62492 

DIVORA, EDWARD J / KRYSTAL J;36-19-402-000;24421 

DURRE, TIMOTHY;36-25-203-000;25724 

EMVEE ENTERPRISES LLC;36-31-103-000;4565 

EMVEE ENTERPRISES LLC;36-31-108-000;1026 

EMVEE ENTERPRISES LLC;36-31-110-000;10317 

FLAHAVEN, DANIEL/ ROBIN;36-15-403-000;38579 

FLANIGAN, JEFFREY/KARIN;36-01-207-000;119941 

FRITZ, ROBERT L / FRITZ, WAYNE E CO TTEES ETAL;36-32-300-000;18004 

FULTON, STEVEN;36-17-305-000;60570 

GAGLIARDO, BRUCE J;36-36-104-000;36262 

GLASSMYER, KAY;36-19-108-002;7501 

GLASSMYER, KAY C;36-19-108-003;44678 

GLOBAL AG PROPERTIES USA LLC;36-31-111-000;25390 

GLOBAL XYZ SERVICE LLC;36-34-302-000;17367 

GULA, BARBARA J;36-18-332-000;19042 

GULA, JULIE;36-19-108-004;15635 

GULA, MARK;36-19-309-000;40060 

GULA, MARK E / GULA, MICHAEL A;36-19-103-018;15723 

GULA, MARK E / MIKE A;36-19-105-001;1506 

GULA, MICHAEL A;36-19-100-006;24771 

HART, HENRY A/BEVERLY A;36-23-307-000;54747 

HART, MATTHEW;36-26-208-000;20954 

HEALY, DANIEL T;36-11-201-015;3381 

HEALY, DANIEL T;36-11-202-009;1138 

HEALY, DANIEL T;36-11-202-012;1138 

HEALY, JOSEPH F / TRACY RAE CO TTEES;36-09-305-000;69717 

HEALY, MICHAEL J / KYM M / PATRICK W;36-19-105-011;6828 

HEALY, THOMAS E /  NANCY F TTEE;36-10-302-000;61581 

HEALY, TRAVIS A / TREVOR T;36-19-105-005;1138 

HEALY, TRAVIS A / TREVOR T;36-19-105-006;18447 

HEDRICK, JAMES;36-19-107-005;4151 

HEDRICK, JAMES;36-19-107-006;56208 

HEDRICK, JAMES;36-19-107-013;368 

HERT, MELVIN;36-25-208-000;37451 

HOGE, TERRY A  TRUSTEE;36-21-404-000;100650 

IBARRA, RAMIRO / CASTILLO, MARIA;36-19-100-004;10983 

JAEGLE, IVA J;36-05-106-000;31227 

JONES, MATTHEW / SHEILA;36-06-107-000;41910 

JORDING, APRIL / MEGAN;36-19-123-000;61548 

KENNEY, MARY ELLEN;36-32-201-000;90329 

KENNEY, TIMOTHY W  ETAL;36-23-203-000;57851 

KIMPLING, SANDRA G;36-24-405-000;34163 

KLIEBER, KRISTINE L;36-09-205-000;63417 

KOVATCH, MARCIA DENEAN;36-19-105-002;1138 



KOVATCH, MARCIA DENEAN;36-19-105-015;368 

KOVATCH, MARCIA DENEAN;36-19-105-016;770 

KROCKER, ROBIN B/ AMANDA R;36-19-108-009;26845 

KUEHN, JERRY W / DEBORAH L TTEE;36-20-301-000;39509 

L-T FARMS LP;36-11-301-000;221999 

LAWSON, JONATHAN D;36-18-315-000;17177 

LEITRIM LLC;36-19-107-001;9206 

LENHAUSEN, GARY W JR / SANDRA K TTEES;36-06-104-000;51529 

LORENGO, RENEE A;36-19-310-000;67882 

LOSER,  DONALD P;36-18-310-000;14865 

LOSER, DONALD P;36-18-329-000;5323 

LUCKEY, MICHAEL-KAREN;36-23-202-000;43919 

LUTZ, EDWARD D/ROSE MARY TRUST;36-22-103-000;36223 

LUTZ, EDWARD/ ROSE MARY TRUST;36-22-100-000;105455 

LUTZ, ROSE MARY & EDWARD D;36-27-200-000;96819 

MAHNKE, DONALD J III;36-19-108-006;24490 

MANSBERRY, KOTY M;36-19-108-005;33743 

MARTIN, JAMES/ LORRAINE TTEES;36-10-201-000;98298 

MC KNIGHT, JEFFREY-VICKI;36-19-101-020;48311 

MCKEAN, JOSHUA D / MARIE N;36-19-116-000;113457 

MCMILLAN, JAMES;36-19-103-006;5691 

MERLINS NORTHWEST LLC;36-25-104-000;24878 

MILLER, RAYMOND L SR  / SHARON E TTEE;36-24-201-000;119383 

MOORE, CATHERINE M;36-10-100-000;155409 

MORITZ, JERRY L;36-32-401-000;18604 

MORRIS, BARBARA;36-11-203-001;18501 

MORRIS, BARBARA;36-11-203-009;6116 

MORRIS, SAMUEL - KIMBERLY A;36-34-409-000;71580 

MYER, JAMES/ CYNTHIA;36-10-310-000;62983 

NADLER, AMANDA-ASHLEY;36-19-105-003;2276 

NADLER, JANE;36-19-103-019;30431 

NAYLOR, ALAN L / SANDRA A;36-19-106-001;2276 

NAYLOR, ALAN L / SANDRA A;36-19-106-003;2276 

NAYLOR, ALAN L / SANDRA A;36-19-107-003;7975 

NAYLOR, ALAN L / SANDRA A;36-19-107-011;59948 

NAYLOR, ALAN L / SANDRA A;36-19-106-013;2276 

NAYLOR, ALAN L / SANDRA A;36-19-106-014;3381 

NAYLOR, ALAN L / SANDRA A;36-19-106-015;3783 

NAYLOR, ALAN L / SANDRA A;36-19-105-023;1506 

NAYLOR, ALAN/SANDRA;36-19-108-001;1506 

NELSON, KENNETH-CARLA;36-28-202-000;49718 

NELSON, NICHOLAS R / KRISTINA;36-19-102-002;2276 

NELSON, NICHOLAS R / KRISTINA;36-19-100-007;368 

NELSON, NICHOLAS R / KRISTINA;36-19-100-009;1506 

NELSON, TIMOTHY J / ERINN;36-19-102-004;3381 

ONG, PATRICIA JANE;36-16-409-000;22632 

PARK, RICHARD / TERESA;36-18-311-000;16767 

PARKER, SUSAN;36-19-104-006;5925 

PATERWICH, GARY EDWARD;36-19-100-005;6461 

PEREZ CASTRO, JOHANNA NATALY;36-16-206-000;39767 

PFEIFER, MATTHEW G / JENNIFER L;36-13-108-000;64137 

PRESTIN, RODNEY P / ELIZABETH M;36-08-204-000;36369 

QUICK, PAUL A II / ERICA;36-18-313-000;32808 

QUICK, PAUL ALLEN;36-18-314-000;6696 

QUICK, PAUL ALLEN;36-18-316-000;6696 

REGNIER, ANTHONY J;36-19-128-000;32149 

REICHEL, MARY H;36-15-105-000;114629 

RUESTMAN, ARLEN D / BEVERLY L  CO-TTEES;36-18-327-000;73322 

SANDY CREEK FARM LLC;36-29-300-000;197276 

SCHEUER, CHAS-PHYLLIS;36-14-303-000;36856 



SCHEUER, CHRISTINE;36-18-324-000;55851 

SCHEUER, CHRISTINE;36-18-330-000;7276 

SCHEUER, RICHARD/KAY;36-11-407-000;54754 

SEDLOCK, RYAN;36-19-101-005;7529 

SEDLOCK, RYAN;36-19-101-014;5323 

SEDLOCK, RYAN;36-19-100-001;20725 

SERGEANT, KIM/DEBRA;36-16-408-000;55541 

SHEARER, ROBERT A;36-20-202-000;95950 

SIMMONS, JODY;36-19-100-003;28224 

SIMPSON, RAYMOND O / CAROLYN J;36-12-105-000;38814 

SKAGGS, RUSSELL L JR / PETTIT, ANN K;36-19-122-000;63126 

SKINNER, JEFFREY L;36-19-105-008;4777 

SMITH, JOSEPH WAYNE / SMITH, MELISSA WHALEN;36-02-102-000;52937 

STEHL, BRAYDON L;36-19-104-001;2678 

STEHL, BRAYDON L;36-19-104-003;17412 

STEHL, BRAYDON L;36-19-104-005;6114 

STEINBAUER, KATHLEEN T;36-19-117-000;153049 

STRATTON, RICHARD / SHARON;36-18-312-000;1138 

STRATTON, RICHARD R / SHARON A;36-18-309-000;1138 

STUNKEL, ALAN R / JEAN A;36-19-105-014;368 

SUNKEN, JAMES JR  ETAL TTEE;36-07-301-000;65941 

TESTIN, MICHAEL / PAMELA M;36-11-302-000;150500 

THE DEXTER GROUP TRUST;36-18-303-000;22830 

THOMPSON, ANGELA;36-34-300-000;19713 

UDSTRAND, KIMBLERY M;36-18-333-000;21436 

URSICH, DANIEL;36-05-102-000;25913 

VAN ORDER, KATHLEEN J;36-11-200-011;8069 

VRBA, LEONARD;36-06-204-000;40888 

WARNER, RANDALL / JANICE;36-17-403-000;147899 

WARNER, RANDALL L  ETAL;36-07-400-000;127073 

WARREN, SANDRA/MCWETHY, DREANNA;36-36-102-000;12265 

WHALEN, JAY / SMITH, MELISSA;36-01-201-000;107534 

WHALEN, MARJORIE A TRUST;36-12-306-000;42482 

WIGELAND, PATRICIA S TTEE;36-19-105-020;19211 

 

Township:  OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

A AND T LLC;21-02-309-015;12909 

ALMEDS, MATTHEW / CASSIE;21-02-337-021;43743 

ANDERSON, NANCY  ETAL;21-11-132-012;39916 

ANTHONY PLACE OTTAWA LP;21-11-253-001;257213 

ARELI GROUP LLC;21-11-123-018;38524 

ARNESON, TOM / MEG;21-11-401-032;41169 

ASHLEY, ARETHA DENISE;21-01-112-020;4328 

BANUSHI ENTERPRISES LLC;21-11-224-005;59577 

BANUSHI, REMZI / MINE / BANUSHI, NIJAS / NURAN;21-04-200-030;305683 

BRAVO, MARIBEL;21-11-305-010;59276 

BULLOCK, MATTHEW JAMES;21-01-111-015;860 

CARLSON, GARY L / DIANA C TTEE;21-08-224-000;35631 

CASTELLI, SAMUEL / AMANDA;21-10-409-044;36904 

CHRIST EPISCOPAL CH;21-11-234-001;42799 

COLLINS, MIKAELA;21-11-321-001;14145 

CONROY, TODD M;21-10-110-000;124951 

CORREA, JUAN;21-02-308-001;21709 

DAMMANN, JOHN/ LISA;21-02-105-050;86415 

DAMRON, JOHN M;21-02-333-007;36743 

DEMINK, PAUL / TARA;21-04-200-021;286637 

DOLL, RYAN;21-11-213-016;61025 

DONOVAN, JAMIE M / YESENIA;21-11-110-013;119622 



DUNN, WILLIAM F / PATRICIA A;21-11-217-020;214996 

EINHAUS, MICHAEL K;21-10-228-014;54885 

ESTES & MINASIAN CO;21-10-200-014;47112 

FABIERO LLC;21-10-404-018;24451 

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC;21-10-429-003;69889 

FESSLER, CARRI ANN;21-11-110-010;30665 

FIRST CHOICE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY;21-08-200-017;76264 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OTTAWA TTEE;21-11-303-004;55986 

FORINO, ANTHONY / COURTNEY;21-03-305-002;138053 

FORKAN FAMILY LLC;21-12-135-001;75480 

FOX RIVER CENTER LLC;21-11-403-006;9346 

FOX RIVER CENTER LLC;21-11-403-007;9346 

FOX RIVER CENTER LLC;21-11-403-008;22391 

FOX VALLEY ENTERPRISES, LTD;21-09-119-000;23633 

FOX VALLEY ENTERPRISES, LTD;21-08-404-000;21850 

GOETSCH, DIANA M;21-12-111-017;37090 

GTL ENTERPRISES;21-01-113-022;24964 

HEISER PARTRIDGE, MARY KAYE;21-12-111-009;5120 

HERO HOLDINGS LLC;21-11-401-025;12032 

HINCE, JACOB;21-02-446-009;14795 

IMERI, BAJRAM;21-01-307-001;69171 

JONASSEN, JAMES E/ SOVY T;21-01-121-002;82235 

KUMMER, SANDRA J / JAMIE M CO TTEES;21-11-401-047;69578 

LANDCOMP CORPORATION;21-08-311-000;51143 

LEON MONTES, AGUSTIN;21-11-204-004;1783 

LIDDLE, JOSHUA T / MARLA JEAN;21-11-405-011;71992 

LONGORIA SR, ALBERT / ESPINOZA, MARIA A;21-11-128-014;57979 

LUCAS, DEBORAH L;21-11-300-001;40978 

MAC AND EICK HOLDINGS LLC;21-10-410-001;31221 

MACIEJEWSKI, WILLIAM C / AMY B;21-03-103-009;121931 

MACKENZIE PROPERTIES & DESIGN;21-16-402-003;70665 

MAGOONAUGH, PENELOPE;21-10-409-045;66331 

MC DERMOTT, JERRY A  TTEE;21-11-145-019;24492 

MCGROGAN, MICHAEL P /  CORSOLINI, KARNEN / MELVIN, KAREN A;21-11-303-008;8660 

MCLENNAN, WILLIAM S / SHERRY L;21-10-426-001;45026 

MILLER, BRETT A / RENEE A;21-10-229-010;25226 

MILLER, STUART;21-03-208-014;115293 

MONTES, AGUSTIN LEON-;21-02-410-001;8036 

MONTES, AGUSTIN LEON-;21-02-446-010;4046 

MUFFLER, EVELYN G;21-18-113-000;87808 

MUFFLER, EVELYN G;21-18-312-000;16861 

MUNOZ, EDTSEL;21-08-214-000;2292 

MUNOZ, EDTSEL;21-08-200-019;99750 

MURRY, DENNIS / NANCY;21-15-203-019;85331 

NICKLESKI, STEVEN;21-15-108-006;51588 

NOLL, MARCIA;21-01-165-000;60055 

OPEN TABLE UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST;21-11-234-013;552 

OPPENLANDER, ROBERT L;21-10-411-014;36422 

ORR, TIMOTHY-CARRIE;21-01-217-008;74210 

OTTAWA CENTER FOR THE ARTS INC;21-11-234-012;115780 

OTTAWA ESTATE MHP LLC;21-03-219-000;148434 

OTTAWA INVESTMENT GROUP LLC;21-11-401-038;78601 

OTTAWA SENIOR HOUSING LP I;21-01-220-001;410996 

PERFORMANCE PIPELINING, INC.;21-10-200-002;109572 

POOLE, SHIRLEY;21-01-140-000;18756 

POPAJ, JASON;21-08-200-007;88898 

PUFAHL, MICHAEL D;21-02-345-024;52128 

ROONEY, TOM;21-02-410-014;29686 

RUHLAND, ALAN/PATRICIA;21-02-427-004;43214 

SANDERS, DAVID W;21-01-316-000;1336 



SHORELINE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC;21-38-116-000;165687 

SIMPLY MODERN HOMES LLC;21-12-120-002;4882 

SIX, GEORGE W TTEE;21-12-101-008;1109 

SMITH, LORI;21-02-316-011;14225 

STARLIGHT CAPITAL LLC CHAMPLAIN MHP;21-01-216-002;65552 

STARVED ROCK RETREAT LLC;21-18-310-000;8743 

STARVED ROCK RETREAT LLC;21-18-406-000;61390 

STATES LAND IMPROVEMENT CO;21-17-202-000;6767 

STOUDT, ALLEN M / GINA M;21-05-413-000;48604 

SUTFIN, MICHAEL-SUZANNE;21-03-307-001;75842 

SZAFRANSKI, DANIEL LEE TRUSTEE;21-11-100-001;6344 

THE LOGAN COMPANY LLC;21-02-427-013;10093 

THE LOGAN COMPANY LLC;21-02-427-014;11846 

THE LOGAN COMPANY LLC;21-02-427-015;171795 

THRUSH, ROBERT A JR / PAMELA A  TTEES;21-03-206-000;131845 

THRUSH, ROBERT A JR / PAMELA A  TTEES;21-03-407-000;44803 

WAITE, BRUCE / KIMBERLY;21-03-302-000;62582 

WATERFRONT PROPERTIES LLC;21-11-218-004;31088 

WENZEL, JAMIE A;21-10-401-011;72254 

WEYGAND, WILLIAM J / CHRISTINA M;21-16-408-013;13822 

WILSON, JAMES R;21-15-104-012;8183 

WJS MANAGEMENT, LLC;21-02-428-007;152182 

WORTH, REBECCA S;21-03-103-002;98018 

YOUNG, ROBERT;21-02-418-005;44710 

 

Township:  OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ADLER, RICHARD / SUSAN;34-30-347-020;122159 

ANDERSON, ERIC C / TODD R;34-15-103-000;115001 

ANDREE, JAMES A / MICHELLE A TTEES;34-36-403-000;18510 

BEDEKER, DAVID/DARLENE;34-02-310-000;113711 

BEDEKER, JAMES E TTEE;34-15-403-000;233512 

BEDEKER, JOHN L/SUSAN J;34-15-305-000;226132 

BEDEKER, JOHN/SUSAN;34-15-307-000;116681 

BEDEKER, RORY E / CARI L;34-20-113-000;120827 

BIRTWELL FARMS LLC;34-12-203-000;114461 

BIRTWELL, GALAN ESTATE;34-12-205-000;113861 

BLACK, ROBERT E JR;34-11-202-000;115661 

BOYLE, JAMES JOSEPH TTEE;34-02-406-000;344823 

BOYLES, RAYMOND;34-30-115-028;56635 

BOYLES, XANDER V;34-30-117-027;37382 

BRADLEY, ALEX R;34-28-102-000;92965 

BRADLEY, ROSEMARY TTEE;34-28-103-000;40053 

BREWICK, CLAIR VIRGIL / KAREN TTEE ETAL;34-15-105-000;114521 

BROWN, JOHN C / MELISA M;34-30-124-025;68229 

BROYLES, CHAD D / KIMBERLY;34-30-303-010;7070 

BROYLES, ROBERT-LORETTA;34-30-302-007;11133 

BUTTI-FERNSCHUSS, JESSE;34-30-304-016;19423 

CARPENTER, JAMES F;34-20-216-000;141550 

CARPENTER, JAMES F / CARPENTER, SCOTT A;34-30-400-001;155658 

CARPENTER, SCOTT A / SPIERLING, JAMIE SUE;34-30-401-004;119218 

CERES FARMS CROPLAND HOLDINGS LLC;34-35-307-000;571021 

CINOTTO, JOHN-MICHELLE;34-30-123-010;10993 

CONNOR, EVELYN F ETAL;34-30-115-005;15862 

DARNELL, DAWN J;34-30-344-000;36913 

DENNISON, D RAY / PATRICIA;34-26-105-000;572581 

DOWNEY, ANDREW;34-12-317-000;113291 

DOWNEY, ANDREW W;34-01-403-000;228502 

DOWNEY, ANDREW W;34-12-105-000;115871 



DURDAN, CHARLES V ETAL;34-02-203-000;228232 

DURDAN, TROY M / STEPHANIE JO;34-08-410-000;60949 

EARLEY, STEVEN;34-03-203-000;11725 

EBKER, DANIEL R / LYNN C;34-30-109-017;69909 

EVERGREEN STREATOR LP;34-31-135-000;297503 

FEKEN, RALPH W TTEE / FEKEN, DONNA F TTEE;34-20-101-000;28344 

GAHM, ARTHUR / SHIRLEY TRUST;34-25-403-000;573721 

GALLOWAY TRU, N B JR-S E;34-14-102-000;457334 

GOERNE, LARRY D / MARGARET E TTEES;34-26-407-000;90696 

GOERNE, MARGARET ELLEN;34-26-408-000;571681 

GRAKO, CHARLES/NANCY;34-19-326-002;121718 

HARMS, ROBERT H TTEE;34-33-403-000;571861 

JACOBS, MICHAEL D / TANYA M;34-30-103-007;10482 

KARKERA, DAMODARA  / REVATHI;34-19-325-016;108958 

KREKORIAN, JANE A / CHARLES O  TTEE ETAL;34-26-103-000;571831 

LENTMAN, GREGORY L / BARBARA J;34-09-306-000;68476 

LUDKOWSKI, MICHAEL N / SHAINA L;34-14-307-002;5918 

MAZON FARM LLC;34-01-307-000;116351 

MEHALIC, DALLAS T;34-17-102-000;73756 

MISSEL, EUGENE / DOROTHY  TTEE;34-22-103-000;455695 

MISSEL, EUGENE / DOROTHY  TTEE;34-22-104-000;511810 

NOONAN, MICHAEL L / KATHLEEN A;34-12-107-000;114491 

OVEROCKER, MARILYN KAY;34-13-208-000;115721 

PENCE, RICHARD L / CONNIE M;34-18-302-003;65521 

PORTER, KEVIN / DEBORAH;34-20-112-000;68023 

PORTER, KYLE F;34-30-309-003;36666 

REED, BARBARA E;34-11-405-000;113681 

REED, ERIC J;34-13-210-000;114671 

REED, MICHAEL/MICHELLE;34-26-204-000;11029 

RICE, DEWEY D JR;34-30-309-010;5909 

RICE, DEWEY D JR;34-30-309-011;54822 

RINKER, CHARLES E;34-10-404-000;116351 

RINKER, CHARLES E;34-10-406-000;113381 

RINKER, COLLEEN/DURR, MARY;34-11-109-000;113861 

RINKER, VERNON A/ROXIE TRUST;34-02-106-000;114011 

RIZZO, FRANK / PEGGY TTEES;34-19-108-000;224971 

SCHAUMBERG, ROSE MARY;34-18-302-002;57899 

SCHOBERT, GARY L/MARSHA A;34-11-107-000;229102 

SCOTT, JAMES S;34-34-402-000;572161 

SHARPLESS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP;34-36-104-000;573871 

SHARPLESS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP;34-36-207-000;571021 

SHERIDAN, MICHAEL-ELAINE;34-19-401-007;6393 

SICKLEY, DAVID TRUSTEE;34-15-202-000;226702 

SIMONS, ALLAN R/PATRICE;34-21-407-000;76559 

SWEEDEN FARM SERVICE INC;34-27-302-000;571651 

SWEEDEN FARM SERVICE INC;34-27-407-000;573481 

SWEEDEN, DAVID / TRAVIS;34-28-202-000;519944 

SWEEDEN, PAUL D / DEBORAH L TTEE;34-27-203-000;571081 

SWEEDEN, RICHARD / CAROL;34-34-208-000;571531 

SZAFRANSKI, FRANK ANTHONY;34-23-300-017;66309 

TALTY, DONALD;34-01-305-000;113651 

TALTY, JOYCE A TTEE ETAL;34-13-307-000;114461 

TALTY, JOYCE A TTEE ETAL;34-13-405-000;114251 

TALTY, KENNETH R / KATHLEEN A  TTEES;34-11-307-000;113741 

TALTY, KENNETH R / KATHLEEN A  TTEES;34-12-315-000;114071 

TALTY, KENNETH R / KATHLEEN A  TTEES;34-22-429-000;85587 

TALTY, KENNETH R / KATHLEEN A  TTEES;34-22-430-000;85587 

TALTY, KENNETH R / KATHLEEN A  TTEES;34-22-315-000;171174 

TORRES, MARCOS / MARTHA;34-30-112-012;46433 

TOWNE, RONALD C;34-30-304-014;30486 



TUTKO, STEPHEN J / GEE, JESSICA J;34-29-105-000;89598 

VOIGHTS, VIRL / MARY BETH;34-24-406-000;571651 

VOIGHTS, VIRL R;34-25-302-000;571081 

VOIGHTS, VIRL R;34-35-205-000;571921 

VOLKMAN, MICHAEL & ASHLEY;34-19-329-001;123689 

WINKELS, TYLER;34-19-313-000;61839 

WITTNER, ARNOLD G/GAYLE L;34-12-403-000;113771 

ZAVADA, MICHAEL-CLARA;34-19-335-000;12904 

 

Township:  RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ALBRIGHT, DONALD / LANH;31-10-317-000;65355 

ALLEN, CODY;31-28-300-002;42726 

ANDERSON, WILLIAM/MARSHA;31-03-314-000;40504 

BADGER, RAYMOND L / WASHKOWIAK, KIMBER L;31-03-308-000;8855 

BADGER, RAYMOND L / WASHKOWIAK, KIMBER L;31-03-309-000;33581 

BAKER, DUSTIN A & HILLARY F;31-03-110-015;1138 

BAKER, DUSTIN A & HILLARY F;31-03-110-016;20001 

BARNHART, RONALD-MONICA;31-03-104-019;368 

BARNHART, RONALD-MONICA;31-03-104-020;368 

BEDENKO, FRANK L TTEE;31-18-101-000;49340 

BERNARDONI, MONTY E & SHAWN M;31-03-203-005;2276 

BERNARDONI, MONTY E & SHAWN M;31-03-203-007;41663 

BRECKENRIDGE, SHAUNA;31-15-405-000;70693 

BRIERLY, VIRGIL/MARY;31-06-105-000;51900 

BRISCOE, MARILYN J ETAL;31-08-107-000;171174 

BRISCOE, MARILYN J ETAL;31-08-108-000;109775 

BRISCOE, MARILYN J ETAL;31-08-109-000;9273 

BRUCE, MICHAEL P / JESSICA M;31-03-102-007;30673 

BURCAR, RALPH;31-03-108-006;49810 

BURNS, JAMES D/TERRY JO;31-03-110-027;24690 

BURNS, SAMANTHA M;31-03-102-008;42583 

BUSCH, DEREK J / KATHRINE A;31-07-406-000;13909 

BUSCH, ELEANOR A TRUSTEE;31-10-100-000;95641 

BUSCH, JAMES T / TRACEY A;31-09-209-000;116046 

CARLSON, ANDREW;31-03-104-007;368 

CARLSON, ANDREW;31-03-104-008;368 

CARLSON, ANDREW;31-03-104-009;368 

CARLSON, ANDREW;31-03-104-010;368 

CARLSON, ANDREW;31-03-104-011;30566 

CARLSON, ANDREW;31-03-104-012;368 

CARMEAN, GARY D;31-03-103-021;7493 

CARMEAN, HERBERT;31-03-102-002;18426 

CARMEAN, MARK/MICHELLE;31-03-202-014;1138 

CARMEAN, MARK/MICHELLE;31-03-202-015;20222 

CARMEAN, RALPH / LORRAINE;31-03-103-020;8516 

CATE, PHYLLIS A;31-07-103-000;19646 

CHAVEZ, ESTEBAN;31-17-209-000;43715 

CHESNEY, DOUGLAS BRYON / INNA;31-15-203-000;43703 

CONCES, CHERYL / DEWEY;31-29-300-000;140364 

COOPER, ROGER / DIANE;31-19-205-000;79466 

COUNCIL, JACK / BONI;31-10-315-000;66741 

DECKER, DONALD W/JOLENE R;31-09-309-000;76447 

DICARLO, JOSEPH V ETAL;31-03-109-006;1138 

DICARLO, JOSEPH V ETAL;31-03-109-014;3381 

DICARLO, JOSEPH V ETAL;31-03-110-001;1138 

DICARLO, JOSEPH V ETAL;31-03-110-002;1138 

DICARLO, JOSEPH V ETAL;31-03-110-003;1138 

DOSE, ROBERT G;31-19-106-000;96752 



DOSE, ROBERT G / KAREN;31-19-103-000;58957 

DURDAN, DOUGLAS/GERIANNE;31-16-405-000;191753 

EDENS, CATHIE ETAL;31-16-102-000;55546 

ELLEK, DEBRA ANN / CONNESS, CHESTER M;31-27-203-000;49721 

ENTWISTLE, WILLIAM E JR / ELLEN L;31-31-100-000;48187 

ESTATE OF MARJORIE WIESBROCK;31-03-202-027;368 

FARRELL, KYLE C;31-03-105-017;32778 

FBW FAMILY LLC;31-33-305-000;20855 

FINK, GARY A TTEE;31-03-103-015;1138 

FINK, GARY A TTEE;31-03-103-017;368 

FINK, GARY A TTEE;31-03-103-018;23715 

FLUECH, ROBERT J/ROSE M;31-03-310-000;31444 

FREEMAN, JEFFREY;31-03-110-013;25904 

FREEMAN, JEFFREY;31-03-110-014;3166 

FREISE, WAYNE W & MARLENE M;31-15-300-000;73418 

FREISE, WAYNE W & MARLENE M;31-22-100-000;80611 

GAHAN, KEVIN D / KRYSTAL A;31-03-108-001;32090 

GRIEVE, JASON A;31-18-102-000;59708 

GRIM, CLAYTON P JR / CODI C;31-03-203-013;6014 

GRIM, CLAYTON P JR / CODI C;31-03-203-015;31368 

GROLL, CRAIG;31-03-202-001;12738 

GROLL, CRAIG;31-03-202-020;368 

HARMS, STANLEY G;31-03-201-003;5472 

HARMS, TOBY E;31-03-202-009;1138 

HARMS, TOBY E;31-03-202-010;16010 

HARMS, TOBY E;31-03-202-011;1138 

HARMS, TOBY E;31-03-202-012;21373 

HARTENBOWER, CATHERINE A;31-03-422-000;74293 

HAYNES, TOMMIE JOHN;31-03-201-010;6400 

HEIDER, DENISE;31-04-104-000;133632 

HEIDER, JANET/DANIEL L;31-34-203-000;17305 

HILLYER, JEREMY;31-03-104-028;9953 

HILLYER, JEREMY / HILLYER, JONATHAN M;31-03-202-004;368 

HILLYER, JEREMY / HILLYER, JONATHAN M;31-03-202-018;368 

HILLYER, JEREMY / JONATHAN M;31-03-202-026;35414 

HOGE, SCOTT L/MICHELLE;31-10-308-000;68114 

HOLMSTROM, TIMOTHY J;31-18-203-000;49107 

HUARACHA, GUDELIA TTEE;31-03-102-009;32001 

JERDE, ROBERT J JR;31-03-416-000;33404 

JOHNSON, HAROLD R / CAROL LYNN TTEE;31-17-400-000;97452 

JOHNSON, HAROLD R / CAROL LYNN TTEE;31-22-200-000;142644 

JONES, DANIEL O/ PENNY S;31-03-303-000;50939 

JONES, PATTY A;31-27-400-000;116143 

KAENAN, RICHARD M;31-16-304-000;40214 

KILLEN, LEON H / JUDITH A;31-03-107-003;28965 

KING, SETH / KIMBER;31-05-205-000;42486 

KLIEBER, JOHN/ TRACIE;31-21-206-000;65561 

KNECHT, KEVIN M / EILEEN M;31-03-421-000;77251 

KNECHT, MARLENE A;31-03-203-011;55494 

KNECHT, MARLENE A;31-03-203-012;368 

KOZAK, LUKE / HITCHINS, NICOLE M;31-22-303-000;78904 

KREISER, DIANE M TTEE;31-10-101-000;166736 

LADSON, JOHN R;31-03-103-005;13664 

LADSON, JOHN R;31-03-103-006;368 

LARSON, ALEXANDER D;31-03-103-025;18942 

LATTY, AMY;31-10-102-000;40961 

LAWLESS, SHIRLEY A;31-33-208-000;77907 

LAWLESS, WILLIAM R TTEE ETAL;31-33-206-000;54532 

LAWLESS, WILLIAM R TTEE ETAL;31-33-207-000;95418 

LEHMAN, CHAD;31-03-201-025;31984 



LEONORE MUTUAL TELEPHONE CO;31-03-202-021;24734 

MANDERFIELD, SCOTT;31-29-202-000;35246 

MARETA, MARTHA A  TTEE;31-03-202-019;368 

MARETA, MARTHA A TRUSTEE;31-03-202-008;3843 

MARETA, MARTHA A TRUSTEE;31-03-202-025;20019 

MARTINEZ, GRISELDA;31-03-105-011;7426 

MAURICE, JOSEPH P;31-06-405-000;50364 

MCCLURE, MEGAN ANN;31-05-403-000;30158 

MCNEAL, LAVONTE / ALEXIS;31-03-142-000;48181 

MEINHOLD, VAUN H / CHRISTINE M TTEE;31-31-205-000;104699 

MEJRI, MEHDI;31-03-110-028;19980 

MESARCHIK, MICHELLE L;31-03-105-006;1138 

MESARCHIK, MICHELLE L;31-03-105-007;10028 

MESARCHIK, PAULA;31-03-109-013;7899 

MILLER, BARBARA;31-03-104-015;42179 

MILLER, DAVID J/PEGGY;31-09-312-000;46559 

MILLER, DONALD A III / ERICA LYNN;31-21-104-000;59730 

MILLER, DONALD A JR / MINI A;31-09-108-000;39303 

MILLER, DOUGLAS E / TRACY L;31-09-311-000;70231 

MILLER, KENNETH E;31-08-105-000;40134 

MILLER, MARION - ANN;31-03-140-000;29638 

MILLER, MIRANDA M;31-03-104-029;1138 

MILLER, MIRANDA M;31-03-104-030;28591 

MILLER, RONALD-BARBARA;31-03-104-013;368 

MILLER, RONALD-BARBARA;31-03-104-014;368 

MISHKA, ROBERT;31-03-110-018;368 

MISHKA, ROBERT;31-03-110-019;19588 

MOORE, DEREK J;31-27-105-000;20060 

MORONI, CHARLES/ BETTY;31-31-304-000;34752 

MORONI, CYRIL R/MARSHA;31-19-402-000;45324 

MORUZZI, SANDRA ETAL;31-03-203-008;1138 

MORUZZI, SANDRA ETAL;31-03-203-009;1863 

MORUZZI, SANDRA ETAL;31-03-203-010;11132 

NAAS, GARY L-DONNA M;31-09-409-000;59745 

NAGEL, PAUL;31-03-201-004;2547 

NAGEL, PAUL;31-03-201-005;16996 

NEES, KIM A / COX, TERRENCE L;31-03-311-000;7449 

NIEBLAS, AGUSTIN / CASTANEDA, MARIA D;31-06-402-000;98508 

NIGHSWONGER, THOMAS H / LEISA;31-21-404-000;37509 

OBERMILLER, DANIEL P / DEBORAH K;31-03-103-011;1138 

OBERMILLER, DANIEL P / DEBORAH K;31-03-103-023;37296 

OBERMILLER, WILLIAM-JOYCE;31-03-208-000;25535 

OLTMAN, NICKOLAS JEFFREY / VAN HORNE, HEATHER;31-03-105-012;1138 

OLTMAN, NICKOLAS JEFFREY / VAN HORNE, HEATHER;31-03-105-013;25698 

PALM, JEREMY E;31-32-310-000;67522 

PATTERSON, MARY ANNA / DAVID R TTEES ETAL;31-08-200-000;148035 

PEREZ, MONICA;31-17-304-000;56727 

POPPLEWELL, CHRISTOPHER;31-15-407-000;49373 

PUETZ, MARK W;31-18-401-000;85942 

PUETZ, RICHARD / CHERYLE B;31-17-303-000;82022 

PUETZ, WILLIAM/KIMBERLY;31-03-410-000;11895 

PUETZ, WILLIAM/KIMBERLY;31-03-411-000;38534 

RAUBA, ROBERT B / JOAN C;31-03-312-000;86760 

RICCI, TIMOTHY/KATHLEEN;31-17-117-000;82611 

RITKO, JEFFERY W/ TRACY A;31-21-202-000;64000 

RODRICK, WILLIAM JR;31-03-110-012;43334 

RUFF BROTHERS GRAIN COMPANY;31-03-127-000;1449625 

SALZ, FLOYD J / RITA ANN;31-09-203-000;71079 

SALZ, JEROME W/ PAMELA J;31-09-205-000;42438 

SALZ, JON H - JOLENE E;31-16-203-000;92959 



SALZ, MICHAEL-LINDA;31-10-103-000;24328 

SALZ, THOMAS M;31-03-201-006;31116 

SALZ, THOMAS M;31-03-201-007;1138 

SCHAEFER, THERESA MALOY TTEE;31-27-305-000;15149 

SCHMITT, DIANA M;31-10-205-000;112745 

SCHMITT, DIANA M TTEE;31-03-307-000;44159 

SCHMITT, LAWRENCE W  / KAREN S  TTEES;31-09-104-000;98181 

SCHMITT, MICHAEL E/DAWN K;31-10-206-000;94565 

SCHMITT, RICHARD J / LYNN J TTEES;31-10-314-000;85236 

SCHNETZLER, DAWN M TTEE;31-31-102-000;89049 

SCHWIDERSKI, DOUGLAS E / PATRICIA L;31-17-107-000;43221 

SHAWBACK, JASON L;31-15-209-000;44698 

SKINNER, QUILLARD J III / RAUBA, NIKI S;31-34-304-000;84154 

SMITH, CODY M;31-34-107-000;44535 

SOBERRI, TERESA ETAL;31-03-406-000;42436 

SS PETER & PAUL ROMAN CATHOLIC CONG.;31-03-423-000;25760 

STASELL, JON;31-30-406-000;39121 

STASELL, JON-DENISE;31-29-408-000;119173 

STEVENSON, RUSSELL D;31-03-105-004;31876 

STIMPERT, QUINT;31-03-104-031;31563 

STRACK, RODNEY L / RHONDA S TRUST;31-03-104-032;41758 

STUTZMAN, DARYLL;31-28-201-000;13265 

SUMMERS, DALE;31-03-105-001;1941 

SUMMERS, DALE E;31-03-105-016;39420 

SWATEK, SHARON;31-10-207-000;74753 

THOMAS, PATRICK / LAUREN;31-07-204-000;43064 

TIEMAN, RYAN M / LINDSEY N;31-03-104-025;1138 

TIEMAN, RYAN M / LINDSEY N;31-03-104-026;46177 

TIEMAN, RYAN M / LINDSEY N;31-03-104-027;1138 

TINOCO, BEATRIZ G / MARIA E;31-03-203-001;23685 

TRINIDAD, OMAR VAZQUEZ / GONZALEZ, KARINA SANTOYO;31-07-106-000;69284 

TURNER, HELENE-TONY-PENNY ETAL;31-03-104-004;368 

TURNER, HELENE-TONY-PENNY ETAL;31-03-104-005;67700 

TURNER, HELENE-TONY-PENNY ETAL;31-03-104-006;368 

VANZUIDEN, KEVIN / CATLIN, APRIL;31-03-206-000;35053 

VINCENT, MATTHEW - GWENDOLYN;31-16-402-000;64386 

WEINREICH, JACOB;31-20-202-000;43512 

WHIPPLE, SCOTT / JESSICA;31-03-106-006;28591 

WIESBROCK, MARTIN J / JANET M;31-03-201-002;12831 

WIESBROCK, MARTIN J / JANET M;31-03-201-027;6059 

WIESBROCK, MARTIN J / JANET M;31-03-213-000;102480 

WIESBROCK, MARTIN J ETAL;31-03-419-000;39770 

WILLIAMS, RICKI J;31-22-206-000;51431 

WINEBRINNER, CHARLES D;31-03-207-000;32784 

WOLF, GLEN ETAL;31-22-401-000;110622 

WOLF, RAYMOND J / JANET L TTEES;31-21-406-000;65879 

WOLF, RAYMOND J /JANET L TTEES;31-21-411-000;4668 

WROBEL, ANNIKA E;31-17-114-000;72666 

ZIELINSKI, JOSEPH / JANET;31-08-305-000;139392 

ZIMMERMAN, MICHAEL K;31-03-110-017;31533 

ZIMMERMAN, MICHAEL K;31-03-110-022;770 

 

Township:  RUTLAND TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

AMARIKIN GROUND LLC;15-13-209-000;25444 

AMAZON COM SERVICES LLC;15-44-202-003;794469 

AMBLE, MATTHEW B;15-49-405-026;60468 

AMENT, DIANE;15-49-212-009;25192 

ANGELICO, AARON P;15-50-206-038;12378 



ANSELME, ALEXANDER / TRAVI, JORDAN;15-50-203-023;56613 

ARNOLD, AMY E / CHRISTOPHER A;15-49-112-007;44179 

BELLOTTI, RICHARD / MICHELLE;15-49-201-004;108446 

BIG DS STORAGE LLC;15-14-302-000;59629 

BIG DS STORAGE LLC;15-23-101-000;5160 

BLUE, CHRIS EUGENE;15-48-323-000;9279 

BLUE, CHRIS EUGENE;15-49-164-000;2356 

BULLOCK, SUE M;15-50-204-024;43348 

BUTLER, BRUCE A / SALDANA, SUSAN M;15-49-208-030;76076 

CARRETTO, MARK L/TRUDY R;15-40-411-000;125209 

CARROLL, MARK / KELSEY;15-44-403-004;342763 

CAVANAUGH, EDDIE D JR;15-50-204-001;60577 

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY #7134;15-44-403-003;324974 

COOPER, WILLIAM A / COOPER, SCOTT W;15-48-322-000;3638 

COOPER, WILLIAM A / COOPER, SCOTT W;15-49-163-000;23901 

COWIE, LAWRENCE/HARCZYNSKI, TANYA;15-49-211-008;59256 

CRAVATTA, CHRISTOPHER C / ASHLEE N;15-37-105-010;151648 

CREEDON FARMS LAND TRUST #1;15-33-215-000;55641 

CYNAR, NEIL P;15-50-206-035;34160 

DAVIS, JUNE;15-48-220-000;125791 

DECKER, KYLE / CARY;15-44-403-022;178481 

EK LAND LLC;15-44-405-012;127799 

FARM & GARDEN LLC;15-48-319-000;115200 

FESSLER, ANGELA / DELEHANTY, RUSSELL;15-50-204-005;56004 

FINNEY HOMES LLC;15-44-405-005;60033 

FLEISHMAN, GARRETT / MCCOLLUM, CHRISTINA;15-44-405-015;238725 

FOUTCH, DEAN / STEPHANIE;15-49-312-020;3552 

FOUTCH, DEAN/ CHERYL;15-49-312-004;29012 

FRITZ, DEBRA;15-16-403-000;16531 

GEISTLER, GREGORY / STACI;15-44-403-015;268968 

GREMILLION, GREGG / VALERIE;15-44-404-046;128671 

HAAGE, MICHAEL J / LOIS E TTEES;15-43-200-003;223464 

HALL, NICOLE L / LENAC, JOSHUA M;15-29-417-000;29928 

HB ONE ELEVEN LLC;15-33-214-000;1473 

HERITAGE HARBOR DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-460-000;75093 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-312-001;171298 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-404-059;107447 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-404-060;107447 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-404-061;127125 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-404-062;114132 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-404-063;114132 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-404-064;114132 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-404-065;127125 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-314-029;163735 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-314-036;174616 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-314-075;42563 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA HOMES LLC;15-44-314-076;50853 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-404-073;345563 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-001;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-002;114991 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-003;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-004;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-005;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-006;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-008;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-017;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-015;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-016;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-018;1 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-007;31325 



HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-009;13427 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-010;13427 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-011;13427 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-012;13427 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-013;13427 

HERITAGE HARBOR OTTAWA RESORT DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-406-014;8950 

HICKS, JERRY;15-50-205-031;70611 

HUM, MIKE R;15-50-206-005;34796 

JEAN PROPERTIES LLC SERIES TWO;15-44-310-009;149475 

JONES, ROBERT D JR / BRENDA K;15-50-204-023;52677 

KAIN, DON / LINDA;15-50-203-014;66152 

KASPERSKI, MICHAEL L / SUSAN E TTEES;15-44-403-006;631393 

KUMMER, SANDRA J TTEE / JAMIE M TTEE;15-49-123-000;21319 

LANDRETH, JOHN COLT;15-45-302-000;8086 

LASALLE 648 INC;15-01-300-000;26750 

LASALLE 648 INC;15-02-401-000;13796 

LASALLE 648, INC;15-01-202-000;469370 

LASALLE 648, INC;15-01-301-000;283283 

LES, PETER A / LES, BILLY A;15-44-402-035;159057 

LONG, CAITLIN;15-50-206-014;42752 

LUEVANO, RUDY / DURANTE, LISA;15-44-314-062;238155 

MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC;15-49-423-021;411813 

MARKO, RICHARD S / BILLIE M;15-25-304-000;14699 

MATHES, CHRIS / RALPH;15-44-314-034;224862 

MAYNARD, JOHN L / PATRICIA L TTEES;15-15-316-000;41393 

MCPHERSON, JEANNIE;15-50-206-033;37751 

MILLETT, DEBRA;15-49-108-007;31818 

OAKES, RICHARD / KATHLEEN;15-44-314-067;71394 

PETERS, WILLIAM EDWARD III;15-49-406-006;44241 

PETERSON, JOHN M / JANICE M;15-37-204-009;99285 

PIACENTI, MERLE A TTEE;15-44-314-040;189229 

PRICE, JOHN/ PAMELA;15-49-106-005;68595 

REALM PROPERTIES LLC;15-50-204-009;24153 

RESENDIZ, PATRICK / MIRANDA;15-44-402-036;204747 

REWERTS, MARK A / ENDRESS, BENJAMIN O;15-44-304-011;59927 

REWERTS, MARK A / ENDRESS, BENJAMIN O;15-44-304-012;50627 

RICHARD, PHYLLIS J TTEE;15-50-206-010;37496 

RIVER CITY APARTMENTS;15-49-129-000;128175 

ROJJAN PROPERTIES LLC SERIES A;15-50-204-003;19649 

ROSADO, EVIE;15-50-204-026;21330 

RUB, DANIEL R;15-50-203-006;34765 

RUTHERFORD, SHERMAN / CHARLOTTE;15-50-202-013;44648 

SCHAEFER, BRENT E / DEBORAH D;15-49-312-021;11391 

SCHNABEL, THOMAS;15-41-207-000;99633 

SCHROETLIN, TERI;15-44-402-032;124728 

SHULYAK, ELINA;15-50-206-004;30345 

SOTO, ALVINO;15-49-405-001;28857 

SPAC, VALENTIN;15-49-325-011;1040 

STEWART SISTERS LLC;15-25-305-000;18088 

STEWART, CEILIDH;15-50-204-016;41529 

SULLIVAN, DENNIS / SHARON;15-44-402-015;180722 

SWOPE, MONICA A;15-44-404-053;43018 

TOWNE, DIANE;15-50-202-014;52617 

UPTON, ELAINE MARIE;15-50-205-011;64549 

VARLAND, CRAIG ALAN / RENEE MARIE;15-13-211-000;58174 

VERSO PROPERTIES LLC;15-49-413-001;22083 

VERSO PROPERTIES LLC;15-49-413-002;13833 

VERSO PROPERTIES LLC;15-49-413-023;49244 

VERSO PROPERTIES LLC;15-49-421-006;42997 

VERSO PROPERTIES LLC;15-49-430-003;33276 



VINYARD, EVE M TTEE;15-44-314-020;190827 

WALSH, JAMES T / GANSAUER, HILARY;15-44-403-013;313957 

WATTS, KATHY J;15-50-205-013;12014 

WENDT, JAMES;15-44-405-014;236061 

WHEATON, JENNIFER;15-50-205-028;28363 

WHITNEY, MICHAEL / LEANN;15-33-117-000;71607 

WILCOXEN, WILMA JUNE;15-49-212-008;9665 

WILTFONG, BRADLEY J / DAWN M;15-49-411-022;37282 

WITMORE DEVELOPMENT LLC;15-44-310-008;128459 

WODARSKI, EDWIN JR / PATRICIA;15-37-204-017;111425 

WOOD, LORRAINE;15-50-202-030;49794 

WRIGHT, MATTHEW;15-49-109-043;59244 

ZENKE, MARK / ROSHANNA;15-50-205-010;22588 

 

Township:  SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

92 ACRES LLC;22-28-116-000;36566 

ANDERSON, THOMAS M / MERRIE;22-13-305-029;86344 

BROZMAN, STEVEN G / JENNIFER;22-14-236-020;48151 

CBT HOMES LLC;22-13-118-007;7118 

COUNTRY PLACE APART-OTTAWA INC;22-23-112-000;106730 

DERANGO, TONY / JULIE;22-26-436-000;86614 

DEWALT, DAVID W / NANCY J TTEE;22-23-102-024;98819 

DURANGO, SANTIAGO;22-14-342-039;65754 

EHRET, LAWRENCE LUKE / AMANDA LYNN;22-24-206-000;168954 

FALETTO, STEVEN JAMES / KELSEY;22-26-434-000;4369 

FALTIN, JACOB R / MEDINA SALDANA, MARIO SANDRO;22-13-101-006;10849 

FARRELL, MICHAEL/ATHENA;22-13-300-021;67676 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OTTAWA TTEE;22-22-204-008;114459 

FLACH, HAROLD W / WHITNEY N;22-28-305-000;56011 

GANDER, EMILY A;22-28-307-000;54753 

GAVIN, TIM;22-14-110-012;62481 

GILLISPIE, PHILLIP / FLETCHER, HANNAH;22-14-409-013;50873 

GODFREY, THOMAS / PATTY;22-12-334-012;3941 

GODFREY, THOMAS / PATTY;22-12-334-014;2814 

GRAHAM, RICHARD JR/ROXINE;22-36-100-007;157554 

HAWLEY LLC;22-14-409-003;40220 

HICKS, STEVEN-JULIE;22-11-426-010;59734 

JACKSON, KATHLEEN LYNN;22-13-313-002;58812 

KAMMERER, JEREMY J;22-14-306-016;63501 

KIESEWETTER, JENNIFER;22-14-357-005;66662 

KIEST, LARRY JR;22-12-334-011;19701 

KIEST, LARRY JR;22-12-334-013;252190 

MAI, DONALD / THERESA;22-27-200-017;97874 

MASON, KIMBERLY A TTEE;22-14-412-011;69234 

MATTES, RAYMOND J / KAREN E CO-TTEES;22-28-108-000;110490 

MC DONALD, WILMA J TRUSTEE;22-14-377-000;66236 

MC DONALD, WILMA J TTEE;22-14-374-000;15733 

MCDONALD, WILMA J TTEE;22-14-375-000;65692 

MCDONALD, WILMA J TTEE;22-14-376-000;62004 

MESARCHIK, RANDY / TRACY ETAL;22-28-115-000;3439 

MEYER, WILLIAM-GLENDA;22-26-420-000;83303 

MEYER, WILLIAM-GLENDA;22-26-421-000;21783 

MILLER, STEVE/ DONNA;22-13-112-009;45540 

NODINE, NATHANIEL JAMES / LAURA LYNN;22-26-411-006;114170 

NODLAND, DEAN A  TTEE;22-26-412-001;172799 

OTTAWA APARTMENTS LTD PRTNRSHP;22-24-115-000;161511 

OTTAWA LODGE IOOF 41;22-26-426-000;36307 

PABIAN, JEFFREY / SCOTT, HOLLY;22-36-100-011;141947 



PATE, PAMELA J ETAL;22-24-429-000;71522 

PATE, PAMELA J TTEE;22-24-430-000;68309 

PIKE, WAYNE W / DAWN M;22-24-428-000;44456 

ROBINSON, PATRICIA A;22-15-320-000;75181 

SANTOY, ERIC A / HOOVER, JODI;22-14-229-016;64540 

SHAMBAUGH, MARK R/ ROBIN R;22-13-305-024;47277 

SHERIDAN, KELSEY A / RODRIGUEZ-PLAZA, KEZIA B;22-14-212-017;57306 

SINDE, JAY;22-28-402-000;52581 

SPENELLI PROPERTIES LLC;22-11-426-006;52238 

THOMPSON, ELIZABETH D;22-11-426-011;25795 

THORSEN, EDWARD M / CAROL J;22-14-408-009;61330 

TROCCOLI, WILLIAM R / SARA J;22-13-122-001;57280 

U S SILICA CO;22-20-300-000;78536 

WADE, JEFFREY D / KATHY L;22-15-314-000;108196 

WALSH, PHYLLIS A / WILLIAM K CO-TTEES;22-26-417-000;14720 

WAWAK, ALLEN / VIRGINIA;22-24-419-000;96786 

WENZEL, STEPHEN R / CRYSTAL A TTEE;22-21-412-000;135444 

WILKANS, STEFANY L GILCHRIST -;22-14-231-022;70562 

WILLINGHAM, WILLIAM H / PENELOPE A;22-24-104-013;105732 

WOLF, HENRY R / CAROLINE W;22-21-102-000;105701 

WOLFE, EDWARD/ANNE;22-35-110-000;83665 

YUHAS, ALEC B / MARY E;22-36-100-017;6620 

ZARN, HAROLD F JR / RHODA L;22-24-104-014;102072 

ZENKE, PAUL N / TAMYKA C;22-14-157-000;55014 

 

Township:  VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

BRISCOE, MARILYN J ETAL;26-31-202-000;171174 

BRISCOE, MARILYN J ETAL;26-31-204-000;186059 

BRISCOE, MARILYN J ETAL;26-31-205-000;32666 

DOWN THE RIVER LLC;26-09-308-000;706753 

HELMIG, MARVIN P  ETAL;26-29-205-000;24998 

HIESTER, JOHN W / MADYSON T;26-21-209-000;96532 

IRON HORSE FARMS LLC;26-21-109-000;25038 

KNAFELC, GREGORY J / EMILIE DIANE CO TTEES;26-07-203-000;22113 

LAZY 8 RANCH LLC;26-18-419-000;31913 

LOCK, JAMES;26-17-210-000;29119 

LOCK, JAMES;26-17-211-000;767 

M2K OF CHICAGO LLC;26-29-202-000;77488 

NEWTON, KRIS;26-21-110-000;3386 

PLOCH, CHRISTOPHER E / AMY L;26-29-206-000;11228 

STRACK, RICHARD L / DIANE M CO TTEES;26-29-313-000;129343 

WALCZYNSKI, SARAH / SKERSTON, SCOTT;26-18-418-000;31913 

 

Township:  WALLACE TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

3074 EAST 12TH LLC;13-31-109-000;41900 

AFFRUNTI, JOSEPH S;13-30-103-000;60874 

AJOC CORPORATION;13-17-401-000;71307 

AJOC, CORPORATION;13-16-400-000;33038 

ALDERMAN, COLBY / LARISSA;13-33-400-020;109055 

ALLEN, CURTIS & HOLLOWAY, DEB;13-26-104-000;62834 

ALLEN, KEVIN-TRUDY;13-35-308-014;76264 

ALSENE, ANDREW L / SARAH A;13-33-401-001;137569 

AMODEA, KARIN, TTEE ETAL;13-10-306-000;64781 

ANDERSON, EARL/ WENDY;13-04-202-000;61760 

ANDERSON, GERALD / NONA  ETAL;13-35-307-001;72728 

ANGEL, JAMES M / CAVANAUGH, AMBER M;13-35-307-007;92889 



ARNHOLD, DIANE L;13-21-306-000;28797 

ARNHOLD, DIANE L;13-21-402-000;49373 

AUBRY, BRANDON J / HALEY M;13-35-307-013;108159 

AUBRY, CAROL S TTEE;13-27-400-000;140587 

AUBRY, PAUL;13-30-304-000;86795 

AUBRY, STEPHEN J / CAROL S CO TTEES;13-03-210-000;85540 

AUSSEM, JAMES-MARY J;13-35-307-002;77554 

BALDWIN, LYLE/CARRIE;13-17-102-000;58521 

BARR, ROBERT G / CAROL J /  TRUST /STEPHEN A;13-07-102-000;63819 

BARRETT, MICHAEL R;13-20-102-000;60068 

BARTMAN, ROBERT S / ASHLEY;13-33-203-000;112527 

BERNABEI, MARK B / MATTHEW G;13-31-110-000;67151 

BERNARD, WALTER / SALLY;13-15-100-000;69319 

BEVERLY J SNELL TRUST;13-08-403-000;89616 

BIANCHI, ATTILIO-GAYLE;13-35-310-010;171274 

BIFFANY, NANCY L;13-33-401-009;128830 

BLANKENSHIP, GILBERT/ LOIS TTE;13-09-305-000;35219 

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMM CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DIST 210;13-27-305-000;29657 

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMM CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DIST 210;13-27-310-000;36888 

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DIST NO 210;13-27-200-000;67994 

BOCK, KRISTEN;13-35-308-013;76497 

BOE, AARON M / ERIN;13-33-400-011;124923 

BOE, GARY-PATRICIA;13-19-102-000;74372 

BOE, GARY/PATRICIA;13-19-103-000;13137 

BOHLER, RYAN / KIMBERLY CO-TTEES;13-33-401-020;118907 

BOLDT, BRIAN ETAL;13-19-300-000;80161 

BONGES, MRS CHAS;13-30-401-000;135896 

BORDENAVE, EDMOND J JR / NANCY J TTEES;13-22-403-000;70201 

BOWGREN, DENNIS & DEBORAH TTEE;13-23-301-000;97479 

BOYD, JANAE / BULLOCK, BRIAN;13-33-401-021;138570 

BRADY FARMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;13-19-400-000;29406 

BRADY FARMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;13-30-301-000;35805 

BRADY FARMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;13-30-303-000;34270 

BRAGG, CHARLOTTE L   ETAL;13-34-207-000;23245 

BRAGG, CHARLOTTE L   ETAL;13-34-101-000;29389 

BRAGG, CHARLOTTE L ETAL;13-34-401-000;123670 

BRAGG, DARREN T;13-34-402-000;92832 

BRESLIN, PEG M  TTEE;13-10-207-000;68067 

BREWER, ANDREW;13-03-205-000;82130 

BRINK, PATRICIA K;13-05-403-000;62747 

BROOKE, JAMES B / JOAN K CO-TTEES;13-22-100-000;67082 

BROSSMAN, SANDRA J CROAK-;13-03-305-000;70854 

BROWN BUILDINGS LLC;13-29-208-000;52297 

BROWN BUILDINGS LLC;13-29-310-000;15063 

BROWN, COREY R / KRISTA;13-33-400-004;136644 

BROWN, MARTIN J  TTEE;13-29-203-000;17851 

BROWN, MARTIN J TTEE;13-29-207-000;124994 

BROWN, MARTIN J TTEE;13-29-209-000;71600 

BROWN, MARTIN J TTEE;13-29-210-000;10684 

BROWN, MARTIN J TTEE;13-29-306-000;14055 

BROWN, MARTIN J TTEE;13-29-403-000;28607 

BROWN, MARTIN J TTEE;13-29-213-000;30499 

BROWN, MARTIN J TTEE;13-29-409-000;31559 

BROWN, SCOTT J;13-29-211-000;10815 

BROWN, SCOTT J TTEE;13-29-106-000;27435 

BROWN, SCOTT J TTEE;13-29-202-000;14189 

BROWN, SCOTT J TTEE;13-29-304-000;30628 

BROWN, SCOTT J TTEE;13-29-305-000;14003 

BROWN, SCOTT J TTEE;13-29-307-000;30187 

BROWN, SCOTT J/TIFFANY L;13-29-410-000;152016 



BRUMMEL, RICHARD F  TTEE;13-28-200-000;34635 

BRUMMEL, RICHARD F  TTEE;13-28-201-000;27452 

BRUMMEL, RICHARD F  TTEE;13-28-202-000;65374 

BRUMMEL, RICHARD F  TTEE;13-33-100-000;77464 

CAIN, LONNY-CINDY;13-35-309-004;83680 

CALLAHAN, KEVIN M / TAMI S;13-28-208-000;83659 

CAPUTO, CLAY A;13-14-302-000;52219 

CARLSON, KENNETH W / ANNE E;13-33-401-003;133687 

CARRETTO, ANGELA M;13-35-308-004;66342 

CARROLL, BRETT/ LYNN;13-33-400-017;136842 

CARROLL, DOUGLAS M / PAULA M CO-TTEES;13-35-310-013;115323 

CARY, GEORGE A  / JUDITH A TTEE;13-35-310-014;192263 

CHAPMAN, ADAM W / HANNAH E;13-33-400-007;129632 

CHRISTMANN, BRIAN P / CINDY A CO-TTEES;13-35-308-007;102044 

CIONI, JERRY G;13-35-303-002;141689 

CIPIN, RALPH / JANINE;13-33-400-012;116341 

CL FARMS LLC;13-16-302-000;16882 

CL FARMS LLC;13-16-306-000;30259 

COOK, JOSEPH P / ASHLEY M;13-33-401-022;161231 

CORCORAN FAMILY TRUST #1;13-09-204-000;139946 

CORCORAN, ISABEL TRUST;13-11-307-000;115063 

CORCORAN, JASON K/VELINDA M;13-09-205-000;43339 

CORCORAN, JOSHUA B;13-09-312-000;64184 

CORCORAN, KEVIN L / KATHRYN L;13-09-314-000;57735 

CORCORAN, KEVIN-KATHRYN;13-05-304-000;34988 

CORCORAN, KEVIN-KATHRYN;13-08-402-000;41067 

COTTINGHAM, BLAKE / BRIDGET;13-33-401-025;143265 

COUCH, GERALD W;13-27-205-000;82881 

CREEDON, TIMOTHY J III TTEE;13-22-404-000;43899 

CRUTCHETT, MICHAEL S / MEGAN N;13-35-306-006;95678 

CRUZ, MICHAEL;13-06-102-000;101570 

CSK PROPERTIES LLC;13-07-301-000;70999 

CSK PROPERTIES, LLC;13-17-301-000;152664 

CSK PROPERTIES, LLC;13-19-201-000;42909 

CSK PROPERTIES, LLC;13-20-101-000;63001 

CSK PROPERTIES, LLC;13-20-103-000;58864 

CSK PROPERTIES, LLC;13-20-203-000;64812 

DAVIS, JACQUELINE;13-07-401-000;147820 

DAVIS, RONALD JR / DAWN D ST CLAIR-;13-33-400-021;159023 

DEBERNARDI, JAMES P / MARSHA L;13-35-310-011;157805 

DILLON, ERIC / RHONDA;13-35-307-012;92749 

DIRKS, DONALD R JR;13-35-308-006;79981 

DOLDER, ROBERT B / LINDA J;13-34-209-000;35536 

DONAHUE FARM LLC;13-09-316-000;26786 

DONAHUE, WILLIAM F / BABB, KEVIN LEE;13-09-309-000;79722 

DORTON, HEATHER N;13-35-308-010;94259 

DOUGHERTY, DANIEL L JR;13-35-309-006;95330 

DOUGHERTY, JOSEPH STEPHAN / TAMMARA R CO-TTEES;13-04-305-000;68841 

DRINAN, MICHAEL;13-20-201-000;67665 

DRINAN, MICHAEL;13-21-100-000;203287 

DRINAN, MICHAEL;13-21-300-000;96938 

E JACKSON FARM LLC;13-18-200-000;150293 

EDGCOMB, EILEEN TRUSTEE;13-33-102-000;35442 

EDGCOMB, JOHN / EILEEN  TTEE;13-33-103-000;36737 

EICH, JOHN R;13-35-306-003;79211 

ELLIOTT, MARK D / REBECCA J;13-35-308-001;68260 

ERICZON, JAMES D / KARA M;13-33-401-023;154615 

ESTATE OF MARK ALLEN GAHAN;13-32-101-000;33625 

FENNESSEY, COLLEEN;13-17-204-000;66204 

FINLEY, JACOB P;13-02-103-000;62005 



FINLEY, PAUL / DEBORA;13-02-104-000;125937 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OTTAWA;13-10-100-000;386660 

FOOTE, WALTER R / DIANE L;13-35-302-005;82314 

FOSTER, BARBARA A TTEE;13-09-313-000;92267 

FOX, JON / WENDY;13-33-400-013;140305 

FRANCOUR, WILLIAM D/SUSAN M;13-09-310-000;1633 

FRIESTAD, JASON L;13-34-206-000;75943 

FRIESTAD, JASON L / MEGAN R;13-34-210-000;80577 

FRIESTAD, JOSHUA / ANGELA;13-26-307-000;55014 

GAHAN, GERALD J / LISA A;13-17-400-000;69663 

GAHAN, GERALD J / LISA A;13-16-304-000;29791 

GAHAN, GERALD J / LISA A;13-16-305-000;92301 

GAHAN, GERALD J / LISA A;13-16-308-000;44894 

GAHAN, GERALD J / LISA A;13-17-203-000;36348 

GAHAN, GERALD J / LISA A;13-32-103-000;41512 

GAHAN, JEREMY;13-16-309-000;58017 

GALASSI, NALDO / WILSON, MARY ANN;13-34-103-000;63044 

GARRISON, MICHAEL-VICKY;13-28-309-000;136825 

GEIGER, DALE W;13-32-202-000;152364 

GEIGER, GARY C;13-32-204-000;127879 

GIRTON, JAMES M / SLINGSBY, JOLENE M;13-10-310-000;239 

GODMAN, INETTE M TRUST;13-03-306-000;10428 

GODMAN, INETTE M TRUST;13-03-404-000;23472 

GOETZ, EDWARD-JANICE;13-35-104-000;34417 

GONZALO, KATHRYN;13-35-304-005;147092 

GOODE, MICHAEL/ LEHMAN, KARI;13-11-308-000;101272 

GRAHAM, DALE / JOAN R & DEAN / JOAN E;13-08-101-000;25227 

GRAHAM, DALE-JOAN R & DEAN-JOAN E;13-08-100-000;68015 

GRAHAM, DEAN / JOAN E;13-15-103-000;70879 

GRAHAM, JAMES M ETAL;13-03-407-000;29840 

GRAHAM, LLOYD R / LAURA;13-33-400-009;113972 

GRAHAM, MARTIN J / KAY J;13-03-408-000;29815 

GRAHAM, MARTIN J / KAY J;13-35-304-001;113600 

GREEN, GEORGE / MARY J;13-28-209-000;82641 

GREMCHUK, RUSSELL A / DONNETA;13-11-304-000;71759 

GREY, JERALYN L;13-19-106-000;91033 

GROSS, BRETT D / LAURA A;13-33-401-002;165537 

GROSS, CHAD D / AMY L;13-33-400-022;129990 

GRUNSTAD, GARY B-VICKIE;13-22-103-000;44065 

GUALANDRI, STEPHANIE T;13-17-104-000;67036 

GUNDERSON, RYAN / SARAH CO-TTEES;13-33-401-016;155336 

GWIN, JOSHUA J / AMANDA M;13-35-103-000;104118 

HAEBERLE, THOMAS E / KAREN M;13-35-310-016;130529 

HARDEN, SCOTT A;13-33-400-003;135873 

HARLOW, GARY DEAN / ANN MARIE TTEES;13-27-311-000;94653 

HARMON, SHARON L;13-04-106-000;29438 

HARMON, SHARON L;13-05-401-000;26409 

HARMON, THOMAS J;13-15-303-000;18159 

HARMON, THOMAS J / JENNIFER M;13-10-309-000;14342 

HARMON, TIMOTHY D;13-15-304-000;18098 

HARMON, TIMOTHY D / ANGELA A;13-10-308-000;16773 

HAUSER, DEREK / PATRICIA;13-35-306-010;66959 

HEENAN, KATHRYN M;13-27-306-000;117781 

HERRERA, CARLENE;13-35-302-009;107877 

HETTEL, JOSEPH P/ LEAH M;13-04-103-000;94309 

HETZNER, RONALD R-D;13-35-306-014;106012 

HINKELMAN, BRADY M/LISA ANN;13-16-307-000;47171 

HITCHINS, THERAN J / ARMSTRONG, CARLIE M;13-33-400-008;146283 

HODGSON, BRIAN M / LEAH E;13-28-405-000;94275 

HOXSEY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP;13-16-204-000;162978 



HOXSEY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP;13-22-300-000;139252 

HUGHES, JASON M / ASHLEY R TTEE;13-30-302-000;69172 

HUGHES, JENNIFER;13-33-401-010;104380 

HUGHES, JOHN L / SUSAN A;13-30-211-000;17197 

HUGHES, PATRICK W;13-30-201-000;34352 

HUGHES, SUSAN A;13-30-202-000;34381 

HUMPHREY, ROBIN / RHONDA;13-34-102-000;83724 

JACKSON, BRIAN T /JULIE A;13-35-308-008;80614 

JACOBS, DAWN M;13-35-309-003;120945 

JOBST, ADAM G;13-33-400-018;123011 

JOHNSON, WAYNE R / MICHELLE L;13-17-302-000;115408 

JOHNSON, WILLIAM J / KATHI A;13-07-212-000;183776 

KAHON, EDWARD W / SARAH A;13-33-401-007;153100 

KAUFMAN, GENE / CATHERINE;13-35-306-020;92889 

KELLEY, MARY A TR;13-06-204-000;47237 

KELLEY, MARY A TTEE;13-06-103-000;158143 

KELLEY, MARY A TTEE;13-06-303-000;92601 

KENNEDY, JOHN / MARY ANN;13-06-302-000;52719 

KILLELEA, GARY / SANDRA;13-22-106-000;35649 

KILLELEA, GARY / SANDRA  ETAL;13-10-205-000;38488 

KILLELEA, GARY / SANDRA  ETAL;13-10-404-000;95679 

KILLELEA, J BRYAN;13-22-107-000;35108 

KILLELEA, J BRYAN ETAL;13-07-211-000;56315 

KILLELEA, J BRYAN ETAL;13-07-402-000;132450 

KILLELEA, J BRYAN/BRENDA;13-14-103-000;176985 

KILLELEA, JOSEPH MICHAEL;13-27-104-000;65392 

KILLELEA, STEPHEN/LAURIE;13-10-206-000;140215 

KINZER, MICHAEL J / EMILY A;13-18-304-000;17483 

KLEINMAIER, JOANN R;13-35-307-005;89795 

KLOSE, EMILY;13-18-102-000;79997 

KLOSE, SARAH L TTEE;13-18-101-000;81984 

KNUDTSON, JACK D / JENIFERSU TTEES;13-35-306-018;104713 

KOHN, TIMOTHY F / ANNETTE C;13-33-400-014;126366 

KOTOWSKI, DANIEL J / PATRICIA L;13-35-307-003;75761 

KOVACEVICH, MARTHA E TTEE;13-35-310-008;262699 

KUETEMAN, TAMARA L;13-03-106-000;89975 

LAMB, JAMES L/JENNIE;13-35-310-015;190928 

LARKIN, MARJORIE A / OBRIEN, MARGARET J CO-TTEES;13-08-103-000;17716 

LARKIN, MARJORIE A / OBRIEN, MARGARET J CO-TTEES;13-08-205-000;31324 

LASALLE WALLACE LLC;13-21-205-000;31677 

LASALLE WALLACE LLC;13-21-206-000;31261 

LASALLE WALLACE LLC;13-21-207-000;27786 

LASALLE WALLACE LLC;13-21-209-000;30587 

LASSITER, JESSICA K;13-03-406-000;65410 

LEIGH, JENNIFER S;13-33-400-001;158338 

LEROY NAGLE FAMILY FARM LLC;13-31-111-000;65639 

LEROY NAGLE FAMILY FARMS LLC;13-26-105-000;65734 

LEROY NAGLE FAMILY FARMS LLC;13-28-308-000;79878 

LEROY NAGLE FAMILY FARMS LLC;13-29-407-000;29967 

LEROY NAGLE FAMILY FARMS LLC;13-32-100-000;63280 

LEWIS, GRANT J / LINDSEY;13-18-402-000;117689 

LUALLEN, DEAN O/ELLA L;13-35-303-001;90496 

LYONS, BARBARA;13-06-402-000;174506 

LYONS, BARBARA;13-09-106-000;16760 

LYONS, BARBARA ETAL;13-09-107-000;144610 

LYONS, JOHN M;13-09-109-000;32425 

LYONS, MICHAEL L;13-15-306-000;63263 

LYONS, THOMAS E / PHILLIS S;13-05-300-000;33633 

LYONS, THOMAS E / PHILLIS S;13-09-108-000;77238 

LYONS, THOMAS/ JOHN/ PHILLIS;13-04-201-000;144435 



MAJERUS, JAMES/ERIN;13-34-208-000;156852 

MARSHALL, CHAD EDWARD;13-20-205-000;62876 

MARSHALL, DOLORES  ETAL;13-20-204-000;56199 

MARSHALL, KENT & NANCE;13-19-203-000;47322 

MARTINEZ, LEAH R;13-07-206-000;67388 

MATTESON, CHERYL JILL;13-03-104-000;62707 

MC CONVILLE, MARK;13-08-300-000;213558 

MC CONVILLE, MARK WILLIAM;13-07-303-000;38564 

MC DONNELL, DANIEL J;13-27-402-000;45739 

MC DONNELL, DANIEL J;13-22-201-000;198027 

MC GINNIS, ANN E;13-33-202-000;61386 

MC LENDON, KEVIN F/ KIRSTEN E;13-35-310-009;138033 

MCCONVILLE, MARK WILLIAM;13-17-103-000;63703 

MCDONNELL, DANIEL / NANCY;13-02-304-000;97259 

MCDONNELL, DANIEL J;13-23-104-000;33806 

MCDONNELL, DANIEL J ETAL;13-23-101-000;70107 

MCDONNELL, DANIEL J ETAL;13-23-300-000;50712 

MCDONNELL, JOHN G / BOND, KATHERINE A / MCDONNELL, THOMAS P;13-15-305-000;32193 

MCDONNELL, JOHN G TTEE ETAL;13-10-411-000;123908 

MCDONNELL, JOHN G TTEE ETAL;13-15-203-000;122644 

MCDONNELL, NANCY A;13-27-403-000;53094 

MCDONNELL, WILLIAM P / LISA L;13-22-202-000;96898 

MCDONNELL, WILLIAM P/LISA L;13-23-105-000;36349 

MCEGP ENTERPRISES LLC;13-35-308-009;83687 

MCGINNIS, KEITH / ANN E;13-33-204-000;70579 

MERONYK, ELAINE A;13-04-107-000;30418 

MILLER FAMILY LIMITED PRTNRSHP;13-27-107-000;135493 

MILLER, KAREN L;13-32-104-000;115479 

MILLER, PATRICK J;13-27-301-000;55544 

MILLER, RICHARD HENRY JR / PATRICIA ANN TTEE;13-35-308-002;65055 

MILLER, RICHARD HENRY JR / PATRICIA ANN TTEE;13-35-310-004;159899 

MOORE, JASON D / MARIA C RUBIO-;13-33-400-019;139243 

MORGAN, MARY;13-16-402-000;62646 

MORGAN, MARY ET AL;13-17-205-000;119689 

MUSSATTO, RONALD-SHARON;13-35-309-002;65875 

MYERS, JUDITH;13-16-107-000;64613 

MYERS, RYAN F / LISA N;13-16-108-000;146937 

NAGLE, JEREMIAH P;13-30-402-000;70465 

NAVARRO, JACOB J / HINES, HOLLY A;13-30-109-000;93724 

NELSON, DUANNE F / DONALD TTEE;13-21-404-000;16505 

NELSON, GARY D  / KATHY LEE;13-35-308-011;103477 

NELSON, GARY D / KATHY LEE;13-20-301-000;58824 

NELSON, GARY D / KATHY LEE;13-21-403-000;70541 

NELSON, GARY D / KATHY LEE;13-28-101-000;163835 

NELSON, GARY D / KATHY LEE;13-28-402-000;13682 

NEUROHR, MARK / KAREN;13-21-400-001;93299 

NOEL, RONALD C / CATHERINE A;13-35-308-012;91401 

NORTH, LEONARD F JR;13-33-401-004;136840 

NORTHAM, GREGORY MICHAEL / KOTCHAMON BOOTCHAMNONK;13-35-306-019;94034 

OCEPEK, BRADY J / ALLISON A;13-27-303-000;125230 

ODONNELL FARMS INC;13-06-300-000;71377 

ODONNELL FARMS INC;13-07-103-000;72271 

ODONNELL, BRIAN T;13-04-108-000;24448 

ODONNELL, MICHAEL ETAL;13-30-308-000;33487 

ODONNELL, MICHAEL W ETAL;13-08-104-000;8976 

ODONNELL, PATRICIA M TRUSTEE;13-08-204-000;34008 

ODONNELL, PATRICIA TRUSTEE;13-05-109-000;16897 

ODONNELL, ROBERT J TTEE;13-05-110-000;18146 

ODONNELL, ROBERT J TTEES;13-05-108-000;34226 

ODONNELL, RONALD T;13-16-101-000;33192 



ODONNELL, RONALD T;13-17-202-000;17326 

ODONNELL, RONALD T / RITA M;13-04-104-000;95377 

ODONNELL, RONALD T / RITA M;13-08-105-000;8625 

ODONNELL, RONALD T / RITA M;13-08-203-000;172481 

ODONNELL, RONALD T / RITA M;13-09-104-000;33206 

ODONNELL, RONALD T / RITA M;13-09-105-000;17040 

ODONNELL, RONALD T-RITA;13-05-105-000;36379 

ODONNELL, RONALD T-RITA;13-05-201-000;187483 

ODONNELL, RONALD T-RITA;13-05-402-000;104176 

ODONNELL, RONALD T-RITA;13-07-217-000;71005 

ODONNELL, RONALD T/RITA;13-04-303-000;34915 

ODONNELL, RONALD/RITA;13-05-200-000;115066 

OLSON, MATTHEW / BRITTANY;13-33-401-024;178862 

OSBORNE, LEAH D;13-35-306-008;71870 

PERKINS, LONZA E K;13-10-307-000;8771 

PERRYMAN, KEVIN / PAMILA S;13-35-304-004;152384 

PIERCY, ROBERT J TTEE;13-29-100-000;27659 

PILLION, STEPHEN R / KAREN J;13-05-303-000;67144 

PILLION, STEVEN & KAREN;13-06-202-000;115844 

PILLION, STEVEN R;13-06-205-000;2393 

PILLION, STEVEN R/KAREN J;13-05-104-000;33746 

PILLION, STEVEN R/KAREN J;13-06-201-000;32950 

PILLION, STEVEN RAY;13-06-203-000;84643 

PODNAR, JAMES R;13-07-213-000;93790 

POLANCIC, KEVIN F-JULIE;13-35-310-012;178419 

POOLE, DAVID;13-19-204-000;66191 

POOLE, DAVID;13-19-402-000;62813 

POUTRE, ADAM / MILLER, REBECCA;13-35-306-004;61230 

PURCELL, CODY W / CARRIE C;13-33-400-015;141440 

RADLE, MARGARET TTEE / WARING, JAMES ETAL;13-03-105-000;140890 

REICHERT, JEFFREY;13-03-103-000;52941 

REID, TYLER;13-35-308-003;69789 

RENKOSIK, CODY / CHANEL;13-33-400-006;190635 

RIDENOUR, PAUL-SUSAN;13-35-306-001;94995 

RIORDAN, DANIEL / GEIGER, SHAWN;13-35-302-001;69787 

RIVELAND, ALEX M / SHELTON, KELSEY A;13-30-114-000;40069 

RKT PROPERTIES LLC;13-21-302-000;2211 

ROBERT A MISKELL SR FAMILY TRUST;13-23-102-000;24980 

ROBINSON, RONALD / ANGELA CO-TEES;13-07-215-000;97484 

ROSBOROUGH, PATRICIA A / TERRILL K CO-TTEES / SCHLEEVOGT, MARY B TTEE;13-15-302-

000;70198 

ROSBOROUGH, PATRICIA A / TERRILL K CO-TTEES / SCHLEEVOGT, MARY B TTEE;13-15-400-

000;146269 

ROSENGREN, RONALD E / CHRISTINE R;13-31-107-000;76866 

ROSS, DAVID J / DUGGAN, BRITTANY L;13-33-400-026;125645 

ROUSONELOS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP;13-31-402-000;129014 

ROUX, HOWARD JOSEPH;13-20-303-000;120165 

ROWE, ANDREW / MEGAN;13-33-400-002;189645 

RUIZ, MICHAEL D-ANNE;13-35-310-002;133432 

RYG, EMMETT TTEE;13-35-309-007;80124 

SABERHAGEN, TERRY / MARGARET;13-09-403-000;84122 

SAMPSON, VERNA P;13-35-306-007;77933 

SCERINI, FRANK / MARJORIE;13-35-303-003;96403 

SHANLEY, SCOTT S;13-19-403-000;128341 

SHEPARD, LESLIE E/REBECCA J;13-21-400-002;88106 

SKROMME, ERIK/LAURIE;13-16-203-000;76077 

SKROMME, LAURIE A;13-09-307-000;85283 

SKROMME, LAURIE A;13-09-315-000;5091 

SKROMME, NICHOLAS P / MURRAY, MARGARET D;13-15-102-000;102047 

SMITH, GREGORY A;13-17-207-000;42359 



SNOOK, PETER D;13-22-402-000;160796 

SNOOK, PETER D / DEBRA D;13-22-400-000;36431 

SPECHT, JAMES R / MARY KAY TTEE;13-27-304-000;114683 

STOUDT, ALLEN M / GINA M;13-21-303-000;35051 

STUDEBAKER, KYLE J;13-28-204-000;87913 

SWAIN, MARGARET A  ETAL;13-31-200-000;58688 

SWAIN, MARGARET A  ETAL;13-31-202-000;59231 

SWORDS, JANE M;13-29-105-000;59064 

SWORDS, JANE M;13-29-406-000;12632 

SZEWCZYK, BARTLOMIEJ / ANDERSON, JENNIFER;13-21-208-000;46534 

THACKER, DANIELLE L / STEPHANIE K;13-35-306-009;68723 

THOMPSON, GREGORY O / KATHY J;13-35-309-005;93811 

THOMPSON, JACKIE L / PIERCY, LUKE ROBERT;13-20-302-000;35267 

THOMPSON, JACLYN N;13-21-305-000;79769 

THOMPSON, JOHN J/ DIANNE C;13-03-308-000;31540 

THOMPSON, JOHN J/ DIANNE C;13-03-400-000;175156 

THOMPSON, ROBERT & TANYA;13-03-309-000;88140 

THOMPSON, SHAROLYN A;13-35-304-003;139298 

THORSON, JEAN / BOE, RON;13-02-102-000;77022 

THRUSH, NICHOLAS N / KIMBERLY;13-33-400-016;177618 

THUMM, MAUREEN / JAMES;13-33-400-024;131881 

TMST FARMS LLC SERIES 2;13-26-101-000;61988 

TMST FARMS LLC SERIES 2;13-26-303-000;26191 

TMST FARMS LLC SERIES 2;13-26-306-000;54236 

TORRES, JAMES C / ROXANNE;13-35-309-001;106659 

TOWNSEND, JAMES / LAUREL ROBIN TTEE;13-35-310-001;196133 

VETTER, MARYJO TTEE;13-04-101-000;67237 

WAGNER, BETTY L TTEE;13-19-105-000;215058 

WALLACE COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED;13-16-405-000;20886 

WALLACE, MELVIN-DEBORAH;13-35-306-005;81919 

WALSH, STEVE G/JULIE A;13-30-117-000;92007 

WALTON, CAROLYN S;13-35-304-002;126162 

WAMPLER, ADAM J / KRISTEN L;13-35-306-013;73164 

WARDELL, VINCENT/ SANDRA;13-05-107-000;39257 

WENZEL, D / L TRST/DRAGINIS, D;13-20-400-000;134923 

WEYGAND, SUSAN;13-07-208-000;50681 

WHEATLAND, THOMAS/MARY J TTEES;13-07-100-000;81574 

WHEATLAND, THOMAS/MARY J TTEES;13-07-302-000;36944 

WIERCINSKI, DONALD / DEBRA;13-33-400-010;156898 

WILSON, BRIAN K;13-34-105-000;2452 

WILSON, MARK A / SARA CATHERINE;13-33-400-005;159683 

WILTFONG, DARLENE A/JAMES D;13-35-306-012;80826 

WILTFONG, JAMES D/DARLENE A;13-35-324-000;8541 

WOLD, GERALD-DEBORAH;13-07-204-000;433 

WOLD, GERALD-DEBORAH;13-07-210-000;83517 

 

Township:  WALTHAM TOWNSHIP 

                                                                       

Owner Name    Parcel Number     Total Value 

ANDERSON, JEFFERY A / LAURA C TTEE;12-23-305-000;131548 

ANDERSON, JEFFREY A TTEE;12-23-302-000;16828 

ANDERSON, JOYCE;12-27-403-000;82267 

ANZELC, CHARLES E JR;12-34-403-000;61600 

ARAMONI LLC;12-28-302-000;84478 

ARAMONI LLC;12-28-305-000;84414 

ARTEAGA, ENRIQUE / OLGA;12-03-403-000;55417 

ARWOOD, NORMAN K / DARSI L;12-20-204-000;116414 

AUBRY, CAROL S TTEE;12-36-101-000;70358 

AUBRY, CAROL S TTEE;12-36-303-000;113501 

AUBRY, DANIEL J / DARCI A;12-25-106-000;138450 



AUBRY, HAROLD-MARG;12-24-404-000;32131 

AUBRY, JACOB / JOSEPHINE;12-35-124-000;35224 

AUBRY, JACOB / JOSEPHINE;12-22-107-000;70722 

AUBRY, PAUL J / M CHRISTINE;12-24-403-000;31265 

AUBRY, RAYMOND L / ROSEMARIE T CO-TTEES;12-24-401-001;98226 

AUBRY, RAYMOND L / ROSEMARIE T CO-TTEES;12-25-102-000;33734 

BAKER, BRIAN E;12-30-206-000;59747 

BAKER, JAMES E /JOANNE K;12-24-401-002;117285 

BAKER, JEFFERY / DEANNA;12-30-207-000;85096 

BAKER, JUDY L;12-30-205-000;86587 

BARTO, NICHOLAS H / CLARISSA D;12-17-413-000;127994 

BEDENKO, ELLEN S TTEE;12-06-303-000;223369 

BESENHARD, PENELOPE / GERARD F;12-25-302-000;95039 

BIBULA, JAMES;12-06-111-000;96959 

BLUE, FREDERICK J/MONICA A;12-20-205-000;70602 

BLUE, FREDERICK J/MONICA ANN;12-27-102-000;63212 

BOLDT, STEPHEN R/ MARK  A;12-25-201-000;144791 

BRADY FARMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;12-25-300-000;65028 

BRADY FARMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;12-26-402-000;62561 

BROWN, BRUCE-ROBERTA;12-16-205-000;70464 

CADE, DUSTIN R;12-27-302-000;68971 

CALDWELL, MARK-CAROLYN;12-23-104-000;123826 

CARTER, GERALD R;12-19-202-000;54264 

CB HAGENBUCH FARMS LLC;12-12-303-000;56153 

CHRISTOPHERSON, LACEY / STEPHEN;12-09-301-001;89062 

CL FARMS LLC;12-25-301-000;66636 

CL FARMS LLC;12-26-304-000;73391 

CL FARMS LLC;12-26-401-000;71328 

CLUKEY, KEVIN J JR / MEGHAN M;12-02-404-000;156165 

CODY, BRIAN M / JAMIE L;12-02-203-000;88822 

COLE, MAUREEN HARMON / HARMON, WILLIAM J TTEE;12-22-406-000;16416 

COLE, MAUREEN HARMON / HARMON, WILLIAM J TTEE;12-22-407-000;16474 

CONTEMPORARY DENTAL PROPERTIES LLC;12-29-101-000;46029 

CORCORAN, DARRELL L / DANIEL CO-TTEES;12-24-202-000;15296 

CORCORAN, DARRELL L / DANIEL CO-TTEES;12-24-204-000;67858 

CORCORAN, DARRELL L / DANIEL CO-TTEES;12-24-101-000;35670 

CORCORAN, DARRELL/LISA;12-24-207-000;110227 

CORNEGLIO, JASON R / RACHEL R;12-34-402-000;92817 

CRANE, JAMES R / KAREN K TTEES;12-06-300-000;157822 

CRESTO, MATTHEW J / HEATHER L;12-09-203-000;122030 

CRUZ, ALICE M TTEE;12-01-201-000;53077 

DEFORE, SHAUN R / JULIE L;12-17-402-000;98324 

DELANEY, JANET / GEIGER, PEGGY;12-14-203-000;33627 

DEPENBROCK, JASON A/ANGELIQUE;12-06-304-000;61341 

DEUTSCH, DAVID J;12-09-301-004;90922 

DONAHUE, ROGER D TTEE;12-01-103-000;71216 

DONAHUE, RONALD J;12-01-102-000;66547 

DRISCOLL, NANCY K TTEE;12-25-403-000;34919 

DUDEK POLLARD PROPERTIES, LLC;12-19-301-000;112216 

DURDAN, ANDREW/MARIA;12-14-405-000;108616 

E JACKSON FARM LLC;12-35-203-000;62751 

ECHOLS, WILLIAM JR / CARRIE;12-24-206-000;117289 

EDGCOMB, EILEEN TRUSTEE;12-36-204-000;34597 

ENGLEKING, JAMES;12-29-204-000;129391 

ENGLEKING, JAMES;12-29-102-000;105522 

ENGLEKING, JAMES;12-29-103-000;30045 

ENGLEKING, JAMES;12-29-208-000;20909 

FARMLAND RESERVE INC;12-29-207-000;61405 

FARREN, PATRICIA;12-35-201-000;65975 

FARREN, PATRICIA ETAL;12-35-202-000;3358 



FICEK, BENJAMIN;12-09-300-003;118659 

FLYNN, LARRY J TTEE / FLYNN, CATHY TTEE;12-32-101-000;111321 

FRIESTAD, KAREN  TTEE;12-35-125-000;29410 

GAHAN, DONALD JR & GLENDA;12-33-207-000;43097 

GAPINSKI, DAKOTA W;12-09-301-002;79715 

GEIL, ROBERT/ YVONNE;12-21-102-000;55361 

GERDING, EILEEN  TTEE;12-23-403-000;64656 

GERDING, JAMES/DONNA;12-26-202-000;90922 

GOODMAN, WAYNE / SHIRLEY;12-35-417-000;108013 

GPK MANAGEMENT INC;12-27-304-000;55049 

GRAHAM, BENJAMIN J;12-19-403-000;98550 

GRAHAM, DALE A/ JOAN R;12-15-309-000;111260 

GRAHAM, DALE A/JOAN R;12-13-407-000;33528 

GRAHAM, DEAN A / JOAN E;12-13-301-000;208511 

GRAHAM, DEAN A / JOAN E;12-13-406-000;32964 

GRAHAM, DEAN A ETAL;12-09-207-000;38141 

GREGORY, MICHAEL J II / MEGAN L;12-12-203-000;76539 

GROTE, JAMES F / ROBIN L;12-26-403-000;83229 

GRUBAR, FRANK J SR / JUDITH ANN;12-22-301-000;185150 

GRUBAR, JAME E / SALLY E;12-15-320-000;81146 

GRUBAR, JAMES E / SALLY E;12-15-319-000;81581 

GRUBAR, JEFF / DAWN;12-35-419-000;936 

GRUBAR, JEFFERY/ DAWN;12-35-406-000;98673 

GUALANDRI, EUGENE M;12-36-104-000;65911 

GUALANDRI, EUGENE/LISA;12-24-205-000;46573 

GWILT, SUSAN M / BASIL H;12-03-404-000;73749 

HAAGE, MATTHEW L;12-25-405-000;106715 

HACKLER, JAMES B / DEBORAH J;12-04-203-000;121078 

HAGENBUCH, ALBERT C / EILEEN M TTEES;12-12-305-000;339227 

HAGENBUCH, DAVID G / CYNTHIA A;12-11-401-000;161164 

HAGENBUCH, DAVID G / CYNTHIA A;12-11-402-000;123386 

HAGENBUCH, DAVID G / CYNTHIA A;12-15-106-000;15589 

HAGENBUCH, DAVID G / CYNTHIA A;12-15-108-000;67296 

HAGENBUCH, DIANE;12-11-301-000;71019 

HAGENBUCH, EILEEN M / ALBERT C TTEES;12-11-300-000;72816 

HAGENBUCH, EILEEN M / ALBERT C TTEES;12-12-302-000;103551 

HAGENBUCH, EILEEN M / ALBERT C TTEES;12-24-300-000;127703 

HAGENBUCH, HENRY I / WENDY H TTEES;12-10-104-000;120082 

HAGENBUCH, HENRY I / WENDY H TTEES;12-13-300-000;67019 

HAGENBUCH, HENRY I / WENDY H TTEES;12-14-102-000;34835 

HAGENBUCH, HENRY I / WENDY H TTEES;12-22-203-000;58851 

HAGENBUCH, HENRY I / WENDY H TTEES;12-25-404-000;73052 

HAGENBUCH, HENRY I / WENDY H TTEES;12-14-106-000;117231 

HAGENBUCH, JOHNATHAN / KATI J;12-12-304-000;67661 

HALL, JODY M / KARA A;12-23-207-000;99119 

HANLEY, DOLORES;12-14-404-000;67384 

HARMON, EDWARD J;12-22-409-000;109494 

HARMON, JACOB A/WENDI;12-29-417-000;96230 

HARMON, JASON E;12-21-402-000;160081 

HARMON, JEFF/TAMI;12-09-307-000;109778 

HARMON, JOHN A ETAL;12-14-201-000;121060 

HARMON, JOSEPH A / DEE ANNE;12-29-411-000;115182 

HARMON, JOSEPH A / DEE ANNE;12-29-416-000;12723 

HARMON, KAREN L;12-13-106-000;175585 

HARMON, KAREN L;12-23-209-000;35966 

HARMON, MARK/BARBARA;12-23-205-000;101076 

HARMON, THOMAS J / JENNIFER M;12-23-208-000;89846 

HARMON, WILLIAM TRUSTEE;12-22-404-000;62913 

HEGLAND, ROGER / DEBRA;12-01-101-000;62904 

HELSER, DAVID/KAREN;12-10-103-000;74819 



HITCHINS, GREGORY L;12-01-302-000;155668 

HITCHINS, GREGORY L;12-01-401-000;106090 

HODGSON, EDWIN;12-19-307-000;106360 

HODGSON, EDWIN A;12-19-306-000;120026 

HODGSON, GEORGE G / MARY K TTEES;12-07-200-000;250148 

I SCHINDEL PROPERTIS, LLC;12-23-101-000;55606 

I SCHINDEL PROPERTIS, LLC;12-23-300-000;67999 

JENNINGS, BILLY I N / RAE A;12-24-102-000;56545 

JEREB, JAMES J;12-09-301-005;78372 

JOERMS, PETER-MICHAEL;12-07-104-000;72658 

JOHN G FARM LLC;12-26-305-000;31407 

JOHN G FARM LLC;12-26-306-000;33591 

JOHNSON, MARK W / DENICE D;12-18-202-000;86659 

JONES, JAMES J / GINA;12-36-304-000;108616 

JONES, LINDA M  TTEE;12-35-101-000;87652 

KEENER, KATHY M/DARIN T;12-26-302-000;79202 

KELLEY, MARY A TRUSTEE;12-28-200-000;154497 

KELLEY, MARY A TRUSTEE TR#1;12-01-202-000;127545 

KELLY, MARY A TTEE;12-01-402-000;32747 

KELSEY, NICHOLAS W / MIKYLA;12-04-205-000;108050 

KENNEDY, JASON F / JENNIFER L;12-35-421-000;105638 

KINER, BENJAMIN E;12-35-420-000;16362 

KINZER, JOHN HAROLD/BONNIE M;12-14-312-000;77538 

KINZER, JOSEPH L TTEE;12-35-122-000;66062 

KINZER, JOSEPH L TTEE;12-09-309-000;147415 

KINZER, KENNETH-LINDA;12-34-200-000;248048 

KLINEFELTER, LAVERN N / JOAN M  ETAL;12-20-305-000;109157 

KOZLOWSKI, MARY ELLEN;12-13-108-000;51969 

LADZINSKI, JAKE / JENNIFER;12-09-300-001;148670 

LAZAR, GREGORY R;12-30-204-000;143751 

LEONARD, LYNN S;12-09-107-000;49276 

LEWIS, ROBERT/TIFFANY;12-14-403-000;63995 

LOWE, WILLIAM / EILEEN;12-16-403-000;92059 

LUTES, WILMA;12-08-305-000;158479 

LUTES, WILMA;12-24-407-000;65482 

LUTES, WILMA L;12-24-405-000;1793 

LUTES, WILMA L;12-24-406-000;1771 

MADDEN, WILLIAM J;12-36-206-000;32026 

MADDEN, WILLIAM J;12-36-208-000;27351 

MADDEN, WILLIAM J / URSULA / MADDEN, MICHAEL;12-36-210-000;19318 

MAGGI, MICHAEL A;12-18-302-000;103922 

MAMMEN, JOHN J;12-36-102-000;46749 

MAZZA, MEREDITH TTEE NO 1;12-29-302-000;219826 

MCLACHLAN, DONALD H / CAROL J TTEES;12-32-414-000;3456 

MCLACHLAN, DONALD H / CAROL J TTEES;12-32-208-000;28280 

MCLACHLAN, PAUL D / AMY D TTEES;12-32-409-000;90183 

MCLACHLAN, PAUL D / AMY D TTEES;12-32-416-000;3512 

MCLACHLAN, PAUL D / AMY D TTEES ETAL;12-15-400-000;140248 

MEYERS, DONALD J-CAROL;12-08-106-000;76755 

MILLER, KERRY/ JULIE;12-07-302-000;122292 

MORSCHECK, WILLIAM;12-08-404-000;76505 

MOSHAGE, RALPH E  / LYNDA MARLENE;12-15-107-000;1366 

MOSHAGE, RALPH E / LYNDA MARLENE;12-15-105-000;15381 

MOSHAGE, RALPH/LYNDA;12-15-104-000;99968 

MUNSON, DWIGHT/NAOMI TRUSTS;12-03-306-000;82879 

MUNSON, GAIL R  TTEE;12-03-312-000;51684 

MUNSON, NATHAN E;12-02-303-000;16303 

MUNSON, NATHAN E;12-25-200-000;67663 

MYERS, DANIEL P / DEBORAH L;12-20-102-000;85616 

NELSON, GARY D / KATHY LEE;12-23-400-000;59708 



NELSON, GARY D / KATHY LEE;12-36-205-000;55007 

NELSON, RANDY D / BICKHAM, STEPHANIE L;12-26-101-000;95897 

NEUROHR, KODY / AMANDA;12-23-402-000;87524 

NEWELL, TIMOTHY P / STACY;12-07-102-000;125078 

NOWAKOWSKI, BRIAN / ANGELA M;12-33-403-000;59445 

ODONNELL FARMS INC;12-12-202-000;63419 

OLSON, KENT D/KARA;12-04-312-000;27533 

OVANIC, JASON/CHRISTINE E;12-10-301-000;81602 

PAKENHAM, BETTY ETAL;12-25-402-000;35905 

PARTAIN, ANDREW S / ROBBYN L;12-35-305-000;106292 

PENA, IVAN / ESQUIVEL, ERIKA;12-20-403-000;128921 

PEZANOSKI, BRADLEY W;12-31-103-000;105340 

PEZANOSKI, BRANDON / CARLY;12-31-302-000;97511 

PEZANOSKI, WILLIAM M  TTEE;12-31-105-000;52270 

PHILLIPS, EDGAR / MARIE TTEE;12-30-102-000;80687 

PORTER, COLIN J;12-06-404-000;119660 

QUINTANA, JOSE / MARICRUZ;12-25-104-000;82383 

REED, GERALD F/DAWN L;12-04-207-000;105091 

ROGOWSKI, STEPHEN J;12-27-203-000;73369 

ROSENGREN, NEAL R / JENNIFER L;12-23-103-000;60531 

SACK, ETHAN S;12-24-106-000;33711 

SCHNEIDER, LUKE A / RACHEL M;12-36-105-000;74736 

SCHOMAS, RODNEY L / KATREIN, DEBRA S CO-TTEES;12-02-403-000;63275 

SEBBY, HOWARD L/ BONNIE S;12-16-207-000;62418 

SHANNON, RAYMOND J III / SHANNON, ROBERT J;12-22-200-000;73266 

SHANNON, RAYMOND J III / SHANNON, ROBERT J;12-22-205-000;184 

SHANNON, STEVEN J / JAMES M;12-16-302-000;111948 

SHAVER, CAROL;12-35-303-000;81004 

SHAVER, CAROL A;12-35-302-000;112681 

SMALL, JACOB A;12-19-101-000;105541 

SMALL, JOHN D/MARY G TRUSTEES;12-18-101-000;99069 

SMALL, JOHN D/MARY G TRUSTEES;12-18-400-000;236093 

SMALL, JOHN DAVIS II;12-18-200-000;61171 

SMALL, KENNETH/MARY TTEE;12-30-408-000;146571 

SMALL, MARK E / MARYANN T;12-19-206-000;132548 

SMALL, MARY BARBARA TTEE;12-05-200-000;139691 

SMALL, THOMAS A;12-19-102-000;105299 

SMALL, THOMAS/GARY ET AL;12-18-304-000;50311 

SOBIN, DEREK;12-16-304-000;63098 

SOBIN, TYLER J;12-10-105-000;64503 

STACK, PAMELA R / WILLIAM F TTEE;12-22-108-000;197808 

STACK, PAMELA R/WILLIAM F TTEE;12-22-300-000;58674 

STEELE, RODNEY L / DENA L;12-22-204-000;125291 

STEVENSON, GLENN-DOROTHY;12-09-100-000;183800 

STEVENSON, ROBERT-BARBARA;12-08-302-000;101066 

STREATOR COMPANY LLC;12-30-203-000;46859 

TEGTMEYER, THOMAS ETAL;12-11-203-000;32283 

THOMAS, JOHN/PHYLLIS;12-08-207-000;42270 

THOMSON, LAUREL TTEE;12-17-307-000;43649 

TIERNEY, PATRICK / JUDITH TTEES;12-34-401-000;50343 

TURAY, RUSSELL / BETHANY;12-04-308-000;2838 

TURAY, RUSSELL / BETHANY;12-09-102-000;33981 

V O LASALLE FARMS INC;12-36-302-000;2138 

V-O LASALLE FARMS INC;12-36-400-000;117728 

VAUGHN, MARGARET ANN;12-11-202-000;34040 

VAUGHN, MARGARET ANN ETAL;12-11-206-000;32699 

VESSELL, NICHOLAS A / KATIE C;12-14-310-000;56735 

WALSH, BONNIE K;12-19-402-000;55491 

WALSH, THOMAS P / MARGARET M TTEE;12-13-204-000;36341 

WARREN, JOHN D / GRANT, DENISE A;12-14-308-000;107732 



WARRICK, MARGARET S / JOHN PAUL;12-17-100-000;127490 

WENZEL, ALEXANDRIA R / WENZEL, PAYTON C;12-34-307-000;33712 

WHALEN, JOHN T / NICOLE M;12-12-207-000;75754 

WHEATLAND, MARTIN J / JULIE A;12-13-205-000;161875 

WHEATLAND, THOMAS TRUSTEE;12-12-405-000;35950 

WILSON, ALAN E;12-21-202-000;115887 

WILSON, ALAN E ETAL;12-11-101-000;45713 

WILSON, ALAN E ETAL;12-12-101-000;44012 

WILSON, ALAN E ETAL;12-12-105-000;39618 

WILSON, ALAN E ETAL;12-12-106-000;58359 

WILSON, DALE C / DIANE M & HESS, DAWN;12-02-400-000;120409 

WILSON, DAVID WILLIS;12-11-204-000;111842 

WILSON, DAVID WILLIS;12-11-205-000;13519 

WILSON, JOHN T;12-04-201-000;139315 

WILSON, JOHN T;12-02-308-000;80161 

WILSON, STEVEN W;12-11-104-000;15416 

WILSON, STEVEN W;12-11-105-000;87478 

WILSON, STEVEN W / RACHAEL L;12-11-103-000;53714 

WISNIEWSKI/AG-VEST LP;12-26-201-000;128589 

WOLD, MARK A / SUSAN E;12-29-205-000;103465 

ZACHARY, EILEEN D / ROBERT J;12-13-107-000;66957 


